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Clubs less than two years old

03/04/2024 157522 Gibloux  28  2  0 0 7.69%  25 N Active 09/2025Y

Clubs more than two years old

06/30/2012 117302 3 SEEN/LACS  38  0  0 0 0.00%  38 N Active 11/2025Y

08/21/1978 36012 AARETAL  29  0  1 0 2-3.33%  29  13 N Active 12/2025Y

11/18/1949 18837 BERN  51  0  4 0-7.27%  56  40 N Active 07/2024Y

06/13/2018 134808 Bern Bubenberg  23  0  0 0 0.00%  25 N Active 11/2025Y

05/06/2021 146115 Bern Einstein  31  4  0 0 14.81%  29 R Active 01/2025Y

01/14/1992 52392 BERN ESPRIT  35  0  0 0 0.00%  35 N Active 05/2024Y

03/13/2009 104699 BERN METROPOLITAN  35  2  0 0 $1,000.00  6.06%  36 N Active 09/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

05/17/1979 37068 BERN-BANTIGER  51  1  0 0 2 2.00%  50 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

11/30/1982 41992 BERN-BÜMPLIZ  46  2  0 0 4.55%  43 N Active 05/2022Y

06/30/2012 117267 BERN-CITY  40  0  0 0 $1,000.00  0.00%  39 N Active 10/2025Y

12/09/1974 30013 BERN-GRAUHOLZ  26  0  0 0 2 0.00%  28 N Active 07/2025Y

07/13/2004 83149 BERN-KIRCHENFELD  33  1  1 0 0.00%  32  18 N Active 05/2025Y

06/29/1981 40148 BERN-WOHLENSEE  33  1  0 0 2 3.13%  32 N Active 01/2025Y

02/20/1950 18838 BIEL-BIENNE  58  1  0 0 2 1.75%  62 N Active 10/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

02/11/1974 28048 BOUDRY-LA BEROCHE  42  0  0 0 3 0.00%  41 N Active 08/2025Y

04/08/2010 107760 BROYE-VULLY  31  0  0 0 0.00%  31 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

08/08/1979 37474 BÜREN A/AARE  35  0  0 0 0.00%  37 N Active 12/2024Y

07/14/1953 18841 BURGDORF  48  0  1 0-2.04%  50  35 N Active 11/2023Y

10/14/1980 38970 CHABLAIS  45  2  0 0 4.65%  43 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

05/04/2011 110826 DELÉMONT  23  5  1 0 21.05%  19  2 N Active 06/2025Y
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03/07/2002 65050 DENEB MONTAGNES 

NEUCHÂTELOISES
 26  0  0 0 0.00%  25 N Active 05/2025Y

02/07/2022 149642 EMME-AARE  23  0  0 0 0.00%  22 N Active 11/2025Y

04/06/2009 105053 ERLINSBURG  34  0  0 0 0.00%  34 N Active 06/2024Y

04/06/2009 105051 ESPACE BIEL BIENNE  30  1  0 0 3.45%  30 N Active 11/2025Y

12/27/1985 45591 ESTAVAYER-LE-LAC  41  0  0 0 2 0.00%  40 N Active 12/2025Y

02/05/2009 104563 FRANCHES MONTAGNES  15  0  0 0 2 0.00%  15 N Active 06/2024Y

01/26/1954 18844 FRIBOURG  48  0  0 0 0.00%  48 N Active 05/2025Y

02/05/2007 98488 FRIBOURG LN'G  33  1  0 0 3.13%  37 N Active 09/2025Y

03/03/2000 62863 FRIBOURG-NUITHONIE  19  1  0 0 5.56%  18 N Active 04/2024Y

10/19/1982 41920 FRIBOURG-SARINE  44  0  2 0 2-4.35%  46  29 N Active 09/2025Y

01/24/1990 50114 FRUTIGLAND  34  0  0 0 0.00%  35 N Active 04/2025Y

01/11/2011 110052 GENEVA NATIONS  24  1  0 0 4.35%  23 N Active 06/2025Y

04/16/1948 18846 GENEVE  101  5  4 0 1.00%  104  20 N Active 12/2025Y

05/14/1980 38469 GENEVE RHONE  61  0  0 0 $1,300.00  0.00%  59 N Active 03/2025Y

08/19/1988 48871 GENEVE-LAC  31  0  0 0 0.00%  32 N Active 06/2025Y

07/01/1955 18853 GRAND CHASSERAL  24  0  0 0 0.00%  24 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/23/2005 88726 GRANDSON LAC & CHATEAU  27  2  0 0 8.00%  26 N Active 03/2025Y

01/23/1973 18848 GRINDELWALD  38  0  1 0-2.56%  39  53 N Active 06/2023Y

11/30/1978 36230 GROS-DE-VAUD  41  1  0 0 2.50%  40 N Active 06/2025Y

10/08/1986 46585 GSTAAD-SAANENLAND  45  2  0 0 2 4.65%  44 N Active 04/2023Y

06/20/1975 30961 GURBETAL  29  2  0 0 7.41%  28 N Active 12/2025Y

06/12/1957 18851 HERZOGENBUCHSEE  37  0  1 0-2.63%  38  3 N Active 08/2024Y

02/25/1955 18852 INTERLAKEN  38  1  0 0 2.70%  39 N Active 11/2025Y

12/02/1981 40641 JURA-LEMAN  36  1  2 0 2-2.70%  38  22 N Active 06/2025Y

12/14/1970 18854 KONIZ  32  0  0 0 $2,000.00  0.00%  31 N Active 08/2025Y

11/06/1956 18855 LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS  45  0  0 0 0.00%  43 N Active 10/2025Y

02/07/1967 18856 LA COTE  25  2  2 0 0.00%  27  51 N Active 08/2025Y

MBR0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt

Printed On  1/7/2026   8:33:18PMPage 2 of 108Copyright 2026 LCI, Inc.



Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 102 W through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

11/04/1985 45512 LA GLÂNE  48  0  2 0-4.00%  49  6 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

08/01/1961 18849 LA GRUYÈRE  56  4  1 0 $200.00 2 5.66%  56  21 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

08/26/1970 18857 LA 

NEUVEVILLE-ENTRE-DEUX-L
 33  1  0 0 2 3.13%  33 N Active 01/2025Y

06/07/1976 32371 LA VENOGE  28  1  1 0 2 0.00%  28  12 R Active 10/2025Y

11/01/1994 56216 LA VEVEYSE  37  3  0 0 8.82%  35 N Active 09/2025Y

11/22/1976 33040 LANDSHUT  37  0  0 0 2 0.00%  37 N Active 12/2025Y

11/13/1956 18858 LANGENTHAL  63  3  0 0 2 5.00%  63 N Active 05/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

01/22/1973 18859 LANGNAU  39  0  0 0 2 0.00%  37 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/22/1949 18860 LAUSANNE  64  0  1 0 2-1.54%  64  13 N Active 11/2025Y

04/05/2022 149643 Lausanne Alliance  27  1  1 0 2 0.00%  22  1 N Active 06/2025Y

08/13/2020 142570 Lausanne Epicurien  32  2  0 0 6.67%  32 N Active 06/2025Y

06/06/2007 99550 LAUSANNE-BOURG  37  0  2 0-5.13%  44  28 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2016) 

02/19/1991 51346 LAUSANNE-GALICIEN  28  0  0 0 2 0.00%  29 Active 06/2025Y

11/07/1983 43157 LAUSANNE-JORAT  30  0  0 0 2 0.00%  32 N Active 03/2024Y

06/14/1971 18861 LAUTERBRUNNENTAL  34  0  2 0-5.56%  36  38 Active 07/2024Y

11/23/1977 34664 LAVAUX  28  3  0 0 12.00%  27 N Active 06/2025Y

12/30/1955 18862 LE LOCLE  39  0  0 0 0.00%  39 N Active 11/2025Y

05/18/1977 33860 LEMAN-OUEST  26  0  1 0-3.70%  27  38 N Active 12/2025Y

12/13/1968 18863 LES RANGIERS  35  0  1 0-2.78%  38  31 N Active 05/2025Y

03/21/1995 56688 MAGGLINGEN  40  1  0 0 2 2.56%  39 N Active 06/2025N

08/28/1964 18864 MEIRINGEN BRIENZ  39  1  0 0 2 2.63%  40 N Active 10/2025Y

05/11/2011 110935 MOLÉSON  43  2  0 0 4.88%  42 N Active 05/2025Y

06/04/1951 18865 MONTREUX  35  2  3 0 $1,200.00 None-2.78%  40  20 N Active 12/2024N

02/11/2019 137278 Morges Sport  28  3  2 0 3.70%  25  5 N Active 12/2025Y
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01/24/1990 50115 MORGES-RIVES  8  1  0 0 14.29%  12 Active 12/2024Y

06/30/2000 63443 MURI-BERN  41  0  0 0 0.00%  44 N Active 04/2020Y

12/14/1961 18866 MURTEN  41  2  0 0 2 5.13%  39 N Active 11/2023Y

11/09/1951 18867 NEUCHATEL  56  0  0 0 $1,701.85  0.00%  58 N Active 12/2025Y

06/21/2022 151199 Neuchâtel Lac et Montagnes  19  3  0 0 18.75%  18 N Active 09/2024Y

10/27/2008 103653 NEUCHATEL TANDEM  31  1  1 0 2 0.00%  30  3 N Active 06/2025Y

05/26/1987 47391 NEUCHATEL-LA TENE  27  0  0 0 2 0.00%  28 Active 05/2025Y

07/30/1999 62262 NEUCHATEL-RIVES-ET-VALLE

ES
 23  0  0 0 2 0.00%  24 N Active 08/2025Y

01/16/2014 120972 Nyon  50  3  0 0 2 6.38%  45 N Active 07/2024Y

08/03/1992 53564 OBERES LANGETENTAL  28  0  1 0 2-3.45%  29  5 N Active 09/2025Y

05/04/1954 18868 OBERWALLIS  47  1  1 0 0.00%  48  47 N Active 05/2025Y

06/26/1974 29501 PAYERNE-LA BROYE  40  0  1 0 2-2.44%  40  9 N Active 11/2025Y

12/26/1979 37838 PAYS-D'ENHAUT  27  1  0 0 3.85%  26 N Active 06/2025Y

05/07/2009 105383 PIED-DU-JURA  33  2  0 0 6.45%  32 N Active 05/2025Y

10/07/2014 123200 Riviera-Chablais  21  1  0 0 2 5.00%  19 N Active 04/2025Y

01/23/1976 31567 SEELAND  34  2  1 0 3.03%  35  45 N Active 06/2025Y

09/06/1995 57311 SENSE-KAISEREGG  23  1  1 0 0.00%  28  14 N Active 05/2025Y

12/19/1977 34862 SENSETAL  35  1  0 0 2.94%  34 N Active 05/2025Y

11/28/2022 152873 Simmental  16  1  1 0 0.00%  16  1 N Active 06/2025Y

06/30/2010 108776 SIMPLON  39  0  2 0-4.88%  43  9 N Active 11/2025Y

06/07/1949 18870 SION-VALAIS ROMAND  96  2  0 0 2.13%  94 N Active 12/2025Y

03/28/2008 101611 SION-VALESIA  57  0  0 0 0.00%  58 N Active 05/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

05/11/1971 18872 SPIEZ  37  0  0 0 0.00%  41 N Active 06/2025Y

11/15/1973 18873 STEFFISBURG  30  1  1 0 0.00%  31  4 N Active 05/2025Y

04/06/2009 105052 STOCKHORN  34  0  0 0 2 0.00%  33 N Active 12/2024Y

03/27/2018 134078 Swiss Alps Cyber  6  0  0 0 2 0.00%  11 Active 06/2024N

06/30/1952 18874 THUN  47  0  2 0-4.08%  47  38 N Active 05/2025Y
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09/04/2003 77526 THUNERSEE  41  0  0 0 0.00%  38 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

11/02/1962 18875 VAL-DE-RUZ  33  1  1 0 0.00%  32  6 N Active 04/2025Y

04/12/1966 18876 VAL-DE-TRAVERS  43  1  0 0 2.38%  41 N Active 08/2025Y

04/23/1969 18877 VALLORBE-VALLÉE DE JOUX  32  0  2 0 2-5.88%  34  39 N Active 12/2025Y

04/30/1982 41193 VEVEY  37  0  3 0-7.50%  42  19 N Active 05/2025Y

12/07/1967 18878 WORBLENTAL  35  0  0 0 2 0.00%  34 N Active 06/2025Y

12/14/1960 18879 YVERDON-LES-BAINS  43  4  1 0 7.50%  41  31 N Active 11/2025Y

06/08/1992 53257 YVERDON-LES-BAINS AZUR  26  2  0 0 2 8.33%  24 Active 05/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 99  56  43 0  0  0%  0%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 1.11%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,928  36  6% 3,904 107 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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10/16/2006 97840 ALBIS  24  0  1 0 2-4.00%  25  2 N Active 07/2025Y

02/08/1989 49199 ANDELFINGEN  29  0  1 0 2-3.33%  29  37 N Active 05/2025Y

04/07/1987 47147 APPENZELL  39  2  2 0 0.00%  41  38 N Active 10/2025Y

04/16/1958 18883 AROSA  25  1  0 0 2 4.17%  25 N Active 03/2025Y

03/18/2004 78504 BACHTEL-USTER  24  0  4 0 $5.00 -14.29%  28  23 N Active 10/2024Y

05/05/1965 18884 BAD RAGAZ  43  2  0 0 2 4.88%  41 N Active 12/2025Y

10/19/1976 32811 BULACH  35  0  0 0 0.00%  36 N Active 04/2025Y

06/24/1985 45137 BÜNDNER HERRSCHAFT  44  1  1 0 $1,000.00  0.00%  43  5 N Active 09/2025Y

02/15/1956 18886 CHUR  62  0  1 0 2-1.59%  64  59 N Active Y

02/05/2007 98487 CHUR KORA  27  1  1 0 0.00%  28  4 N Active 11/2025Y

09/27/1955 18887 DAVOS-KLOSTERS  32  3  3 0 2 0.00%  32  15 N Active 10/2023Y

05/22/1984 43899 DOMAT/EMS & UMGEBUNG  45  1  0 0 2.27%  45 N Active 12/2021Y

08/29/1978 36013 ENGIADINA BASSA  25  1  0 0 2 4.17%  26 N Active 09/2025Y

11/21/2002 66825 ETZEL  39  0  1 0 $1,000.00 -2.50%  39  5 N Active 12/2025Y

02/22/1999 61538 FORCH  21  0  0 0 2 0.00%  19 N Active 06/2025Y

04/01/1958 18888 GLARUS  51  2  2 0 0.00%  52  26 N Active 10/2025Y

02/11/1967 18889 GLATTAL  22  0  0 0 2 0.00%  22 N Active 11/2025Y

09/15/2000 63578 GOSSAU-FUERSTENLAND  43  1  0 0 2.38%  44 R Active 03/2025Y

04/06/1976 32012 GREIFENSEE  33  0  1 0 2-2.94%  34  50 N Active 11/2025Y

06/02/1959 18890 HERISAU  40  1  0 0 2 2.56%  38 N Active 12/2025Y

06/17/1976 32422 HERRLIBERG  29  1  0 0 3.57%  29 N Active 09/2025Y

06/12/2002 66270 INSEL WERD  39  3  1 0 $200.00  5.41%  39  16 N Active 08/2025Y

12/28/1995 57671 ISELISBERG  48  1  0 0 2.13%  45 R Active 09/2025Y

07/07/1988 48818 KLOTEN  32  0  0 0 2 0.00%  32 N Active 12/2025Y

08/30/1976 32689 KNONAUERAMT  44  1  0 0 2.33%  45 N Active 07/2025Y

11/11/1955 18891 KREUZLINGEN  52  2  0 0 4.00%  50 N Active 07/2025Y

01/29/1964 18892 KUSNACHT  35  1  0 0 2.94%  33 N Active 08/2025Y
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05/17/1982 41356 KYBURG  25  0  1 0 2-3.85%  27  44 N Active 07/2025Y

11/28/1972 18893 LAGERN  23  0  0 0 2 0.00%  23 N Active 06/2024Y

02/18/1982 40887 LENZERHEIDE  50  0  2 0 3-3.85%  55  39 N Active 02/2025Y

05/04/1953 18923 LIECHTENSTEIN  57  0  1 0-1.72%  54  32 N Active 11/2025Y

10/11/2018 136420 Liechtenstein Drei Schwestern  31  0  0 0 0.00%  30 N Active 08/2024Y

04/11/1977 33712 LIMMATTAL  43  0  1 0-2.27%  41  22 N Active 12/2024Y

09/15/2000 63576 LINTH  31  0  1 0-3.13%  33  12 N Active 09/2025Y

06/20/2008 102502 LUXBURG-BODENSEE  29  0  1 0-3.33%  28  1 N Active 01/2024Y

01/22/1970 18898 MEILEN  29  0  1 0-3.33%  30  19 N Active 04/2025Y

12/27/1955 18900 OBERENGADIN  39  0  0 0 0.00%  42 N Active 06/2025Y

05/27/1975 30827 OBERES TOGGENBURG  37  1  0 0 2 2.78%  35 N Active 05/2025Y

11/30/1979 37741 OBERTHURGAU  43  0  0 0 0.00%  41 N Active 12/2025Y

09/10/1997 59968 PFÄFFIKERSEE  22  0  0 0 0.00%  22 N Active 10/2025N

07/21/1967 18901 POSCHIAVO  26  1  1 0 0.00%  24  6 N Active 07/2019Y

06/24/1985 45138 PRATTIGAU  32  1  0 0 3.23%  33 N Active 06/2025Y

06/25/1956 18902 RAPPERSWIL  49  1  0 0 2 2.08%  44 N Active 10/2025Y

01/09/2014 120796 Rheinquelle  49  3  2 0 2.08%  45  7 N Active 10/2025Y

12/28/1955 18903 RHEINTAL  41  0  0 0 0.00%  38 N Active 10/2025Y

09/17/1973 18904 RORSCHACH  34  0  0 0 2 0.00%  32 N Active 11/2025Y

06/08/1992 53294 SAVOGNIN/SURSES  26  1  1 0 0.00%  24  0 N Active 06/2025Y

01/11/1954 18907 SCHAFFHAUSEN  62  1  2 0-1.59%  62  31 N Active 12/2025Y

08/21/1972 18909 SIHLTAL  30  0  0 0 0.00%  32 N Active 12/2025Y

10/02/1950 18905 ST. GALLEN  73  0  0 0 0.00%  76 N Active 05/2024Y

08/04/1998 61066 ST. GALLEN DREILINDEN  46  2  0 0 2 4.55%  46 N Active 11/2025Y

09/21/2010 109134 ST. GALLEN-MÖRSCHWIL  27  0  1 0-3.57%  28  12 N Active 12/2025Y

10/02/1953 18906 ST. MORITZ  36  0  0 0 0.00%  39 N Active 06/2025Y

01/27/1992 52449 STAFA  34  1  1 0 2 0.00%  34  12 N Active 10/2025Y

06/17/1975 30927 SURSELVA  25  1  6 0-16.67%  32  12 N Active 11/2025Y
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YTD
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President 
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 102 E through December 2025

YTD
Net
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***
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Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

06/09/2022 151157 Swiss Food Design Wellbeing 

Cyber
 9  0  0 0 3 0.00%  20 N Active 04/2023N

03/02/1955 18910 THURGAU  46  0  0 0 2 0.00%  48 N Active 12/2024Y

09/08/1977 34461 THUSIS VIAMALA  37  0  0 0 2 0.00%  37 N Active 05/2025Y

09/20/1960 18911 TOGGENBURG  39  0  2 0 2-4.88%  41  5 N Active 06/2025Y

03/07/1991 51402 TOSSTAL  23  0  1 0 2-4.17%  25  30 R Active 11/2024Y

03/16/2005 85052 UFENAU  28  1  0 0 3.70%  28 N Active 06/2025Y

06/15/2009 105660 UNTERSEE-THURGAU  36  0  1 0 2-2.70%  37  16 N Active 12/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

05/23/1974 29381 VAL MUSTAIR  20  0  1 0 $1,000.00 -4.76%  20  3 N Active 12/2025Y

01/20/1960 18913 WADENSWIL  49  0  0 0 2 0.00%  49 N Active 09/2025Y

04/06/1993 54318 WALENSEE  33  0  0 0 0.00%  35 N Active 10/2025Y

01/23/2013 118589 WEINFELDEN-MITTELTHURG

AU
 36  1  0 0 2.86%  31 N Active 07/2025Y

07/13/1995 57208 WERDENBERG  35  0  0 0 0.00%  37 N Active 06/2025Y

05/24/1966 18914 WIL  40  0  0 0 0.00%  40 N Active 11/2024Y

06/05/1963 18916 WINTERTHUR  53  1  0 0 1.92%  50 N Active 06/2025Y

09/17/2010 109213 WINTERTHUR ALTSTADT  38  1  0 0 2 2.70%  36 N Active 06/2025Y

02/03/2000 62754 WINTERTHUR EULACH  29  0  0 0 0.00%  30 N Active 06/2025Y

01/24/1983 42194 WINTERTHUR-WYLAND  46  0  0 0 0.00%  48 N Active 12/2025Y

09/19/1978 36066 ZIMMERBERG  32  0  1 0-3.03%  35  28 R Active 12/2025Y

08/25/1980 38866 ZOLLIKON  13  0  0 0 0.00%  16 Active 06/2025Y

06/18/1984 44051 ZUMIKON  27  0  0 0 2 0.00%  25 N Active 07/2025Y

06/02/1954 18919 ZURCHER OBERLAND  35  0  0 0 0.00%  35 N Active 11/2025Y

07/16/1948 18920 ZURICH  43  0  0 0 2 0.00%  40 R Active 12/2025Y

11/09/1977 34665 ZÜRICH-AFFOLTRA  17  0  0 0 0.00%  17 N Active 12/2025Y

02/05/2007 98484 ZURICH-AIRPORT  29  2  0 0 7.41%  26 N Active 06/2025Y

09/30/2003 77573 ZURICH-ALTSTADT  34  0  1 0 $1,000.00 2-2.86%  36  22 N Active 10/2024Y

04/25/1990 50479 ZURICH-CENTRAL  32  0  0 0 2 0.00%  31 N Active 06/2025Y

12/30/2003 77920 ZURICH-CITY  22  0  1 0 2-4.35%  22  6 N Active 07/2024Y
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 102 E through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***
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Balance

Member 
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Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
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VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
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Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 
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09/19/1984 44239 ZURICH-COSMOPOLITAN  28  0  2 0 2-6.67%  30  13 N Active 06/2025Y

04/21/1977 33713 ZURICH-DOLDER  43  2  0 0 $1,000.00  4.88%  39 N Active 11/2025Y

12/08/1961 18922 ZURICH-LIMMAT  29  1  0 0 3.57%  30 N Active 06/2025Y

05/25/2004 82415 ZURICH-METROPOL  23  3  0 0 2 15.00%  20 N Active 12/2023Y

12/24/1980 39186 ZURICH-OERLIKON  27  0  0 0 0.00%  30 N Active 06/2025Y

06/03/1987 47429 ZURICH-RIETBERG  29  0  0 0 0.00%  30 N Active 03/2025Y

10/18/2010 109135 ZÜRICH-SEE  32  0  1 0 2-3.03%  31  15 N Active 05/2024Y

02/01/1995 56495 ZURICH-SEEFELD  19  2  0 0 2 11.76%  20 N Active 10/2025Y

08/28/1972 18921 ZURICH-ST. PETER  31  2  2 0 0.00%  31  34 N Active 06/2025Y

12/21/2009 107088 ZURICH-TURICUM  23  1  0 0 4.55%  22 N Active 06/2025Y

05/22/2015 124414 Zurich-Viadukt  34  0  0 0 0.00%  33 N Active 05/2025Y

06/06/1975 30886 ZURICH-WALDEGG  40  1  0 0 2 2.56%  39 N Active 11/2025Y

08/02/1991 51937 ZURICH-WITIKON  35  0  4 0 $2,750.00 -10.26%  36  9 N Active 06/2025Y

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 56  58 -2 0  0  0%  0%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-0.06%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,320  35  4% 3,305 95 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 102 C through December 2025

YTD
Net
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***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
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Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

07/31/2024 174719 Bremgarten-Reusstal  29  4  3 0 2 3.57%  26  1 R Active 07/2025Y

01/22/2024 156439 Luzern - Lake Lucerne  32  1  0 0 3.23%  32 N Active 12/2025Y

Clubs more than two years old

03/31/1955 18834 AARAU  57  2  1 0 1.79%  57  48 N Active 09/2024Y

05/05/2015 124441 Aarau Residenz  35  0  0 0 0.00%  35 N Active 09/2025Y

12/18/1991 52287 AARAU-KETTENBRUCKE  45  0  0 0 0.00%  45 N Active 11/2025Y

09/30/2010 109247 AARELAND  26  0  0 0 2 0.00%  25 N Active 06/2025Y

06/20/1958 18882 ALTDORF  81  0  0 0 2 0.00%  83 N Active 04/2025Y

06/12/1956 18881 ALTO TICINO  46  4  0 0 9.52%  45 N Active 05/2025Y

10/13/1954 18835 BADEN  44  0  0 0 2 0.00%  45 N Active 09/2025Y

09/10/1985 45376 BADEN-HEITERSBERG  39  1  0 0 2 2.63%  37 N Active 12/2025Y

12/12/1949 18836 BASEL  88  3  2 0 1.15%  90  8 N Active 06/2025Y

03/15/2022 149931 Basel City  49  3  0 0 $1,000.00  6.52%  45 N Active 11/2025Y

04/28/2016 127418 Basel Käppelijoch  30  0  0 0 0.00%  29 N Active 06/2025Y

02/23/2016 126915 Basel Kunsthalle  28  3  0 0 2 12.00%  25 N Active 06/2025Y

07/18/1995 57224 BASEL PASSERELLE  35  0  0 0 0.00%  36 N Active 12/2025Y

12/18/2015 126253 Basel Spalen  35  1  0 0 $2,000.00  2.94%  37 N Active 11/2025Y

09/15/1997 59958 BASEL ST. ALBAN  28  1  0 0 2 3.70%  30 N Active 02/2025Y

06/13/2008 102367 BASEL-BRUEGLINGEN  25  1  0 0 4.17%  22 N Active 11/2025Y

07/22/2009 106096 BASEL-RIVIERA  23  1  0 0 4.55%  23 N Active 06/2025Y

12/23/2005 93228 BASEL-WENKENHOF  43  0  1 0-2.27%  41  15 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020) 

07/21/1992 53507 BASEL-WETTSTEIN  35  0  0 0 $1,000.00 2 0.00%  37 N Active 06/2025Y

11/14/1956 18885 BELLINZONA E MOESA  52  2  2 0 0.00%  53  36 N Active Y

01/22/1970 18839 BIRSECK  39  0  2 0-4.88%  43  37 N Active 11/2024Y

04/13/1999 61798 BRUDERHOLZ  30  1  0 0 2 3.45%  32 Active 03/2025Y
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12/17/1963 18840 BRUGG  54  1  0 0 2 1.89%  56 N Active 06/2025Y

11/04/1976 32959 BUCHEGGBERG-WASSERAM

T
 51  0  1 0-1.92%  53  49 N Active 05/2025Y

06/19/1970 18842 DORNECK  36  1  0 0 2 2.86%  35 N Active 01/2025Y

02/03/1976 31661 ERGOLZ  42  0  2 0 $100.00 2-4.55%  44  47 N Active 10/2025Y

01/23/1981 39283 FALKENSTEIN-BALSTHAL  34  1  0 0 3.03%  34 N Active 12/2025Y

06/15/1979 37246 FARNSBURG  44  2  1 0 2.33%  44  4 N Active 06/2025Y

05/26/1970 18843 FREIAMT  32  0  0 0 2 0.00%  32 N Active 10/2025Y

03/31/1971 18845 FRICKTAL  58  0  1 0-1.69%  60  54 N Active 11/2025Y

04/29/1958 18847 GRENCHEN  41  1  0 0 2.50%  41 R Active 12/2024Y

11/16/1961 18850 HALLWIL  36  0  0 0 0.00%  38 N Active 11/2016Y

05/31/1983 42674 LAUFENTAL-THIERSTEIN  35  0  1 0 2-2.78%  37  42 N Active 09/2025Y

07/18/1977 34309 LENZBURG  40  2  0 0 2 5.26%  38 N Active 09/2025Y

07/01/1954 18894 LOCARNO  52  0  0 0 $1,000.00  0.00%  52 N Active 12/2025Y

10/28/1950 18897 LUGANO  79  0  1 0 2-1.25%  81  28 N Active 01/2025Y

05/21/1984 43900 LUGANO-CERESIO  39  2  2 0 2 0.00%  41  7 R Active 04/2024Y

10/04/2004 84259 LUGANO-MONTE BRE  23  3  0 0 $2,000.00 2 15.00%  20 N Active 06/2025Y

10/19/1950 18895 LUZERN  65  0  1 0 2-1.52%  62  13 N Active 11/2024Y

05/25/1989 49542 LUZERN-HABSBURG  48  1  0 0 2.13%  47 N Active 11/2025Y

10/10/1968 18896 LUZERN-HEIDEGG  45  3  3 0 2 0.00%  48  46 N Active 03/2025Y

02/19/1993 54110 LUZERN-HOF  43  0  0 0 2 0.00%  42 N Active 12/2025Y

03/23/1979 36726 LUZERN-PILATUS  49  1  1 0 2 0.00%  47  47 N Active 11/2024Y

04/13/1987 47148 LUZERN-REUSS  34  0  0 0 2 0.00%  34 N Active 12/2025Y

05/03/1954 18899 MENDRISIOTTO  46  0  1 0 2-2.13%  52  24 Active 03/2024Y

05/12/1998 60745 MONTECENERI  46  1  1 0 2 0.00%  50  1 N Active 05/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

07/20/1993 54758 MUTSCHELLEN-KELLERAMT  29  1  0 0 2 3.57%  28 N Active 11/2025Y

01/02/1954 18869 OLTEN  60  1  1 0 0.00%  61  21 N Active 09/2025Y

06/26/1981 40149 RIEHEN-BETTINGEN  33  1  0 0 3.13%  31 N Active 01/2025Y
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03/19/1974 28192 RIGI  50  3  1 0 4.17%  48  52 N Active 06/2025Y

07/15/1955 18908 SCHWYZ  57  1  1 0 $1,000.00 2 0.00%  56  46 N Active 10/2025Y

05/14/1954 18871 SOLOTHURN  60  0  0 0 2 0.00%  56 N Active 05/2025Y

01/11/2011 110089 SOLOTHURN LEIMENTAL  31  0  3 0-8.82%  34  4 N Active 11/2025Y

11/03/1999 62463 SOLOTHURN-AARE  41  0  0 0 $200.00  0.00%  43 N Active 07/2024Y

07/22/2009 106097 ST. JAKOB  25  1  0 0 4.17%  27 N Active 12/2024Y

03/14/1989 49297 SUHREN-/ WYNENTAL  39  0  0 0 0.00%  40 N Active 09/2025Y

06/19/1974 29502 SURSEE  47  0  2 0-4.08%  51  44 N Active 12/2025Y

06/02/1988 48662 TITLIS  42  0  0 0 0.00%  43 N Active 11/2025Y

07/18/1961 18912 UNTERWALDEN  45  0  0 0 0.00%  50 N Active 02/2024Y

02/08/1989 49198 WARTENBERG  28  0  0 0 0.00%  30 N Active Y

12/26/1979 37839 WARTENFELS  42  0  0 0 2 0.00%  42 N Active 11/2025Y

03/10/2005 85012 WILDENSTEIN  37  0  0 0 0.00%  40 N Active 11/2025Y

05/02/1958 18915 WILLISAU  44  0  2 0-4.35%  45  45 N Active 07/2024Y

11/19/1973 18917 WOLHUSEN-ENTLEBUCH  41  0  1 0 2-2.38%  44  52 N Active 07/2025Y

08/22/2007 100057 ZENTRALSCHWEIZ  27  0  0 0 0.00%  28 N Active 12/2025Y

08/24/1959 18880 ZOFINGEN  35  0  3 0 $1,000.00 2-7.89%  35  8 N Active 04/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

02/04/1952 18918 ZUG  49  1  2 0-2.00%  52  42 N Active 04/2025Y

06/10/1983 42806 ZUGERLAND  32  1  2 0-3.03%  34  27 N Active 09/2014Y

09/15/2000 63577 ZUG-KOLIN  28  0  0 0 0.00%  29 N Active 05/2025Y

11/11/1998 61244 ZURZACH  32  1  0 0 3.23%  31 N Active 12/2024Y

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 58  45  13 0  0  0%  0%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.44%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,039  42  0% 3,000 72 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 102 C through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
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Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111BN through December 2025

YTD
Net
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***
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Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
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(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
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Reported 

*****

  Current 
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Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

11/08/2024 178908 Würzburg-Stein  31  0  0 1 2 0.00%  32 Active(1) N

Clubs more than two years old

11/28/2003 77732 AISCHGRUND  29  0  1 4-3.33%  28  8 Active 12/2016N

11/26/1984 44375 ALTMUEHLTAL  30  0  1 2-3.23%  32  41 Active 01/2021N

Exc Award (06/30/2020) 

04/23/1965 21886 AMORBACH MILTENBERG  32  0  1 2-3.03%  32  51 Active 01/2020N

05/03/1971 21885 ANSBACH  45  0  0 0 0.00%  44 Active 01/2015N

12/01/2011 115650 ANSBACH CHRISTIANE 

CHARLOTTE
 36  0  0 6 0.00%  36 Active 05/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

11/22/1958 21714 ASCHAFFENBURG  52  1  0 1 1.96%  54 Active 04/2020N

04/26/2002 65277 ASCHAFFENBURG 

POMPEJANUM
 46  4  0 0 9.52%  43 Active 12/2016N

05/28/2010 108515 ASCHAFFENBURG 

SCHÖNTAL
 40  0  1 2-2.44%  42  2 Active 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

02/15/1984 43522 ASCHAFFENBURG-ALZENAU  38  1  1 0 0.00%  39  41 Active 11/2019N

07/03/1959 21888 BAD KISSINGEN  38  1  0 0 2.70%  37 Active 06/2016N

06/29/1969 21904 BAD KOENIGSHOFEN 

GRABFELD
 39  0  1 1-2.50%  40  47 Active 04/2019N

12/17/1974 30018 BAD NEUSTADT  47  2  3 1-2.08% 90+ Days 50  30 Active 06/2017N

05/13/2022 150743 Bad Windsheim  22  0  0 1 0.00%  22 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

11/07/1961 21889 BAMBERG  45  0  1 2-2.17%  46  31 Active 08/2019N

01/03/1995 56394 BAMBERG MICHELSBERG  34  0  0 2 0.00%  35 Active 11/2018N

05/01/2006 97054 BAMBERG RESIDENZ  36  0  2 2-5.26%  36  16 Active 12/2019N

03/07/2012 116222 BROMBACHSEE  20  0  1 1-4.76%  23  7 Active 12/2016N

10/19/2000 63668 CADOLZBURG  32  2  1 0 3.23% 90+ Days 33  7 Active 09/2018N

12/16/1963 21893 COBURG  45  1  0 1 2.27%  45 Active 03/2016N

09/11/2003 77403 COBURG-VESTE  33  1  0 0 3.13% 90+ Days 33 Active 09/2018N
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111BN through December 2025

YTD
Net
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***
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Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

06/21/1995 57094 DINKELSBUEHL  42  1  0 0 2.44%  41 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

02/20/1996 57875 ECKENTAL-HEROLDSBERG  32  0  1 1-3.03%  33  25 Active 11/2019N

11/29/1961 21897 ERLANGEN  51  0  1 0-1.92%  53  27 Active 02/2016N

02/17/1995 56537 ERLANGEN 

HUGENOTTENSTADT
 32  1  2 0-3.03%  34  18 Active 11/2015N

11/30/2021 149061 Erlangen-Orangerie  22  0  0 2 0.00%  22 Active N

03/24/1977 33570 FORCHHEIM  37  0  0 4 0.00%  38 Active 11/2019N

11/03/1972 21898 FUERTH  34  0  2 1-5.56%  36  39 Active 02/2017N

10/27/2021 148733 Fürth Kleeblatt  18  1  0 3 5.88% 90+ Days 17 Active N

05/30/1973 21900 GUNZENHAUSEN  48  2  0 0 4.35% 90+ Days 45 Active 09/2019N

03/05/1996 57946 HAMMELBURG TRIMBURG 

SAALETAL
 33  0  0 2 0.00%  35 Active 01/2020N

06/30/1972 21901 HAMMELBURG-BAD 

BRUECKENAU
 34  1  1 1 0.00%  35  53 Active 11/2019N

06/21/1974 29525 HASSBERGE HASSFURT  35  1  0 4 2.94%  35 Active 03/2014N

04/25/1988 48483 HERZOGENAURACH  30  0  0 1 2 0.00%  30 Active 10/2018N

01/28/1970 21903 KITZINGEN  34  1  0 4 3.03% 90+ Days 33 Active 12/2019N

12/02/1968 21905 KRONACH  18  2  2 0 0.00%  18  10 Active 03/2020N

01/22/2010 107332 KRONACH FESTUNG 

ROSENBERG
 38  0  0 5 0.00%  37 Active 10/2019N

12/06/1973 21907 LICHTENFELS  36  3  1 2 5.88% 90+ Days 34  52 Active 02/2020N

02/09/1976 31670 LOHR AM 

MAIN-MARKTHEIDENFELD
 48  1  0 0 2.13%  47 N Active 03/2020N

08/13/2008 103429 MARKTHEIDENFELD 

LAURENTIUS
 33  0  0 1 0.00%  32 Active 01/2020N

06/29/1973 21910 MITTELMAIN-KARLSTADT  41  0  1 0-2.38%  43  53 Active 10/2019N

08/21/1973 21912 NEUSTADT A D AISCH  31  1  2 0-3.13%  32  19 Active 01/2017N

02/22/1957 21914 NUERNBERG  53  0  0 0 0.00%  57 Active 09/2014N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/08/2006 97280 NUERNBERG ALBRECHT 

DUERER
 19  0  0 1 0.00%  19 Active 11/2014N

12/20/1989 50036 NUERNBERG FRANKEN  40  1  3 0 2-4.76%  42  7 Active 10/2018N

11/27/1972 21915 NUERNBERG 

MEISTERSINGER
 42  1  0 1 2.44%  40 Active 12/2015N
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06/28/2001 64488 NUERNBERG NETSERVE  17  0  0 4 6 0.00%  17 Active 05/2017N

04/13/1967 21916 NUERNBERG NORIS  32  0  2 1-5.88%  34  31 Active 10/2019N

06/21/1996 58442 NUERNBERG SIGENA  29  0  1 0-3.33%  30  2 Active 11/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/19/2011 110853 NÜRNBERG KAISERBURG  27  1  1 0 0.00%  27  4 Active 11/2015N

06/06/2022 151099 Nürnberg Martin Behaim  30  1  0 0 3.45%  28 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

06/23/2009 105960 NÜRNBERG 

METROPOLREGION
 26  2  3 0 None-3.70%  28  13 Active 09/2019N

06/27/2018 135063 Nürnberg-Philipp Melanchthon  22  1  1 0 0.00%  21  7 Active N

01/27/1970 21908 OBERNBURG AM MAIN  44  2  1 0 2.33%  41  25 Active 12/2019N

09/25/2006 97753 OCHSENFURT  25  0  0 5 0.00%  25 Active 12/2015N

06/01/1970 21919 ROTH HILPOLTSTEIN  41  1  0 3 2.50% 90+ Days 40 Active 07/2017N

10/25/1968 21920 ROTHENBURG OB DER 

TAUBER
 49  0  2 0-3.92%  51  30 Active 05/2014N

03/15/2017 130403 Schnelldorf  20  0  6 3 2-23.08%  21  4 Active 04/2020N

05/05/1978 35611 SCHWABACH  42  1  2 1-2.33%  42  21 Active 04/2020N

02/10/1965 21921 SCHWEINFURT  39  0  0 8 0.00%  38 Active 03/2017N

06/19/1964 21924 WEISSENBURG  35  0  0 2 0.00%  34 Active 12/2019N

11/12/1956 21925 WUERZBURG  54  4  0 0 8.00% 90+ Days 51 Active 11/2014N

08/07/1997 59898 WUERZBURG 

LOEWENBRUECKE
 39  0  1 2-2.50%  42  28 Active 12/2019N

03/22/1989 49326 WUERZBURG-DE LEONE  37  0  0 7 0.00%  35 Active 03/2016N

10/12/1965 21926 WUERZBURG-WEST  43  2  1 3 2.38%  43  39 Active 12/2019N

05/02/1988 48552 ZIRNDORF  33  1  0 3 3.13% 90+ Days 32 Active 12/2019N

06/17/2010 108675 ZIRNDORF FRANCONIA  27  0  0 2 0.00%  27 Active 07/2015N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 46  51 -5 0  0  0%  15%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-0.21%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 2,377  35  6% 2,362 67 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age
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Club Health Assessment for District 111BN through December 2025

YTD
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Year Ago
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Reported 
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(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.

MBR0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt

Printed On  1/7/2026   8:33:18PMPage 17 of 108Copyright 2026 LCI, Inc.



Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111BO through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
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Clubs more than two years old

05/23/1989 49545 ALTDORF BEI NUERNBERG  29  0  0 7 0.00%  27 Active 11/2016N

02/16/1962 21887 AMBERG  47  0  0 1 0.00%  49 Active N

04/22/1994 55642 AMBERG SULZBACH  29  0  1 0-3.33%  32  7 Active 12/2019N

03/16/2005 85053 BAD ABBACH DEUTENHOF  23  1  0 0 4.55%  23 Active 12/2015N

06/10/1983 42832 BAD FUESSING  18  1  5 1 2-18.18%  22  30 Active(1) N

10/16/1970 21890 BAYERWALD  38  1  0 1 2.70%  37 Active 11/2013N

02/20/1959 21892 BAYREUTH KULMBACH  59  1  0 0 1.72%  58 Active 04/2014N

12/12/1986 46747 BAYREUTH THIERGARTEN  41  0  0 5 0.00%  42 Active 11/2015N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

04/30/1996 58192 BEILNGRIES  39  1  1 0 0.00%  38  24 Active 02/2020N

06/20/1960 21894 DEGGENDORF  49  5  0 2 11.36%  46 Active N

06/07/1978 35802 DINGOLFING-LANDAU  46  0  1 0-2.13%  48  47 Active N

05/05/1978 35610 FREYUNG-GRAFENAU  41  1  1 0 0.00%  43  29 Active 08/2019N

07/25/2011 111695 GREDING  28  2  0 0 7.69%  26 Active N

11/18/1988 49021 HERSBRUCK  33  0  1 0-2.94%  34  4 Active 01/2015N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

05/31/2012 117034 HOCHFRANKEN  35  3  0 0 9.38%  32 Active 03/2016N

10/29/1958 21902 HOF  57  3  1 0 3.64%  54  14 Active 11/2019N

05/16/1980 38479 KELHEIM HOLLEDAU  46  2  1 2 2.22% 90+ Days 46  31 Active N

06/30/1986 46433 KULMBACH PLASSENBURG  51  1  0 2 2.00%  48 Active 09/2013N

03/06/1961 21906 LANDSHUT  52  0  1 2-1.89%  53  54 Active 08/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

08/21/2006 97278 LANDSHUT WITTELSBACH  41  2  1 0 2.50% 90+ Days 41  14 Active 05/2017N

07/07/1981 40255 LAUF AN DER PEGNITZ  41  1  0 0 $100.00  2.50%  39 Active 01/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

01/27/2003 67160 MAINBURG-HALLERTAU  39  0  0 3 0.00%  39 Active 07/2019N

12/07/1972 21909 MARKTREDWITZ 

FICHTELGEBIRGE
 43  3  0 0 7.50% 90+ Days 40 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 
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06/22/1983 42833 NAILA FRANKENWALD  35  1  0 0 2.94%  34 Active 11/2024N

06/08/1972 21911 NEUMARKT  45  1  0 0 2.27%  46 Active 03/2017N

05/17/1979 37079 NEUSTADT A D WALDNAAB  35  0  2 0-5.41%  38  29 Active N

08/08/1980 38870 OBERPFAELZER JURA  37  0  1 0 2-2.63%  37  45 Active 04/2020N

04/05/2004 78678 OBERPFAELZER WALD  31  0  0 2 0.00%  30 Active N

06/03/1957 21917 PASSAU  53  0  0 7 0.00%  54 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2020) 

01/17/1957 21918 REGENSBURG  60  0  0 4 0.00%  60 Active N

04/27/1976 32111 REGENSBURG CASTRA 

REGINA
 38  5  2 0 8.57%  36  46 Active N

05/28/1992 53158 REGENSBURG LAND  24  0  3 1-11.11%  29  21 Active N

02/18/2004 78265 REGENSBURG THERESE 

VON BAYERN
 36  2  0 1 5.88%  31 Active 11/2018N

06/28/1974 29548 ROTTAL INN  40  0  1 2-2.44%  42  48 Active N

03/14/2005 85022 SCHLOSS WILDTHURN I. 

NIEDERBAYERN
 38  2  0 5 5.56%  36 Active 03/2017N

04/15/1985 44876 SCHWANDORF BAYERN  38  2  1 0 2.70% 90+ Days 36  36 Active 07/2019N

06/02/2004 82497 SELB AN DER 

PORZELLANSTRASSE
 44  0  0 0 0.00%  43 Active N

01/21/1963 21922 STRAUBING  47  0  1 0-2.08%  49  45 Active 12/2015N

07/30/1998 61061 SULZBACH-ROSENBERG  28  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 03/2016N

11/25/1987 47883 TIRSCHENREUTH  35  1  2 0 $50.00 -2.78%  44  15 Active N

04/12/1969 21923 WEIDEN  38  1  0 5 2.70%  37 Active 04/2014N

03/31/2014 121732 Weiden Goldene Strasse  43  0  3 0-6.52%  48  11 Active 07/2019N

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

05/10/2011REGENSBURG JOHANNES 

KEPLER

 110972 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111BO through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 43  30  13 0  0  0%  10%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.78%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 1,675  40  2% 1,670 42 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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06/19/1973 21712 ALSFELD-LAUTERBACH  32  0  0 4 None 0.00%  32 Active 12/2019N

02/23/2000 62820 BAD AROLSEN  41  0  0 10 None 0.00%  40 Active 02/2020N

03/22/1956 21718 BAD HERSFELD  29  0  0 0 None 0.00%  28 Active 07/2017N

03/20/2007 98841 BAD HOMBURG 

HESSENPARK
 31  3  0 1 None 10.71%  30 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2019) 

03/19/2004 78479 BAD HOMBURG KAISERIN 

FRIEDRICH
 19  1  0 4 None 5.56%  17 Active 07/2015N

04/28/1958 21719 BAD HOMBURG V D HOEHE  46  1  2 0 None-2.13%  47  13 Active 11/2017N

10/11/2001 64712 BAD HOMBURG-WEISSER 

TURM
 32  0  2 2 None-5.88%  41  14 Active 12/2019N

08/16/1960 21721 BAD NAUHEIM  35  0  0 0 None 0.00%  34 Active 03/2020N

06/05/2002 65453 BAD NAUHEIM-HESSISCHER 

LOEWE
 29  0  0 2 None 0.00%  29 Active 11/2019N

03/05/1963 21723 BAD ORB GELNHAUSEN  26  0  0 1 None 0.00%  27 Active 11/2019N

08/08/1958 21724 BAD SOODEN ALLENDORF  33  0  1 3 None-2.94%  36  33 Active 07/2019N

04/12/1976 32018 BAD VILBEL  33  1  1 0 None 0.00%  34  25 Active N

06/13/2002 65519 BAD VILBEL WASSERBURG  42  1  0 0 None 2.44%  40 Active 11/2019N

07/02/1956 21725 BAD WILDUNGEN  35  2  0 0 None 6.06% 90+ Days 33 Active 11/2017N

02/07/1975 30209 BEBRA-ROTENBURG  19  0  0 0 None 0.00%  22 Active 11/2019N

02/23/1970 21727 BIEDENKOPF  21  0  0 7 None 0.00%  22 Active 07/2015N

06/28/2002 66406 BRUCHKOEBEL  26  0  0 0 None 0.00%  25 Active 12/2019N

06/12/1997 59665 BUTZBACH  29  0  0 0 None 0.00%  29 Active 05/2020N

07/03/1996 58585 DIETZENBACH  31  0  0 1 0.00%  27 Active 11/2019Y

03/05/1966 21732 DILLENBURG  29  2  0 4 None 7.41% 90+ Days 28 Active 05/2020N

04/12/1976 32019 DILLENBURG ORANIEN  17  1  0 0 3 6.25%  16 Active 11/2016Y

01/30/2006 95116 DILLENBURG 

SCHLOSSBERG
 43  0  1 0 None-2.27%  44  2 Active 04/2020N

08/08/1974 29746 DREIEICH  30  0  0 7 None 0.00%  31 Active 01/2015N

06/01/2010 108539 EPPSTEIN  34  0  0 0 None 0.00%  34 Active 05/2020N

01/15/1997 58994 ESCHBORN  25  0  0 8 None 0.00%  25 Active 03/2017N
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03/26/2009 105082 ESCHBORN WESTERBACH  30  0  0 0 None 0.00%  30 Active 03/2020N

06/20/1970 21733 ESCHWEGE  45  0  0 2 None 0.00%  43 Active 12/2019N

06/30/2001 64528 ESCHWEGE-WERRATAL  41  0  0 5 None 0.00%  39 Active 04/2020N

08/14/1972 21734 FRANKENBERG-EDER  41  2  0 0 None 5.13%  39 Active 11/2019N

10/24/1997 60028 FRANKFURT ALTE OPER  45  1  1 0 None 0.00%  47  1 Active 02/2020N

11/19/1979 37705 FRANKFURT AM 

LEONHARDSBRUNN
 34  1  1 1 None 0.00%  34  31 Active 12/2014N

06/03/1954 21736 FRANKFURT AM MAIN  48  1  1 0 None 0.00%  50  51 Active 12/2019N

12/18/1995 57614 FRANKFURT 

COSMOPOLITAN
 28  1  0 1 None 3.70% 90+ Days 30 Active 03/2020N

12/16/1998 61350 FRANKFURT 

ESCHENHEIMER TURM
 31  0  0 5 None 0.00%  31 Active 07/2019N

04/06/1976 32020 FRANKFURT FLUGHAFEN  25  2  0 0 None 8.70%  22 Active N

03/30/1962 21737 FRANKFURT GOETHESTADT  20  0  0 2 None 0.00%  20 Active 12/2019N

06/27/2008 102949 FRANKFURT HESSISCHER 

LOEWE
 22  0  0 0 0.00%  21 Active 11/2019Y

01/07/2005 84672 FRANKFURT MAIN SKYLINE  20  0  1 6 None-4.76%  23  20 Active 09/2019N

05/30/1980 38478 FRANKFURT 

MAINMETROPOLE
 27  1  1 0 None 0.00%  28  46 Active 04/2020N

03/29/1996 58056 FRANKFURT 

MUSEUMSUFER
 25  0  0 6 None 0.00%  25 Active 08/2019N

01/25/2022 149703 Frankfurt- Neues Frankfurt  16  2  3 3 None-5.88% 90+ Days 14  2 Active N

06/17/2010 108648 FRANKFURT 

OBERFORSTHAUS
 20  0  0 7 None 0.00%  19 Active 08/2017N

06/30/2003 76093 FRANKFURT 

PALMENGARTEN
 31  0  0 0 None 0.00%  32 Active 11/2019N

03/20/1968 21738 FRANKFURT PAULSKIRCHE  34  0  1 3 None-2.86%  36  8 Active 12/2018N

08/30/1974 29773 FRANKFURT RHEIN-MAIN  35  0  1 2 None-2.78%  36  21 Active 11/2019N

04/20/1992 52900 FRANKFURT ROEMER  27  0  3 0 None-10.00%  30  22 Active 04/2020N

02/07/1977 33371 FRIEDRICHSDORF-LIMES  28  0  0 3 None 0.00%  29 Active 12/2019N

06/27/2017 131911 Fritzlar-Chattengau  42  0  2 0 None-4.55%  43  12 Active N

12/07/1956 21739 FULDA  59  2  1 0 None 1.72%  60  34 Active 11/2019N

05/23/2003 68881 FULDA BONIFATIUS  35  0  0 9 0.00%  36 Active 12/2019Y

05/18/1976 32238 GELNHAUSEN  23  0  0 10 None 0.00%  24 Active 12/2019N
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05/13/1961 21740 GIESSEN  44  0  2 2 None-4.35%  43  21 Active 11/2016N

06/28/1974 29521 GIESSEN JUSTUS VON 

LIEBIG
 25  1  0 0 None 4.17%  26 Active 10/2016N

06/10/2010 108586 GIESSEN WILHELM CONRAD 

ROENTGEN
 28  0  0 6 None 0.00%  29 Active 07/2019N

07/03/1996 58586 GIESSEN-BURG GLEIBERG  42  1  1 2 None 0.00%  42  10 Active 07/2016N

02/28/2017 130242 Haiger  29  0  0 9 None 0.00%  29 Active 07/2019N

08/11/1960 21742 HANAU  41  0  0 8 None 0.00%  40 Active 04/2020N

03/10/2020 141073 Hanau Am Limes  21  1  1 0 None 0.00%  21  6 Active N

06/29/1993 54676 HANAU BRUEDER GRIMM  34  0  1 0 None-2.86%  33  3 Active 07/2022N

12/26/2001 64878 Hanau-Schloss Philippsruhe  20  0  0 0 None 0.00%  20 Active 09/2019N

03/25/1960 21743 HANNOVERSCH MUENDEN  28  0  0 0 None 0.00%  27 Active 02/2020N

05/02/1994 55657 HATTERSHEIM-KRIFTEL  24  0  0 3 None 0.00%  25 Active 12/2019N

02/03/1982 40902 HERBORN  15  0  0 17 None 0.00%  15 Active 12/2019N

05/26/2016 127650 Herborn-Schloss  12  0  1 0 None-7.69%  13  7 Active 12/2018N

08/10/1999 62298 HESSISCH LICHTENAU  18  2  1 0 None 5.88% 90+ Days 18  0 Active 06/2017N

07/23/1984 44181 HOCHHEIM-FLÖRSHEIM  45  2  1 0 None 2.27%  45  41 Active 09/2019N

09/29/1970 21744 HÖCHST MAIN-TAUNUS  18  0  0 6 None 0.00%  18 Active 11/2019N

06/17/1977 34044 HOCHTAUNUS  26  0  0 1 0.00%  26 Active 12/2014Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

12/12/1961 21745 HOFGEISMAR  30  0  1 1 None-3.23%  30  17 Active 02/2020N

11/26/1979 37706 HOFHEIM AM TAUNUS  27  1  0 3 3.85% 90+ Days 28 Active 11/2019Y

04/13/1992 52862 HOFHEIM RHEIN-MAIN  15  1  0 3 None 7.14% 90+ Days 13 Active 10/2019N

08/13/2002 66544 HOMBERG EFZE  41  0  0 0 None 0.00%  41 Active 02/2020N

12/29/1982 42089 HUENFELD  55  3  0 0 None 5.77% 90+ Days 52 Active 05/2020N

01/19/1971 21749 IDSTEIN  41  1  1 1 None 0.00%  39  39 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/09/1955 21751 KASSEL  35  0  0 0 2 0.00%  32 Active 09/2017Y

04/24/1970 21752 KASSEL BRUEDER GRIMM  39  0  0 4 None 0.00%  38 Active 09/2018N

06/26/2006 97384 KASSEL HERKULES  41  0  0 2 None 0.00%  38 Active 03/2019N
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12/13/1976 33109 KASSEL KURHESSEN  36  0  0 2 None 0.00%  37 Active 03/2016N

06/30/2004 82976 KASSEL WILHELMSHOEHE  37  0  0 5 None 0.00%  37 Active 12/2019N

06/27/1989 49646 KELKHEIM TS  32  0  0 1 None 0.00%  32 Active 11/2019N

04/05/1963 21754 KOENIGSTEIN  42  0  1 1 None-2.33%  41  59 Active 11/2017N

06/30/2004 82990 KOENIGSTEIN BURG  41  0  0 0 None 0.00%  39 Active 10/2019N

02/29/1972 21755 KORBACH AROLSEN  37  0  0 4 None 0.00%  37 Active 11/2017N

01/08/2007 98250 KORBACH WALDECKER 

LAND
 31  0  1 2 None-3.13%  33  36 Active 01/2020N

06/30/1983 42828 KRONBERG IM TAUNUS  39  1  1 3 None 0.00% 90+ Days 40  27 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

03/13/1996 57977 LANGEN  22  3  0 1 None 15.79% 90+ Days 18 Active 11/2019N

09/12/1972 21758 LAUBACH  24  0  0 0 None 0.00%  25 Active 10/2018N

11/09/1982 41997 LAUTERBACH VOGELSBERG  37  0  0 1 None 0.00%  37 Active 01/2020N

04/11/2011 110758 LIMBURG GOLDENER 

GRUND
 24  1  0 0 None 4.35%  25 Active 12/2019N

07/26/1985 45297 LIMBURG MITTELLAHN  42  0  1 2 None-2.33%  42  40 Active N

05/12/1997 59514 LIMBURG NASSAU  32  0  0 0 None 0.00%  32 Active 12/2019N

02/14/2013 118725 LIMBURG-DOMSTADT  36  0  2 7 None-5.26%  38  39 Active N

02/14/2011 110319 MAIN KINZIG 

INTERKONTINENTAL
 28  2  1 5 None 3.70%  28  22 Active 12/2019N

10/18/2021 148100 Main-Kinzig Barbarossa  15  0  0 18 None 0.00%  15 Active N

03/29/1996 58064 MAINTAL  26  0  0 5 None 0.00%  26 Active 12/2019N

12/08/1960 21763 MARBURG  41  3  0 1 $100.00 None 7.89% 90+ Days 42 Active 11/2017N

02/23/2007 98629 MARBURG ELISABETH VON 

THUERINGEN
 31  1  0 0 None 3.33%  28 Active 01/2020N

09/10/1965 21764 MELSUNGEN  42  0  1 1 None-2.33%  42  6 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/27/2007 99722 MOERFELDEN WALLDORF  29  0  0 5 None 0.00%  25 Active 04/2017N

04/03/1998 60604 MUEHLHEIM AM MAIN  25  0  0 1 None 0.00%  25 Active 11/2019N

05/05/1978 35607 NEU ISENBURG  34  1  2 2 None-2.86%  33  25 Active 01/2020N

06/26/2006 97385 NIDDERAU  19  0  2 2 8-9.52%  21  19 Active 03/2019Y

05/21/1998 60798 NIEDERNHAUSEN  20  2  1 0 None 5.26%  19  27 Active 03/2019N
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Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

07/14/1970 21770 OBERURSEL  29  0  0 6 None 0.00%  32 Active 11/2019N

06/29/2007 99836 OBERURSEL 

SCHILLERTURM
 21  0  1 4 None-4.55%  21  7 Active 11/2019N

02/03/1959 21772 OFFENBACH  46  0  0 0 None 0.00%  46 Active 08/2019N

11/18/1987 47882 OFFENBACH AM MAIN 

LEDERSTADT
 41  0  0 10 0.00%  42 Active Y

06/29/2004 82905 OFFENBACH RHEIN MAIN  32  0  0 0 None 0.00%  32 Active 11/2019N

06/26/1961 21774 RHEINGAU  46  0  0 4 None 0.00%  46 Active 06/2025N

03/11/1986 45923 RODGAU ROEDERMARK  23  0  0 1 None 0.00%  21 Active 12/2019N

05/22/1981 39903 SCHLUECHTERN 

BERGWINKEL
 35  0  1 3 None-2.78%  36  44 Active 04/2020N

06/02/1998 60854 SCHWALM EDER BORKEN  16  0  0 1 None 0.00%  16 Active 02/2020N

03/18/1974 28155 SCHWALMSTADT  36  1  0 2 None 2.86% 90+ Days 35 Active 03/2020N

06/16/1977 34126 SELIGENSTADT  31  1  0 0 None 3.33%  30 Active 01/2020N

05/25/1994 55768 SULZBACH AM TAUNUS  34  0  0 4 None 0.00%  34 Active 11/2019N

03/30/1989 49351 UNTERTAUNUS  32  0  0 0 None 0.00%  31 Active 11/2019N

05/09/1983 42689 USINGEN SAALBURG  27  0  0 6 None 0.00%  28 Active 03/2019N

11/18/1980 39068 VORTAUNUS  31  3  2 0 None 3.33% 90+ Days 29  4 Active 09/2015N

01/05/1972 21786 WEILBURG LAHN  33  0  0 0 None 0.00%  32 Active 12/2014N

04/04/1985 44872 WETTERAU  22  2  3 3 2-4.35% 90+ Days 23  21 Active 12/2019Y

05/02/1970 21790 WETZLAR  47  0  0 2 None 0.00%  42 Active 09/2018N

02/06/2008 101153 WETZLAR CHARLOTTE BUFF  24  2  0 2 9.09%  23 Active 03/2020Y

06/26/1981 40160 WETZLAR SOLMS  42  0  1 0 None-2.33%  40  44 Active 03/2015N

11/27/1954 21787 WIESBADEN  46  1  0 2 None 2.22%  45 Active 06/2017N

06/11/2003 68956 WIESBADEN AN DEN 

QUELLEN
 36  0  3 2 None-7.69%  39  16 Active 11/2019N

06/23/2023 154843 Wiesbaden Bowling Green  43  1  1 0 None 0.00%  37  2 Active N

01/29/1987 46856 WIESBADEN DREI LILIEN  35  2  3 0 None-2.78% 90+ Days 39  27 Active 06/2019N

03/21/1994 55433 WIESBADEN 

KOCHBRUNNEN
 44  3  0 0 None 7.32%  43 Active 12/2019N

11/18/2016 128975 Wiesbaden Kurpark  32  0  0 1 None 0.00%  32 Active 01/2020N
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06/13/1963 21788 WIESBADEN MATTIACUM  19  1  0 0 None 5.56%  17 Active 09/2017N

10/05/1973 21789 WIESBADEN NEROBERG  40  0  1 0 None-2.44%  41  12 Active 12/2019N

06/04/2015 124925 Wiesbaden Oranien  20  1  0 0 None 5.26%  18 Active 11/2018N

06/30/2019 138769 Wildeck  17  0  1 1 None-5.56%  18  6 Active 11/2019N

02/01/1985 44654 WOLFHAGEN  33  0  0 0 None 0.00%  33 Active 02/2020N

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

12/03/1999ALTENSTADT 62537 12/30/2024Cancelled(8*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 70  63  7 0  0  0%  11%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.17%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 4,211  32  10% 4,228 134 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

11/09/2024 177952 Limburgerhof  34  1  0 0 None 3.03%  33 Active N

Clubs more than two years old

05/23/1971 21715 ALZEY  41  0  3 0 None-6.82%  44  54 Active 12/2019N

12/18/1969 21713 ANNWEILER  24  0  1 1 $1,000.00 None-4.00%  25  56 Active 05/2020N

12/01/1982 42090 BAD BERGZABERN  35  0  0 16 0.00%  35 Active Y

01/18/1963 21716 BAD DUERKHEIM  48  2  0 1 4.35% 90+ Days 46 Active 03/2017N

02/11/1970 21717 BAD EMS  29  0  0 2 0.00%  29 Active 09/2019Y

05/14/1957 21720 BAD KREUZNACH  55  2  0 0 None 3.77%  53 Active 12/2019N

05/28/1957 21722 BAD NEUENAHR  45  0  1 0 None-2.17%  46  15 Active 03/2014N

06/05/1961 21726 BERGSTRASSE  45  0  1 1 None-2.17%  46  2 Active 06/2025N

02/24/1981 39437 BINGEN AM RHEIN  37  0  0 2 None 0.00%  34 Active 12/2019N

04/26/1974 29228 BIRKENFELD  35  1  0 3 None 2.94% 90+ Days 34 Active 04/2022N

03/09/2011 110534 BISCHOFSHEIM MAINSPITZE  19  0  0 5 None 0.00%  20 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

12/07/2011 115677 BITBURG BEDA  32  0  1 0 None-3.03%  32  14 Active 11/2019N

04/20/1987 47231 BITBURG-PRUEM  46  2  0 0 None 4.55%  47 Active 03/2020N

05/10/1968 21728 COCHEM MOSEL  39  0  1 1 None-2.50%  38  50 Active N

01/12/1956 21729 DARMSTADT  40  1  2 0-2.44% 90+ Days 41  18 Active 11/2018Y

04/10/1984 43776 DARMSTADT CASTRUM  45  2  2 0 None 0.00%  41  34 N Active 12/2018N

02/04/2004 78257 DARMSTADT JUSTUS VON 

LIEBIG
 39  0  0 1 None 0.00%  39 Active 11/2014N

06/30/1994 55920 DARMSTADT LOUISE 

BUECHNER
 34  1  2 0 None-2.86%  34  31 Active 12/2019N

10/27/1976 32867 DARMSTADT-MATHILDENHOE

HE
 33  2  0 4 None 6.45%  31 Active 01/2020N

12/11/1973 21730 DAUN  25  0  0 2 None 0.00%  25 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

05/03/1974 29311 DEIDESHEIM  33  0  1 0 None-2.94%  32  41 Active 09/2019N

10/14/2011 115294 DIEBLICH  31  0  2 1 None-6.06%  33  10 Active 01/2016N
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06/10/2013 119605 Dieburger Land  16  0  0 6 None 0.00%  19 Active 11/2016N

08/25/1966 21731 DIEZ  33  1  3 0 $50.00 None-5.71% 90+ Days 29  33 Active 04/2020N

06/18/2019 138435 Diez Oranien  25  0  0 1 None 0.00%  25 Active 04/2020N

02/21/2012 116125 DILLINGEN/SAAR  19  0  0 3 0.00%  22 Active 12/2019Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/26/1978 35396 DONNERSBERG  40  0  0 3 0.00%  40 Active 09/2016Y

06/04/1998 60833 EDENKOBEN-SCHLOSS 

VILLA LUDWIGSHOEHE
 30  2  1 2 None 3.45%  29  20 Active 03/2017N

06/09/1970 21735 FRANKENTHAL  40  0  0 2 None 0.00%  41 Active 01/2016N

06/25/1996 58518 FREINSHEIM  32  2  3 0 None-3.03%  34  4 Active 11/2019N

11/30/1982 41998 GERMERSHEIM  27  0  1 0 None-3.57%  28  40 Active 12/2013N

07/05/1990 50842 GROSS-GERAU  17  1  0 1 2 6.25%  16 Active Y

10/27/1976 32868 GROSS-UMSTADT  23  1  2 1 $800.00 None-4.17%  26  6 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

12/11/1972 21741 GRUENSTADT  38  1  1 3 None 0.00%  36  56 Active 07/2016N

09/17/1979 37522 HASSLOCH/PFALZ  35  0  0 2 None 0.00%  35 Active 09/2017N

02/07/1977 33372 HEPPENHEIM  32  2  2 0 None 0.00%  33  23 Active 05/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

11/30/2000 63737 HERXHEIM LANDAU  31  1  1 0 None 0.00%  31  19 Active 03/2015N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

02/01/1996 57817 HEUSWEILER  25  0  0 10 None 0.00%  28 Active 01/2020N

02/10/1992 52492 HOCHWALD-HERMESKEIL  39  0  0 3 None 0.00%  40 Active 12/2019N

07/11/1963 21746 HOMBURG  51  1  0 4 None 2.00% 90+ Days 50 Active 11/2014N

05/12/1986 46192 HOMBURG SAAR PFALZ  35  1  1 0 None 0.00%  34  8 Active 10/2019N

10/21/1965 21747 HUNSRUECK  48  0  0 1 None 0.00%  47 Active 11/2017N

04/25/1962 21748 IDAR OBERSTEIN  49  0  0 0 None 0.00%  48 Active 01/2020N

03/11/1986 45924 INGELHEIM  46  0  0 3 0.00%  49 Active Y

05/14/1957 21750 KAISERSLAUTERN  50  1  0 0 None 2.04%  48 Active 01/2020N

05/02/2012 116742 KAISERSLAUTERN-LUTRA  38  1  0 0 2.70%  36 Active 03/2019Y

01/27/1976 31633 KIRN-MITTLERE NAHE  39  1  0 3 None 2.63%  40 Active 11/2019N
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12/05/1955 21753 KOBLENZ  53  1  1 1 None 0.00%  53  54 Active 07/2013N

03/27/1991 51482 KOBLENZ RHEIN/MOSEL  46  0  1 1 None-2.13%  46  11 Active 09/2017N

10/30/2006 97913 KOBLENZ SOPHIE VON LA 

ROCHE
 42  3  0 0 $50.00 None 7.69%  39 Active 11/2019N

12/06/2002 66914 KUSEL  33  0  0 5 0.00%  32 Active 01/2020Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2023) 

05/19/1994 55751 LAACHER SEE  28  3  1 0 None 7.69%  27  14 Active 10/2016N

06/30/1972 21756 LAMPERTHEIM  37  0  1 0 None-2.63%  37  35 Active 05/2019N

04/10/1970 21757 LANDAU  36  0  0 1 0.00%  36 Active 09/2017Y

11/09/2021 148911 Landau-Südpfalz  22  0  0 6 None 0.00%  23 Active N

09/24/1990 50957 LANDSTUHL PFALZ  24  0  0 6 None 0.00%  23 Active 12/2018N

12/30/1987 47991 LEBACH  37  0  0 0 None 0.00%  38 Active 11/2019N

07/03/1956 21759 LUDWIGSHAFEN  40  0  2 0-4.76%  42  31 Active 06/2016Y

06/23/1970 21760 LUDWIGSHAFEN KURPFALZ  35  0  0 1 None 0.00%  35 Active N

11/20/1990 51069 LUDWIGSHAFEN TOR ZUR 

PFALZ
 35  1  1 1 None 0.00% 90+ Days 38  35 Active 09/2016N

11/23/1954 21761 MAINZ  21  0  3 0 None-12.50%  24  31 Active 07/2015N

01/22/1973 21762 MAINZ GUTENBERG  43  2  1 0 None 2.38%  42  5 Active 03/2015N

11/15/2022 153017 Mainz-Rising  22  2  1 1 None 4.76% 90+ Days 23  2 Active N

12/14/1981 40654 MAINZ-SCHOENBORN  30  0  2 0 None-6.25%  34  20 Active 04/2016N

06/30/1975 31045 MAYEN  24  2  0 5 None 9.09%  20 Active 04/2020N

04/13/1977 33734 MERZIG/SAAR  44  0  0 13 None 0.00%  44 Active 03/2015N

06/01/1960 21765 MITTELMOSEL  30  0  1 0 None-3.23%  32  51 Active 04/2020N

04/25/1972 21767 MONTABAUR-HACHENBURG  23  0  0 6 None 0.00%  22 Active 04/2020N

04/05/2012 116530 MÜRLENBACH-BERTRADA  25  1  0 1 None 4.17%  23 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

05/14/1956 21768 NEUSTADT WEINSTRASSE  45  1  3 1 None-4.26%  45  42 Active 05/2015N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

02/18/1963 21769 NEUWIED ANDERNACH  45  1  1 0 None 0.00%  45  58 Active 12/2019N

03/17/2010 107824 NIEDER OLM  39  1  0 2 2.63%  41 Active 12/2019Y

Exc Award (06/30/2019, 06/30/2023) 
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02/27/1964 21771 ODENWALD  37  0  0 2 None 0.00%  36 Active 11/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2022, 06/30/2023) 

06/26/1998 60976 OFFENBACH IN DER 

SUEDPFALZ
 29  4  0 1 None 16.00%  25 Active 06/2016N

07/15/1985 45298 OPPENHEIM  39  5  1 0 None 11.43% 90+ Days 33  10 Active 12/2019N

03/22/1957 21773 PIRMASENS  52  2  2 1 None 0.00%  51  29 Active 01/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

08/05/2010 108944 REMAGEN-UNKEL 

"MITTELRHEIN"
 14  2  1 0 None 7.69%  13  27 Active(1) 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/12/1972 21775 RHEINGOLDSTRASSE  31  0  4 0 None-11.43%  35  19 Active 11/2019N

12/30/2013 120991 Rhein-Nahe  31  0  0 1 None 0.00%  31 Active 09/2017N

03/25/2010 107903 RIMBACH WESCHNITZTAL  28  1  0 1 None 3.70% 90+ Days 27 Active 03/2020N

10/08/1962 21776 RÜSSELSHEIM  19  0  1 0 2-5.00%  20  26 Active 12/2013Y

08/20/2010 109106 RÜSSELSHEIM 

COSMOPOLITAN
 38  4  0 0 None 11.76% 90+ Days 34 Active 05/2020N

03/12/1962 21780 SAAR OST  30  1  3 2 None-6.25%  32  22 Active 12/2019N

04/19/1956 21777 SAARBRUECKEN  41  0  1 2 None-2.38%  43  25 Active 12/2016N

07/07/1994 55970 SAARBRUECKEN AM 

SCHLOSS
 33  0  0 0 None 0.00%  35 Active 11/2019N

12/02/1985 45599 SAARBRUECKEN HALBERG  35  1  0 4 None 2.94% 90+ Days 34 Active 12/2018N

01/13/1971 21778 SAARBRUECKEN ST 

JOHANN
 42  0  0 14 2 0.00%  42 Active 12/2016Y

03/15/1993 54231 SAARBURG  39  0  0 6 None 0.00%  39 Active 11/2019N

12/08/1959 21779 SAARLOUIS  48  1  3 1 None-4.00%  50  48 Active 01/2015N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

02/22/2018 133944 Saar-Nied  24  0  0 3 None 0.00%  26 Active N

06/20/2014 122467 Saarschleife  20  2  0 1 None 11.11% 90+ Days 18 Active 12/2019N

06/17/1993 54613 SCHIFFERSTADT GOLDENER 

HUT
 34  0  1 0 None-2.86%  35  30 Active 08/2017N

11/12/1984 44372 SEEHEIM A D BERGSTRASSE  32  2  1 0 None 3.23%  33  38 Active 12/2019N

04/22/1963 21782 SPEYER  62  1  0 1 None 1.64%  61 Active 02/2020N

10/10/2012 117987 SPEYER PALATINA  21  0  0 17 None 0.00%  21 Active 12/2019N

07/18/1958 21781 ST INGBERT  32  1  1 0 None 0.00%  30  49 Active 01/2017N

MBR0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt

Printed On  1/7/2026   8:33:18PMPage 30 of 108Copyright 2026 LCI, Inc.



Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111MS through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

06/12/1995 57049 SUEDLICHE WEINSTRASSE  24  0  2 2 None-7.69%  26  16 Active 10/2019N

01/10/1958 21783 TRIER  61  1  0 0 None 1.67%  59 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/19/1995 57077 TRIER BASILIKA  35  0  0 1 None 0.00%  33 Active 09/2019N

12/04/2023 156742 Trier Campus  19  0  0 6 None 0.00%  19 Active(2) N

04/27/1988 48482 UEBERWALD-WESCHNITZTA

L
 21  0  0 0 None 0.00%  22 Active 11/2019N

02/11/1983 42310 VALLENDAR  39  0  0 5 None 0.00%  40 Active 12/2016N

05/17/2006 97148 VALLENDAR WHU CAMPUS  47  2  0 2 None 4.44%  45 Active 12/2019N

07/11/1973 21784 VIERNHEIM  31  0  1 0 None-3.13%  34  7 Active 03/2020N

06/27/1973 21785 VOELKLINGEN  38  0  0 1 None 0.00%  39 Active 03/2020N

01/16/2014 120998 Vulkaneifel  25  1  0 1 None 4.17% 90+ Days 24 Active 12/2019N

03/25/1996 58032 WACHENHEIM 

WEINSTRASSE
 36  0  0 0 None 0.00%  34 Active 12/2019N

12/23/1971 21766 WEINHEIM  47  1  1 0 None 0.00% 90+ Days 49  54 Active 04/2016N

06/28/1974 29547 WEINSTRASSE  39  1  1 0 None 0.00%  39  51 Active N

08/24/1998 61092 WINNWEILER-NORDPFALZ  26  2  0 0 None 8.33%  22 Active 12/2019N

11/12/1984 44373 WITTLICH  38  2  0 0 None 5.56%  38 Active 10/2016N

04/21/2020 141479 Wittlich Lesura  20  0  0 5 None 0.00%  26 Active N

02/03/1976 31669 WOERTH KANDEL  33  1  0 0 None 3.13%  32 Active 03/2020N

06/26/1969 21791 WORMS  47  3  0 0 6.82%  45 Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

07/01/1957 21792 ZWEIBRUECKEN  39  1  1 0 None 0.00%  39  48 Active 06/2017N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 90  76  14 0  0  0%  12%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.35%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 4,035  35  6% 4,037 116 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age
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Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago
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Members 

Avg.Length 
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VP 
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*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

04/22/2025 181918 Himmelpforten Elbe-Oste  30  1  0 0 2 3.45%  0 Active N

06/09/2025 182683 Verdener Land  24  1  0 1 $50.00 2 4.35% 90+ Days 0 Active N

Clubs more than two years old

12/18/1973 21483 ACHIM  39  1  1 1 0.00%  40  18 Active 08/2019N

12/12/2013 120635 Bassum Klosterbach-Delme  29  1  0 5 3.57%  29 Active 12/2019N

02/19/1975 30281 BEDERKESA  45  0  0 0 None 0.00%  43 Active 03/2019N

11/26/1980 39069 BOHMETAL LC  31  0  3 0-8.82%  35  27 Active 09/2022N

06/06/1955 21488 BREMEN  32  0  1 1-3.03%  33  35 Active 11/2019Y

12/07/2004 84500 BREMEN AUGUSTE 

KIRCHHOFF
 19  0  1 2-5.00%  20  3 Active 04/2019N

12/04/1995 57585 BREMEN BREMER 

SCHLUESSEL
 37  1  0 3 2.78% 90+ Days 35 Active 12/2019N

11/29/1993 55071 BREMEN BREMER-SUEDEN  23  0  0 15 0.00%  23 Active 10/2019N

05/04/1988 48551 BREMEN BUTEN UN BINNEN  21  1  3 0 None-8.70% 90+ Days 22  21 Active 12/2019N

01/15/2014 121148 Bremen Cosmopolitan  22  0  0 0 0.00%  26 Active 11/2019N

07/10/1967 21489 BREMEN HANSE  23  0  3 0-11.54%  28  31 Active 11/2019N

06/30/2004 82978 BREMEN LESMONA  19  1  1 0 0.00%  19  5 Active 01/2020N

06/30/1975 30972 BREMEN ROLAND  38  2  0 5 5.56%  38 Active 01/2017N

12/14/1964 21490 BREMEN UNTERWESER  28  1  0 0 3.70% 90+ Days 27 Active 03/2019N

02/28/2008 101408 BREMEN WILHELM OLBERS  17  0  0 7 0.00%  20 Active 11/2019N

06/17/1977 34127 BREMEN WUMME  34  0  0 1 0.00%  36 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

10/13/1999 62420 BREMEN-GRAEFIN EMMA  15  1  1 0 0.00%  16  15 Active 08/2014N

06/12/1978 35796 BREMER SCHWEIZ  29  0  0 0 0.00%  31 Active 11/2019N

11/03/2022 152837 Bremer Westen  14  3  0 5 27.27%  14 Active 11/2023N

08/27/1962 21491 BREMERHAVEN  42  0  2 1-4.55%  44  26 Active 11/2019N

05/17/1979 37077 BREMERHAVEN CARLSBURG  36  0  1 0-2.70%  36  44 Active 09/2019N

04/30/2003 68713 BREMERHAVEN SEUTE 

DEERN
 21  0  3 6-12.50%  23  4 Active 03/2020N
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02/14/1964 21492 BREMERVOERDE  43  2  1 0 2 2.38%  45  36 Active 09/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

05/05/1978 35608 BUXTEHUDE  47  0  1 1-2.08%  49  19 Active 06/2025N

10/14/2011 115275 BUXTEHUDE FRANZISKA 

VON OLDERSHAUSEN
 39  0  0 3 0.00%  38 Active 08/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

06/19/1957 21549 CUXHAVEN  48  1  0 1 $2,323.80  2.13%  43 Active 08/2019N

11/18/1998 61267 CUXHAVEN ALTE LIEBE  35  1  2 0-2.78%  34  16 Active 12/2019N

02/04/2002 64970 CUXHAVEN-LEUCHTFEUER  30  1  0 1 3.45% 90+ Days 29 Active 09/2019N

05/25/1970 21550 DAS ALTE LAND  43  2  0 0 4.88%  41 Active 01/2020N

12/27/2021 149269 Gnarrenburg 

Hermann-Lamprecht
 37  2  0 0 5.71% 90+ Days 34 Active N

01/10/1966 21503 GRAFSCHAFT DIEPHOLZ  36  1  2 0-2.70%  37  29 Active 08/2019N

11/29/1968 21504 GRAFSCHAFT HOYA  36  0  0 4 0.00%  35 Active 07/2019N

06/10/1983 42830 HARSEFELD  38  0  0 2 0.00%  36 Active 11/2019N

02/08/2013 118493 HEIMATHAFEN BREMEN  21  0  0 0 2 0.00%  20 Active 12/2018N

12/11/1984 44463 KEHDINGEN  29  0  1 2-3.33%  32  41 Active 04/2019N

12/15/1964 21572 LAND HADELN  39  0  0 0 0.00%  38 Active 04/2020N

07/27/1998 61046 LANGEN PIPINSBURG  45  1  1 1 0.00%  44  6 Active 02/2020N

12/02/1993 55083 LILIENTHAL  33  0  0 3 None 0.00%  32 Active 01/2020N

07/13/1964 21517 LUENEBURGER HEIDE  26  3  0 1 None 13.04% 90+ Days 21 Active 05/2019N

12/13/2000 63852 NIENBURG WESER COR 

LEONIS
 43  1  0 0 2.38% 90+ Days 44 Active 02/2020N

11/10/1965 21519 NIENBURG/WESER  51  0  1 6-1.92%  51  0 Active 03/2019N

02/23/1966 21527 OSTERHOLZ  27  1  0 0 3.85% 90+ Days 25 Active 11/2019N

08/08/1979 37479 OTTERSBERG-WUEMME  29  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 29  2 Active 12/2019N

03/23/1998 60544 RITTERHUDE  36  1  0 2 2.86%  36 Active 02/2020N

08/31/1965 21533 ROTENBURG (WUEMME)  42  2  1 0 2.44%  41  35 Active 12/2019N

06/24/2010 108787 ROTENBURG WÜMME LEA  42  0  0 6 0.00%  41 Active 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2024) 

12/01/1982 42091 SCHEESSEL  34  1  0 2 3.03% 90+ Days 32 Active 11/2019N
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10/04/1993 54915 SCHNEVERDINGEN  36  1  0 4 2.86%  37 Active 02/2020N

04/04/1961 21585 STADE  59  0  0 0 0.00%  59 Active 12/2019N

05/03/2005 87967 STADE AURORA V 

KOENIGSMARCK
 40  3  1 0 5.26% 90+ Days 38  11 Active 05/2020N

12/12/2007 100800 STOLZENAU AN DER WESER  28  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 10/2018N

12/11/2008 104115 SULINGER LAND  37  1  0 1 2.78%  36 Active 12/2019N

11/25/1981 40532 SYKE  26  1  0 0 4.00%  28 Active 12/2019Y

10/20/1997 60029 SYKE HUNTE-WESER  29  0  1 0-3.33%  31  6 Active 10/2019N

10/26/1965 21537 VERDEN ALLER  37  2  0 0 None 5.71%  35 Active 11/2019N

11/18/2010 109729 VERDEN KRISTINA REGINA  26  0  0 5 $10.00  0.00%  28 Active 12/2019N

11/17/2016 129285 Visselhovede  24  0  0 1 0.00%  24 Active 02/2020N

04/04/1978 35397 WESERMUENDE  30  0  1 5-3.23%  32  10 Active 12/2022N

04/15/2003 68467 WORPSWEDE PAULA 

MODERSOHN BECKER
 22  0  0 3 0.00%  22 Active 12/2019N

12/06/1973 21542 ZEVEN  27  2  0 3 8.00% 90+ Days 27 Active 06/2019N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 45  34  11 0  0  0%  21%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.55%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 1,970  33  8% 2,018 62 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

02/06/2024 157000 Möhlenland Grootfehn  24  0  1 3-4.00%  25  8 Active(1) N

Clubs more than two years old

05/17/1979 37130 AMMERLAND  35  1  1 0 0.00%  34  47 Active 02/2020N

11/19/2008 103968 AMMERLAND INAMORATA  26  0  1 0-3.70%  27  17 Active 01/2020N

06/30/2014 122664 Ankum Leonarta  25  0  1 0-3.85%  27  9 Active 12/2019N

04/20/2022 150491 Aurich Aurora  25  1  4 1-10.71%  27  2 Active N

03/24/2004 78596 AURICH FRISIA ORIENTALIS  32  0  0 0 0.00%  32 Active 04/2020N

01/11/2002 64913 AURICH TOM BROOK  30  0  0 8 0.00%  31 Active 10/2019Y

05/28/1964 21529 AURICH-OSTFRIESLAND  40  2  0 1 5.26%  40 Active 02/2020N

06/30/2000 63378 BAD ESSEN LEA 

WIEHENGEBIRGE
 36  4  1 2 9.09% 90+ Days 34  25 Active 01/2020N

12/28/1993 55161 BAD ESSEN WITTLAGER 

LAND
 36  0  0 1 0.00%  36 Active 11/2019N

03/22/2011 110641 BERSENBRÜCK HASETAL  30  0  0 7 0.00%  31 Active 03/2015N

03/25/1980 38184 BERSENBRUECKERLAND  29  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 12/2019N

11/22/2002 66826 BORKUM  28  0  0 5 0.00%  27 Active 01/2020N

01/14/2011 110099 BORKUM BANT FABRIA  17  2  4 3 2-10.53% 90+ Days 19  12 Active 11/2016N

06/14/2012 117025 BRAKE MIMI LEVERKUS  27  2  1 0 3.85%  27  7 Active 11/2019N

11/06/1997 60077 BRAKE UNTERWESER  29  0  1 1-3.33%  29  28 Active 11/2019N

05/23/1963 21495 CLOPPENBURG  44  0  1 2-2.22%  45  38 Active 12/2014N

03/06/1998 60466 CLOPPENBURG SOESTE  41  0  0 9 0.00%  42 Active 02/2017N

05/14/1963 21496 DELMENHORST  38  4  3 1 2.70%  37  24 Active 06/2019N

05/24/1984 43908 DELMENHORST BURGGRAF  41  0  0 0 0.00%  42 Active 01/2019N

11/13/2007 100542 DELMENHORST GRAEFIN 

HEDWIG
 19  1  0 1 None 5.56%  24 Active 12/2019N

06/09/1961 21498 EMDEN  52  0  0 0 0.00%  53 Active 12/2019N

03/26/2013 119033 EMDEN FRIESISCHE 

FREIHEIT
 26  0  0 4 0.00%  26 Active 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 
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07/26/1993 54792 ESENS NORDSEE  32  3  0 1 10.34%  30 Active 10/2016Y

04/26/2006 97013 GEORGSMARIENHUETTE 

DOERENBERG
 34  0  1 1-2.86%  35  19 Active 12/2019N

09/07/1984 44244 GRAFSCHAFT BENTHEIM  34  0  0 2 0.00%  34 Active 11/2021N

09/30/2015 125912 Großefehn  10  0  0 0 0.00%  10 Active 05/2020N

09/28/2005 89329 IHLOW 

SUEDBROOKMERLAND
 28  0  0 0 0.00%  26 Active 12/2019N

11/04/1970 21515 JEVER  39  0  0 10 0.00%  40 Active 08/2019N

07/11/2011 111632 JEVER MARIA WIEMKEN  26  0  0 4 0.00%  26 Active 10/2019N

03/26/2001 64106 KRUMMHOERN  30  2  0 0 7.14%  26 Active 12/2019N

02/27/2004 78247 LANGEOOG  18  0  1 2-5.26%  19  14 Active 10/2019N

03/13/2006 96499 LANGEOOG GRAEFIN ANNA  23  0  0 4 0.00%  20 Active 10/2019N

03/25/1960 21516 LEER  50  1  0 1 $50.00  2.04% 90+ Days 48 Active 05/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/07/1995 56778 LEER EMS-LEDA-JUEMME  38  0  0 0 0.00%  38 Active 11/2019N

03/26/2004 78582 LEER EVENBURG  36  4  1 0 9.09%  32  21 Active 02/2020N

03/22/1995 56695 LINGEN MACHURIUS  52  5  0 0 10.64%  49 Active 01/2017N

02/23/2005 84898 LINGENER LAND  33  0  1 3-2.94%  35  6 Active 12/2019N

03/25/2002 65148 MELLE-GROENEGAU  32  2  1 3 3.23%  29  1 Active 04/2016N

01/25/1966 21500 MEPPEN-EMSLAND  42  0  0 1 0.00%  42 Active 03/2020N

07/23/2018 136072 Neuenburger Urwald  31  0  0 0 0.00%  31 Active 04/2020N

04/23/1973 21520 NORDEN/NORDSEE  42  0  1 2-2.33%  44  14 Active 10/2014N

03/29/1974 28231 NORDENHAM/ELSFLETH  51  2  0 1 4.08% 90+ Days 49 Active 02/2020N

09/06/2000 63562 NORDERNEY  20  1  0 3 5.26% 90+ Days 20 Active 09/2019N

11/13/2018 136831 Norderney 2018  21  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 20  1 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

01/15/1996 57740 NORDHORN GRAFSCHAFT 

BENTHEIM-VECHTETAL
 32  0  0 8 0.00%  31 Active N

05/20/2002 65362 NORDHORN-LINGEN-MONTA

GSGESELLSCHAFT
 35  0  1 0-2.78%  36  13 Active 10/2018N

06/10/1955 21524 OLDENBURG  44  0  0 2 0.00%  43 Active 05/2015N

06/06/1990 50650 OLDENBURG LAMBERTUS  36  0  0 6 0.00%  37 Active 12/2016N
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02/25/1975 30282 OLDENBURG LAPPAN  51  1  0 0 2.00% 90+ Days 50 Active 06/2016N

06/25/2002 66272 OLDENBURG WILLA 

THORADE
 39  1  0 1 2.63% 90+ Days 37 Active 07/2019N

03/04/1977 33446 OLDENBURGER GEEST  30  1  0 0 3.45% 90+ Days 28 Active 09/2023N

12/18/2013 120990 Oldenburger Münsterland  28  0  1 2-3.45%  29  25 Active 11/2019N

02/09/2017 130009 Osnabrück Diversitas  15  0  0 0 0.00%  15 Active N

01/15/2009 104429 OSNABRÜCK 

FRIEDENSREITER
 25  0  0 1 0.00%  25 Active 09/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

01/21/1958 21525 OSNABRUECK  48  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 48  53 Active N

02/21/1985 44655 OSNABRUECK HEGER TOR  40  0  0 1 0.00%  40 Active 06/2017N

12/18/2006 98165 OSNABRUECK NORD 

LEONIA
 28  1  1 0 0.00%  25  19 Active 02/2020N

01/10/1997 58995 OSNABRUECK PENTHESILEA  30  1  0 3 3.45% 90+ Days 29 Active 08/2019N

06/29/1971 21526 OSNABRUECKER LAND  34  0  0 10 0.00%  34 Active 12/2018N

03/19/1970 21530 PAPENBURG  39  0  0 2 0.00%  38 Active 06/2025N

04/04/2014 121793 Papenburg Emmy Von 

Dincklage
 27  0  0 4 0.00% 90+ Days 26 Active 09/2019N

02/15/1989 49240 RASTEDE  32  1  1 1 0.00%  32  16 Active 12/2019N

11/16/2006 98030 SCHORTENS  30  1  0 5 3.45%  28 Active 11/2019N

06/24/1999 62201 UPLENGEN  30  0  1 0-3.23%  30  1 Active 05/2020N

04/15/2016 127301 Uplengen Amke van Lengen  21  0  0 1 0.00%  21 Active 11/2019N

03/21/1986 45925 VAREL  40  0  0 3 0.00%  38 Active 01/2020N

04/27/1976 32110 VECHTA  54  0  0 4 None 0.00%  51 Active 01/2016N

06/30/2010 108865 VECHTA AMICITIA  37  0  0 4 0.00%  37 Active 12/2019N

05/04/2005 87981 WANGEROOGE  24  0  0 6 0.00%  24 Active 02/2020N

03/26/2010 107904 WESERMARSCH EMY 

ROGGE
 29  0  0 0 0.00%  29 Active 03/2020N

11/30/2005 91784 WIESMOOR EALA FRYA 

FRESENA
 20  2  0 1 11.11%  18 Active 01/2020N

06/30/1996 58550 WIESMOOR OSTFRIESLAND  38  1  0 0 2.70%  37 Active 12/2019Y

05/25/1955 21538 WILHELMSHAVEN  30  1  4 1-9.09%  34  20 Active 02/2020N

03/29/1974 28232 WILHELMSHAVEN JADE  32  0  1 5-3.03%  34  3 Active 12/2019N
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03/30/1984 43647 WITTMUND  32  1  0 0 3.23%  33 Active 07/2016N

06/30/2004 82980 ZETEL FRIESISCHE WEHDE  21  1  0 2 5.00%  20 Active 12/2018N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 52  37  15 0  0  0%  16%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.60%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 2,483  33  6% 2,503 77 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs more than two years old

12/10/1982 42092 AHRENSBURG  45  0  0 1 0.00%  44 Active 03/2020N

04/17/1990 50421 ALVESLOHE  30  0  2 0 None-6.25%  33  3 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

04/24/1973 21543 ANGELN  25  1  1 3 None 0.00% 90+ Days 25  22 Active 09/2017N

06/24/1985 45161 BAD SEGEBERG 

SIEGESBURG
 34  0  0 0 None 0.00%  33 Active 04/2020N

01/14/2002 64923 BARGTEHEIDE  36  0  0 2 0.00%  36 Active 01/2020N

06/19/2015 125108 Buchholzer Löwen  18  0  0 5 None 0.00%  18 Active 02/2020N

04/24/1968 21548 BUCHHOLZ-NORDHEIDE  37  0  1 1 None-2.63%  38  11 Active 04/2020N

09/05/1957 21551 DITHMARSCHEN  61  1  1 0 None 0.00% 90+ Days 61  51 Active 12/2019N

09/22/1955 21552 ECKERNFOERDE  43  0  1 5 None-2.27%  44  38 Active 01/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/26/2006 97012 ELLERBEK RELLINGEN  41  0  0 0 None 0.00%  43 Active 12/2019N

03/04/1963 21553 ELMSHORN  52  0  0 5 None 0.00%  52 Active 10/2019N

05/02/2008 101970 ELMSHORN AUDITA  36  0  0 2 0.00%  35 Active 11/2019N

04/28/1970 21554 EUTIN  44  0  0 5 0.00%  44 Active 10/2019N

11/04/1959 21555 FLENSBURG  46  2  0 0 None 4.55% 90+ Days 45 Active 01/2020N

08/08/2001 64629 FLENSBURG ALEXANDRA  33  0  0 0 None 0.00%  34 Active 11/2019N

11/18/1985 45515 FLENSBURG FOERDESTADT  32  1  0 0 None 3.23% 90+ Days 32 Active 01/2017N

11/23/1977 34673 FLENSBURG 

SCHIFFBRUECKE
 42  0  0 1 0.00%  41 Active 11/2019Y

11/10/1967 21556 FOEHR  49  2  0 0 None 4.26%  46 Active 02/2020N

11/13/1975 31367 GLUECKSTADT/ELBE  28  0  0 8 0.00%  28 Active 12/2016N

08/02/2000 63497 GROSSHANSDORF  28  0  0 6 0.00%  26 Active 06/2019N

05/12/1986 46193 HAHNHEIDE  27  1  0 2 3.85%  25 Active 11/2019N

02/25/1954 21557 HAMBURG  41  2  2 0 None 0.00%  40  15 Active 08/2019N

06/28/2002 66417 HAMBURG - AIRPORT  16  0  0 7 None 0.00%  16 Active N

06/20/2016 128030 Hamburg - Victoria  24  0  0 2 None 0.00%  24 Active 10/2019N

03/06/2009 104882 HAMBURG 67  12  0  0 0 None 0.00%  12 Active 08/2019N
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06/24/1960 21558 HAMBURG ALSTER  35  0  2 0 None-5.41%  38  31 Active 10/2019N

05/13/1985 45004 HAMBURG ALTONA  26  0  0 2 None 0.00%  24 Active 02/2020N

11/06/1991 52142 HAMBURG BELLEVUE  17  0  0 5 None 0.00%  17 Active 02/2020N

12/22/1977 34877 HAMBURG BILLETAL  30  0  0 1 None 0.00%  28 Active 03/2020N

07/28/1998 61047 HAMBURG BLANKENESE  42  4  3 0 None 2.44% 90+ Days 41  8 Active 11/2019N

06/25/1969 21563 HAMBURG ELBUFER  34  1  2 3-2.86% 90+ Days 35  21 Active 12/2019Y

06/28/2005 88776 HAMBURG FINKENWERDER  29  2  0 4 None 7.41% 90+ Days 29 Active 04/2016N

06/12/2000 63294 HAMBURG FONTENAY  20  1  2 0 None-4.76%  24  8 Active 01/2020N

02/15/1995 56536 HAMBURG HAMMABURG  28  0  0 0 None 0.00%  29 Active 11/2019N

07/14/1989 49767 HAMBURG HAMMONIA  38  0  1 2 None-2.56%  41  6 Active 11/2019N

04/12/1976 32021 HAMBURG HANSA  0  0  0 2 None 0.00%  19 Cancelled(6*) 08/2019N

06/09/2008 102374 HAMBURG HARBURG 

HAFEN
 24  1  2 1 None-4.00% 90+ Days 27  11 Active 04/2020N

10/24/1996 58789 HAMBURG HARBURGER 

ALTSTADT
 19  0  0 7 0.00%  20 Active Y

09/10/1979 37523 HAMBURG HARBURGER 

BERGE
 23  1  1 4 None 0.00%  23  1 Active 12/2019N

06/19/1995 57109 HAMBURG HARVESTEHUDE  13  0  0 6 None 0.00%  22 Active 04/2020N

06/29/1987 47579 HAMBURG HOHENEICHEN  30  0  0 9 0.00%  31 Active 06/2015Y

07/01/2013 119916 Hamburg Leuchtturm  22  0  0 0 None 0.00%  17 Active 12/2019N

02/18/1985 44656 HAMBURG MOORWEIDE  37  0  1 2 None-2.63%  40  3 Active 02/2020N

09/10/1998 61115 HAMBURG OBERALSTER  30  0  0 1 None 0.00%  30 Active N

08/08/1977 34399 HAMBURG ROSENGARTEN  44  0  1 1 None-2.22%  45  41 Active 01/2020N

01/30/1964 21559 HAMBURG SACHSENWALD  38  0  0 5 None 0.00%  39 Active 10/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

12/28/1994 56380 HAMBURG ST. PAULI  33  0  2 1 None-5.71%  37  36 Active 10/2019N

01/04/1965 21561 HAMBURG UHLENHORST  23  0  0 2 None 0.00%  27 Active 11/2016N

11/28/1980 39070 HAMBURG WALDDOERFER  41  2  2 0 None 0.00%  41  18 Active 11/2019N

04/15/1966 21562 HAMBURG WANDSBEK  30  1  0 1 3.45% 90+ Days 29 Active 11/2019Y

06/27/1994 55896 HAMBURG-13  25  0  0 0 None 0.00%  25 Active 10/2019N

04/26/2018 134386 Hamburg-Binnenalster  20  0  0 7 None 0.00%  20 Active N
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01/06/2012 115779 HAMBURG-ELBPHILHARMON

IE
 23  1  0 1 None 4.55%  22 Active 12/2019N

03/22/2018 134131 Hamburg-Fleetinsel  22  0  0 6 None 0.00%  24 Active N

06/05/2002 65450 HAMBURG-KLOEVENSTEEN  43  2  1 1 2.38%  41  15 Active 12/2019Y

06/20/2003 75984 HAMBURG-WATERKANT  11  0  0 13 0.00%  11 Active 03/2020Y

09/10/2002 66588 HENSTEDT-ULZBURG  43  0  0 2 0.00%  41 Active 04/2019Y

05/20/1959 21565 HERZOGTUM LAUENBURG  31  1  0 1 3.33% 90+ Days 29 Active 01/2020N

01/27/1958 21566 HUSUM  42  0  1 0 None-2.33%  43  51 Active 03/2020N

06/29/1987 47580 HUSUM GOESHARDE  36  0  0 5 None 0.00%  35 Active 12/2019N

01/18/2000 62713 HUSUM UTHLANDE  41  0  0 0 None 0.00%  41 Active 01/2020N

04/08/1959 21567 ITZEHOE  41  0  0 3 None 0.00%  41 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

02/01/2007 98467 JESTEBURG  28  1  1 0 0.00%  27  9 Active 09/2016Y

03/06/1973 21568 KALTENKIRCHEN  31  0  0 4 None 0.00%  31 Active 07/2019N

04/26/1965 21569 KAPPELN  49  0  0 0 None 0.00%  47 Active 01/2020N

03/04/1954 21571 KIEL  61  0  1 1-1.61%  63  25 Active 12/2019N

10/26/1992 53758 KIEL BALTIC  44  0  0 7 0.00%  43 Active 04/2019N

03/10/1970 21564 KIEL SIEBZIG  34  1  1 1 0.00%  35  29 Active 12/2019N

11/24/2008 104012 KIELER SPROTTEN  22  0  0 0 None 0.00%  21 Active 01/2020N

09/24/2002 66631 KIEL-OBEN  31  3  0 3 None 10.71%  28 Active 12/2019N

05/29/2014 122346 Lübeck Trave  23  1  0 0 4.55%  21 Active 02/2017N

06/14/1954 21573 LUEBECK  37  4  0 2 12.12% 90+ Days 36 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

01/26/2004 78127 LUEBECK ALTSTADT  22  2  3 5 2-4.35%  25  17 Active 12/2015N

01/27/1978 34981 LUEBECK HANSE  44  1  0 1 2.33%  43 Active 12/2019N

03/09/1965 21574 LUEBECK HOLSTENTOR  30  0  1 1-3.23%  33  24 Active 04/2017N

06/27/1994 55897 LUEBECK LIUBICE  30  0  0 0 0.00%  31 Active 01/2020N

03/13/2006 96498 LUEBECK PASSAT  25  0  0 21 None 0.00%  25 Active 05/2019N

11/18/1974 29966 LUEBECKER BUCHT  32  0  0 5 0.00%  31 Active 04/2020Y
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11/11/1958 21575 LUENEBURG  44  3  1 4 None 4.76%  43  8 Active 12/2019N

06/30/2003 75967 LUENEBURG ILMENAU  38  1  0 1 None 2.70%  38 Active 03/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

10/20/1977 34547 LUETJENBURG  43  0  0 3 0.00%  43 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

03/15/2002 65125 MS DEUTSCHLAND  18  0  0 1 None 0.00%  19 Active 09/2018N

03/04/1958 21576 NEUMUENSTER  34  1  0 1 None 3.03%  33 Active 02/2020N

06/30/1977 34221 NEUMUENSTER HOLSTEN  31  0  2 0 None-6.06%  34  26 Active 01/2020N

03/13/1967 21577 NEUSTADT IN HOLSTEIN  26  1  1 1 0.00%  26  37 Active 03/2020N

04/30/1973 21578 NORDERSTEDT  24  1  2 0 None-4.00%  28  32 Active 03/2020N

02/12/1982 40903 NORDERSTEDT FORST 

RANTZAU
 25  0  0 4 None 0.00%  26 Active 04/2020N

06/29/2011 111537 NORDERSTEDT NEO  21  1  1 1 None 0.00% 90+ Days 23  3 Active 01/2020N

11/18/1991 52166 NORTORF  31  0  0 1 None 0.00%  30 Active 11/2019N

06/01/1966 21579 OLDENBURG IN HOLSTEIN  31  2  0 0 6.90% 90+ Days 30 Active 12/2019Y

11/12/1968 21580 PINNEBERG  38  3  0 0 8.57%  35 Active 01/2019N

08/11/1958 21581 PLOEN  30  0  1 0-3.23%  29  1 Active 02/2020N

11/25/2002 66861 QUICKBORN  17  4  0 0 None 30.77%  16 Active 03/2020N

08/07/1962 21582 RENDSBURG  43  0  0 0 None 0.00%  42 Active 01/2020N

11/03/1986 46653 RENDSBURG KOENIGSTHOR  39  0  1 1 None-2.50%  41  31 Active 12/2019N

04/09/1956 21583 SCHLESWIG  33  0  2 0 None-5.71%  37  55 Active 03/2020N

06/18/2019 138573 Sconeberg  26  0  0 6 0.00%  25 Active 03/2020N

01/30/1961 21584 SEGEBERG  42  1  1 5 None 0.00%  42  4 Active 02/2020N

04/11/1960 21586 STORMARN  35  0  0 5 0.00%  35 Active 08/2018N

05/20/1970 21587 SUEDTONDERN  31  0  0 2 None 0.00%  31 Active 04/2020N

06/19/1954 21588 SYLT  42  0  0 3 None 0.00%  41 Active 03/2016N

12/05/2001 64827 TRAVEMUENDE  24  0  3 1-11.11%  27  14 Active 12/2018Y

02/14/1977 33373 UGGELHARDE  22  0  0 5 None 0.00%  24 Active 05/2020N

09/04/2013 120024 Wagrien  10  0  0 2 0.00%  10 Active 05/2020Y
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***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago
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Service 

(mm/yyyy)
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Members 

Avg.Length 
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VP 
Reported 
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Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 
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06/30/1989 49701 WAHLSTEDT  17  4  2 1 None 13.33% 90+ Days 15  14 Active 02/2020N

06/28/2002 66416 WEB SERVE NORD  29  0  0 1 $1,000.00 None 0.00%  30 Active 05/2020N

07/19/1990 50843 WINSEN LUHE  35  0  4 0 None-10.26%  42  21 Active 04/2020N

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

09/26/1990BAD SCHWARTAU 50958 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 62  57  5 1 -1  0%  13%  0  0%  1  84  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 100% 0.15%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,436  32  10% 3,386 106 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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(mm/yyyy)
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Members 

Avg.Length 
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VP 
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Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

05/13/2024 171497 Hunxe Rhein Lippe  14  6  2 0 40.00% 90+ Days 20  1 Active(1) Y

Clubs more than two years old

10/28/1963 21593 BOCHOLT  45  0  1 0-2.17%  46  45 Active 05/2016N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/19/1998 60908 BOCHOLT WESTFALIA  35  0  0 7 0.00%  34 Active 11/2019N

11/17/2009 106891 BOCHOLT 

WESTMÜNSTERLAND
 19  0  0 2 0.00%  19 Active 12/2015Y

02/13/1962 21597 DINSLAKEN  49  1  0 0 2.08%  47 Active 05/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

05/08/2012 116624 DINSLAKEN 2012  59  1  0 1 1.72% 90+ Days 58 Active 12/2019Y

12/08/1951 21602 DUESSELDORF  39  4  0 0 11.43%  35 Active 11/2016Y

09/27/1989 49869 DUESSELDORF 

BARBAROSSA
 25  0  0 4 0.00%  25 Active 12/2016N

03/27/1991 51483 DUESSELDORF CARLSTADT  36  4  7 0 None-7.69% 90+ Days 39  22 Active 01/2020N

04/30/1962 21604 DUESSELDORF HOESEL  39  0  0 12 0.00%  39 Active 08/2019Y

05/26/1965 21603 DUESSELDORF HOFGARTEN  33  0  1 4-2.94%  33  1 Active 12/2015N

06/29/1999 62226 DUESSELDORF 

KOENIGSALLE
 24  0  1 3-4.00%  25  5 Active 11/2015N

11/21/1994 56257 DUESSELDORF LEAINA  36  2  0 0 5.88%  33 Active 12/2016N

06/13/2007 99607 DUESSELDORF 

RADSCHLAEGER
 16  0  0 2 0.00%  18 Active 11/2019N

12/27/1995 57650 DUESSELDORF 

RENAISSANCE
 21  1  0 1 5.00% 90+ Days 21 Active 06/2016Y

06/04/2008 102257 DUESSELDORF RHEINTURM  33  0  2 6-5.71%  36  7 Active 01/2017N

04/16/1997 59383 DUESSELDORF 

RHEINUFERPROMENADE
 35  0  1 6-2.78%  34  13 Active 05/2019N

02/04/2004 78256 DUESSELDORF SCHLOSS 

BENRATH
 23  0  0 3 0.00%  23 Active 11/2019Y

04/07/1965 21606 DUESSELDORF-RHENANIA  22  4  1 2 15.79%  24  17 Active 12/2019Y

05/18/1955 21598 DUISBURG  43  0  1 0-2.27%  43  52 Active 12/2019N

06/04/2007 99536 DUISBURG CONCORDIA  50  1  0 1 2.04% 90+ Days 49 Active 10/2018N

06/16/1967 21599 DUISBURG HAMBORN  41  0  4 0-8.89%  46  13 Active 12/2019N
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03/01/1982 41045 DUISBURG MERCATOR  31  1  2 1-3.13%  34  6 Active 10/2018N

04/04/1991 51510 DUISBURG RHENANIA  36  1  0 1 2.86%  35 Active 03/2020N

12/03/1999 62538 DUISBURG-LANDSCHAFTSP

ARK
 14  0  0 10 2 0.00%  14 Active 11/2019N

02/28/1984 43521 DUSSELDORF JAN WELLEM  35  13  2 1 45.83%  24  49 Active Y

12/11/2009 107019 DÜSSELDORF 

KAISERSWERTH
 28  0  0 1 0.00%  29 Active 03/2017N

02/18/2015 124164 Düsseldorf-Altstadt  29  3  0 1 11.54% 90+ Days 27 Active 11/2015N

02/23/2023 153746 Dusseldorf-Schloss Kalkum  22  0  0 6 0.00%  20 Active N

10/28/1960 21607 EMMERICH-REES  41  2  0 1 5.13%  40 Active Y

02/08/1961 21612 GRAFSCHAFTER MOERS  35  0  2 3-5.41%  37  18 Active 03/2020N

12/16/1968 21613 GREVENBROICH  37  1  2 0-2.63%  38  8 Active 10/2019N

02/18/2011 110377 HAMMINKELN  33  0  0 6 0.00%  32 Active 06/2016Y

09/30/2005 89351 HUENXE  31  2  0 2 6.90% 90+ Days 31 Active 01/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

05/07/1979 37078 KAARST-BUETTGEN-KORSCH

ENBROICH
 31  1  1 1 0.00% 90+ Days 32  34 Active 05/2017N

05/04/1971 21615 KAMP LINTFORT / 

RHEINBERG
 35  0  0 4 0.00%  35 Active 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/26/1986 46431 KEMPEN THOMAS A KEMPIS  31  0  0 0 0.00%  30 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

11/24/1958 21617 KLEVE KALKAR  31  1  1 1 0.00%  28  51 Active 12/2015N

05/15/1956 21623 KREFELD  43  0  0 4 0.00%  43 Active 04/2016N

04/26/1977 33735 KREFELD GELDUBA  50  0  1 0-1.96%  51  4 Active 01/2016N

10/03/2008 103684 KREFELD NIEDERRHEIN  28  1  0 0 3.70%  27 Active 05/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

02/21/1969 21624 KREFELD SEIDENSTADT  45  12  2 3 28.57%  36  35 Active 12/2015N

10/07/2002 66694 KREFELD-RHEINTOR  0  0  0 6 None 0.00%  23 Cancelled(6*) 12/2013N

04/15/1969 21605 MEERBUSCH  39  2  1 5 2.63%  36  0 Active 10/2016N

02/18/1959 21628 MOENCHENGLADBACH  53  0  1 3-1.85%  54  2 Active 12/2016N

05/18/1977 33878 MOENCHENGLADBACH 

ABTEIBERG
 36  0  1 4-2.70%  38  48 Active 03/2020Y
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07/09/1968 21629 MOENCHENGLADBACH 

RHEYDT
 47  2  1 2 2.17%  45  47 Active 02/2017N

10/26/1979 37640 MOERS  45  0  1 2-2.17%  45  34 Active 01/2020N

05/07/2010 108295 MÖNCHENGLADBACH ST 

VITUS
 34  0  0 1 0.00%  34 Active 08/2017N

06/26/1978 35799 NETTETAL  29  1  0 1 3.57%  29 Active 12/2019N

11/12/1984 44374 NEUKIRCHEN VLUYN 

FLIUNNIA
 41  1  1 0 0.00%  41  3 Active 04/2017N

06/06/1961 21633 NEUSS  37  2  0 1 5.71%  40 Active N

03/01/2012 116183 NEUSS - NOVAESIA  16  0  0 7 0.00%  16 R Active 08/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

12/18/1995 57631 NEUSS HELEN KELLER  25  1  2 1-3.85%  25  4 Active 03/2020N

03/30/2006 96803 NEUSS OBERTOR  11  0  0 0 0.00%  14 Active 12/2017N

01/14/1981 39291 NEUSS QUIRINUS  35  0  3 1-7.89%  38  27 Active N

06/30/1998 60977 NEUSS ROSENGARTEN  13  1  1 0 0.00%  13  3 Active 12/2015N

09/03/1958 21634 NIEDERRHEIN  23  0  1 0-4.17%  25  40 Active 01/2020N

12/17/1979 37855 RATINGEN  45  2  0 0 4.65% 90+ Days 45 Active 03/2020N

02/11/2011 110318 RATINGEN RATINGER TOR  31  0  0 31 0.00%  31 Active 02/2020Y

10/20/1993 54980 RHEDE EUREGIO  34  0  0 0 0.00%  34 Active 04/2019N

06/08/2018 135081 Rheinberg Juventas  18  0  1 0-5.26%  19  3 Active 12/2018N

04/05/1985 44873 RHEIN-ISSEL  38  0  1 1 None-2.56%  38  3 Active 05/2017N

06/07/1990 50651 RHEURDT NIEDERRHEIN  32  2  1 0 3.23%  30  2 Active 10/2019N

12/05/1962 21640 SELFKANT  49  1  0 1 2.08%  50 Active 12/2016N

03/23/1960 21645 VIERSEN  40  0  0 6 0.00%  40 Active 02/2017Y

12/08/1987 47920 VOERDE NIEDERRHEIN  38  0  1 2-2.56%  40  38 Active 02/2019N

12/17/1959 21647 WESEL  48  0  0 0 0.00%  48 Active 12/2019Y

04/25/1989 49454 WILLICH  28  1  0 0 3.70%  26 Active 12/2015N

08/20/2004 84050 XANTEN  35  0  1 0-2.78%  37  10 Active 09/2018N
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Avg.Length 
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Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

03/08/1976DUESSELDORF 

OBERKASSEL

 31815 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

01/29/2018Dusseldorf WHU 133721 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

04/03/2012DUSSELDORF-HEINRICH 

HEINE

 116124 08/29/2024Cancelled(6*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 78  52  26 1 -1  0%  13%  0  0%  1  92  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 100% 1.13%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 2,344  34  12% 2,323 69 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

02/04/2025 179829 Erft Löwinnen  32  2  0 0 2 6.67% 90+ Days 0 Active(1) N

02/06/2024 156879 Odenthal  23  0  2 6-8.00%  23  1 Active N

02/06/2025 179871 Volja Deutschland-Ukraine  18  1  2 0 2-5.26% 90+ Days 0  1 Active N

Clubs more than two years old

05/16/1955 21590 AACHEN  43  1  0 1 2.38%  42 Active 09/2017N

05/22/2023 154209 Aachen Aix-la-Chapelle  29  0  0 7 0.00%  27 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

11/10/1989 49945 AACHEN AQUISGRANUM  32  2  5 1-8.57% 90+ Days 35  33 Active 12/2013N

06/21/1996 58478 AACHEN CAROLINA  36  0  0 5 0.00%  35 Active 12/2016N

10/29/1968 21589 AACHEN CAROLUS MAGNUS  18  0  0 2 None 0.00%  19 Active 03/2017N

12/27/2000 63880 AACHEN DREILAENDERECK  21  0  0 1 0.00%  21 Active 11/2019N

06/11/1986 46324 AACHEN KAISERPFALZ  41  2  2 0 0.00%  41  38 Active 02/2020N

01/30/2004 78168 AACHEN URBS REGALIS  30  1  0 3 3.45% 90+ Days 28 Active 11/2019N

12/09/2011 115589 ALSDORF  38  0  0 11 2 0.00%  35 Active 12/2013N

06/08/1998 60845 BAD HONNEF  13  0  0 10 0.00%  14 Active N

06/02/2009 105369 BAESWEILER/HERZOGENRA

TH
 26  0  0 1 0.00%  27 Active 01/2020N

03/31/1983 42441 BENSBERG KOENIGSFORST  29  0  0 0 0.00%  31 Active 03/2020N

09/08/1995 57323 BENSBERG SCHLOSS  33  0  1 5-2.94%  33  3 Active 11/2019N

05/08/1967 21591 BERGHEIM ERFT  32  0  0 3 0.00%  33 Active 12/2019N

03/19/1965 21592 BERGISCH 

GLADBACH-BENSBERG
 34  0  0 3 0.00%  35 Active 03/2019N

01/24/2023 153580 Bergische Löwinnen  27  1  0 0 3.85%  25 Active N

12/19/1955 21594 BONN  36  0  2 0-5.26%  37  2 Active 12/2019N

01/17/2006 95073 BONN BEETHOVEN  30  1  0 0 3.45%  27 Active 12/2019N

02/15/2007 98571 BONN CLARA UND ROBERT 

SCHUMANN
 35  1  1 0 0.00%  32  19 Active 09/2019N

05/25/1965 21595 BONN GODESBERG  34  0  2 0-5.56%  39  13 Active 12/2019N

07/28/1993 54793 BONN RHEINAUE  33  2  2 0 0.00%  33  37 Active N
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06/28/1977 34222 BONN TOMBURG  31  0  0 5 0.00%  32 Active 10/2019N

06/27/1967 21596 BONN VENUSBERG  38  2  0 0 5.56%  35 Active 03/2020N

09/04/2012 117777 BONN-LIONA  34  0  2 1-5.56%  37  12 Active 11/2021N

06/26/1981 40161 BONN-RHENOBACUM  38  0  0 1 0.00%  35 Active 12/2019N

05/23/1974 29388 BRUEHL  31  0  0 6 0.00%  32 Active 10/2019N

10/06/2009 106698 DORMAGEN  22  0  0 2 0.00%  23 Active 02/2020N

06/19/1973 21601 DUEREN MARCODURUM  33  0  3 1-8.33%  35  35 Active 10/2013N

01/04/2005 84644 DUEREN RURSTADT  32  2  1 0 3.23%  30  21 Active 11/2019N

12/01/1954 21600 DÜREN  34  0  0 0 $1,000.00  0.00%  34 Active 06/2025N

01/26/1960 21608 ESCHWEILER STOLBERG  42  1  1 2 0.00%  43  7 Active 11/2019N

02/24/2003 67345 ESCHWEILER-ASCVILARE  13  0  0 13 None 0.00%  13 Active 12/2019N

06/04/2001 64390 EUREGIO MAAS-RHEIN  21  1  1 1 0.00%  23  2 Active 11/2019N

06/06/1962 21635 EUSKIRCHEN-NORDEIFEL  41  1  0 0 2.50%  41 Active 03/2021N

06/30/1999 62227 EUSKIRCHEN-VEYBACH  20  0  1 2-4.76%  21  26 Active 05/2016N

05/13/2010 108337 FRECHEN  16  1  0 1 6.67%  14 Active 12/2019N

01/07/2005 84671 GUMMERSBACH  17  0  0 7 0.00%  18 Active 11/2019N

08/03/1992 53565 GUMMERSBACH AGGERTAL  31  0  1 0-3.13%  32  8 Active 11/2019N

01/16/1996 57756 HENNEF RHEIN-SIEG  21  0  0 1 0.00%  21 Active 03/2017N

06/24/1997 59724 HUERTH RHEINLAND  31  1  0 0 3.33%  30 Active 04/2020N

10/20/1959 21614 JUELICH  27  3  1 0 8.00%  23  34 Active 09/2017N

11/13/1991 52154 JUELICH JULIACUM  34  1  1 0 0.00%  33  4 Active 10/2019N

06/29/2011 111538 JÜLICH GAVADIAE  28  0  0 1 0.00%  28 Active 04/2020N

05/11/2010 108340 KERPEN  35  0  0 6 0.00%  34 Active 12/2019N

04/04/1960 21621 KOELN AGRIPPINA  33  0  1 0-2.94%  33  47 Active 12/2013N

06/30/1971 21618 KOELN CALIGULA  44  1  1 0 0.00%  44  52 Active 12/2019N

06/16/1964 21619 KOELN CLAUDIA ARA  36  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 36  47 Active 12/2019N

06/22/1954 21620 KOELN COLONIA  46  2  3 1-2.13% 90+ Days 46  24 Active 12/2019N

04/13/1998 60643 KOELN LINDENTHAL  38  0  0 1 0.00%  36 Active 02/2020N
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111RS through December 2025

YTD
Net
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***
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Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

01/08/2001 63899 KOELN RHENUS  36  0  0 4 0.00%  36 Active 12/2013N

06/21/1993 54629 KOELN THEOPHANU  30  0  0 1 0.00%  30 Active 12/2019N

07/03/1967 21622 KOELN VITELLIUS  22  0  0 6 2 0.00%  22 Active 01/2017N

06/14/1993 54594 KOELN-HANSE  30  3  0 0 11.11%  27 Active 07/2019N

12/27/2000 63871 KOELN-LAETITIA  17  0  0 0 0.00%  19 Active 11/2017N

04/30/1979 36995 KOLN ALBERTUS MAGNUS  38  2  0 1 5.56%  37 Active 06/2014N

06/17/1976 32435 Köln Rheinbrücke  23  0  0 1 None 0.00%  13 Active 03/2014N

06/05/2013 119553 Koln Ursula  30  0  2 1-6.25%  31  7 Active 10/2019N

07/28/1992 53549 KREUZAU RUREIFEL  28  0  0 6 0.00%  30 Active 03/2020N

08/21/1973 21630 LANGENFELD  36  1  4 1-7.69%  40  14 Active 11/2019N

03/13/2014 121583 Langenfeld Lady Lions  34  0  0 0 0.00%  34 Active 11/2019N

06/30/1999 62228 LEICHLINGEN LOEWEN VON 

BERG
 21  1  0 3 5.00% 90+ Days 23 Active 11/2016N

10/08/1958 21625 LEVERKUSEN  30  0  1 0-3.23%  31  64 Active 02/2020N

07/08/1966 21626 LEVERKUSEN RHEIN 

WUPPER
 18  0  0 5 4 0.00%  17 Active 09/2019N

06/25/2001 64456 LEVERKUSEN-RHENANIA  23  0  0 0 0.00%  23 Active 01/2019Y

08/05/2009 106114 LOHMAR  14  0  2 3-12.50%  18  12 Active 11/2019N

02/08/2005 84818 MECKENHEIM WACHTBERG  36  0  1 0-2.70%  36  7 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

01/18/2005 84708 MONHEIM AM RHEIN ALTE 

FREIHEIT
 31  0  1 4 2-3.13%  33  16 Active 05/2020N

01/25/1993 54002 MONSCHAU  34  0  1 0-2.86%  32  33 Active 06/2025N

01/06/1986 45711 NEUNKIRCHEN-SEELSCHEI

D
 36  1  1 0 0.00%  35  0 Active 03/2020N

12/08/1972 21636 OBERBERG  47  0  0 1 0.00%  46 Active 12/2016N

12/08/2005 91789 OVERATH  35  2  0 1 6.06% 90+ Days 35 Active 07/2017N

02/26/1987 46966 PULHEIM  36  3  1 1 5.88%  35  1 Active 12/2019N

06/27/2002 66334 ROESRATH  34  0  0 9 0.00%  31 Active 12/2013N

03/27/2002 65167 SANKT AUGUSTIN  26  1  1 0 0.00%  26  23 Active 09/2019N

11/19/1965 21641 SIEBENGEBIRGE  15  1  0 1 7.14%  14 Active 01/2020N
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04/26/1967 21642 SIEGBURG  45  2  0 1 4.65%  42 Active 12/2016N

08/18/2017 132497 Siegburg Löwensterne  20  0  0 0 0.00%  21 Active 05/2020N

09/12/2000 63575 TROISDORF  30  0  0 7 0.00%  27 Active 08/2019N

06/26/1981 40162 UEBACH-PALENBERG / 

GEILENKIRCHEN
 36  1  1 1 0.00%  34  2 Active 11/2019Y

01/23/1976 31575 VOREIFEL  46  0  0 1 0.00%  46 Active 12/2019N

08/14/1974 29747 WUERSELEN  37  0  0 3 0.00%  36 Active 12/2015N

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

03/01/2001BONN ENNERT 64041 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

05/18/2018Köln-Rheingold 134771 06/29/2025Cancelled(7*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 49  53 -4 0  0  0%  10%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-0.16%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 2,494  31  12% 2,564 84 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

11/20/2024 179715 Rheda-Wiedenbrück 2024  32  6  0 0 3 23.08% 90+ Days 21 Active N

Clubs more than two years old

11/24/2008 104010 AHLEN MÜNSTERLAND  26  1  0 0 4.00% 90+ Days 26 Active 12/2018N

10/26/2011 115381 ALTENKIRCHEN FRIEDRICH 

WILHELM RAIFFEISEN
 31  0  1 1-3.13%  31  9 Active 06/2017N

01/14/2002 64918 ANROECHTE-WARSTEIN-RU

ETHEN
 35  2  0 2 6.06%  33 Active 09/2015N

02/05/1960 21651 ARNSBERG - SUNDERN  51  3  0 0 6.25% 90+ Days 48 Active 01/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2020) 

02/20/1990 50197 ATTENDORN HANSESTADT  34  0  0 7 0.00%  35 Active 09/2016N

06/18/1984 44067 BAD DRIBURG  38  0  1 5-2.56%  38  41 Active 08/2017N

04/13/1999 61775 BAD MARIENBERG  34  1  2 2-2.86%  35  10 Active 11/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2023) 

05/23/1969 21652 BAD OEYNHAUSEN  15  0  0 2 0.00%  19 Active 11/2019N

12/31/1976 33183 BAD SALZUFLEN  33  0  0 1 0.00%  35 Active 09/2016N

06/16/2011 111286 BAUMBERGE MÜNSTERLAND  27  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 11/2019N

06/15/1960 21653 BECKUM-AHLEN  29  0  0 6 0.00%  29 Active 06/2017N

05/17/1955 21654 BIELEFELD  39  0  0 1 0.00%  39 Active 09/2019N

12/09/2015 126250 Bielefeld Benefiz Bund  12  0  0 23 4 0.00%  12 Active 12/2019Y

06/30/2015 125182 Bielefeld Eques Honoris  21  3  3 3 None 0.00%  21  12 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/12/1996 58395 BIELEFELD GÜTERSLOH 

MARSWIDIS
 43  0  0 3 0.00%  42 Active 12/2019N

12/28/1984 44464 BIELEFELD HUENENBURG  17  1  2 5-5.56%  22  37 Active 03/2017Y

06/24/2004 82784 BIELEFELD LEINEWEBER  33  2  1 1 3.13%  34  21 Active 09/2016N

01/28/2008 101068 BIELEFELD PHOENIX  36  1  0 2 2.86%  32 Active 05/2017N

05/18/1966 21656 BIELEFELD RAVENSBERG  27  0  0 3 0.00%  27 Active 11/2016N

06/17/1976 32438 BIELEFELD SPARRENBERG  46  1  1 5 0.00%  45  7 Active 09/2016N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 
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01/28/1980 37965 BLOMBERG  21  2  0 1 10.53% 90+ Days 29 Active 09/2016N

05/03/1971 21659 BORKEN  46  0  0 0 0.00%  47 Active 08/2017N

06/28/1974 29546 BOTTROP  36  0  0 6 0.00%  34 Active 09/2016Y

05/31/1978 35609 BRAKEL  47  2  2 0 0.00%  41  30 Active 03/2019N

12/09/1963 21661 BRILON-MARSBERG  34  1  1 1 0.00% 90+ Days 35  62 Active 05/2020N

06/29/1966 21663 BUENDE  38  0  1 0-2.56%  39  51 Active 04/2020N

06/08/1966 21662 BÜREN-SALZKOTTEN  40  1  0 0 2.56%  37 Active 12/2019N

10/06/1993 54921 COESFELD  39  0  0 0 0.00%  39 Active 09/2016N

04/13/1977 33736 DATTELN-WALTROP  44  0  1 0-2.22%  46  4 Active 10/2017Y

11/11/1959 21666 DETMOLD  44  0  1 2-2.22%  44  1 Active 08/2019N

11/24/2008 104011 DETMOLD CHERUSKER  34  0  0 3 0.00%  34 Active 01/2017N

07/13/1995 57210 DETMOLD RESIDENZ  50  0  0 4 0.00%  46 Active 12/2018N

06/21/1978 35800 DORSTEN  43  0  0 0 0.00%  45 Active 12/2019N

03/05/2001 64043 DORSTEN HANSE  42  0  2 0-4.55%  40  33 Active 11/2018N

06/30/1999 62229 DORSTEN LIPPE  28  3  6 0-9.68%  29  13 Active 09/2016N

11/09/1992 53794 DORSTEN WULFEN  31  1  0 1 3.33%  29 Active 04/2020N

06/26/1968 21665 DUELMEN  33  0  0 2 0.00%  32 Active 04/2019N

06/25/2014 122626 Emsdetten  31  0  0 0 0.00%  30 Active 11/2018N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

07/18/1989 49768 ENGER SPENGE  35  0  0 1 0.00%  37 Active 12/2019Y

02/08/1993 54050 ENNIGERLOH 

MUENSTERLAND
 28  1  0 2 3.70%  25 Active 09/2016N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

05/17/2001 64269 FREUDENBERG  25  0  1 2-3.85%  25  6 Active 09/2016N

12/14/1961 21670 GELSENKIRCHEN  21  0  1 5-4.55%  23  53 Active 09/2016N

05/30/1973 21671 GELSENKIRCHEN BUER  38  0  0 1 0.00%  36 Active 09/2016N

11/13/1968 21660 GLADBECK  40  2  0 0 2 5.26%  39 Active 12/2022N

05/07/2008 101968 GUETERSLOH LUTTERAUE  18  0  0 9 0.00%  18 Active 09/2016N

06/26/1979 37258 GUETERSLOH 

TEUTOBURGER WALD
 36  0  0 0 0.00%  37 Active 12/2016N

MBR0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt

Printed On  1/7/2026   8:33:18PMPage 54 of 108Copyright 2026 LCI, Inc.



Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111WL through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

01/15/1962 21672 GUETERSLOH 

WIEDENBRUECK
 43  0  0 6 0.00%  41 Active 02/2017N

04/06/1981 39726 HALTERN AM SEE  42  4  3 0 2.44%  41  9 Active 03/2020N

12/30/1987 47992 HAMALAND  42  1  0 0 2.44%  41 Active 08/2017N

06/04/1956 21675 HAMM  42  0  2 5-4.55%  44  34 Active 09/2016N

03/23/2011 110642 HAMM BAD HAMM  29  0  0 6 0.00%  30 Active 09/2016N

05/21/1984 43909 HAMM HAMMONA  37  0  1 0-2.63%  38  41 Active 12/2019N

10/20/1959 21676 HERFORD  29  0  1 5-3.33%  31  27 Active 03/2017N

04/23/1998 60683 HERFORD RADEWIGA  28  0  0 6 $50.00  0.00%  29 Active 09/2016N

04/08/1967 21680 HOEXTER CORVEY  58  0  1 1-1.69%  61  48 Active 09/2016N

11/30/1973 21682 KREUZTAL  32  0  0 0 0.00%  31 Active 09/2016N

03/30/2006 96804 LAGE LIPPE  37  0  0 3 0.00%  37 Active 02/2017N

12/12/1968 21683 LEMGO  41  0  0 8 0.00%  41 Active 12/2016N

12/19/1977 34878 LENNESTADT  30  1  1 0 0.00%  29  42 Active 12/2018N

12/11/1962 21685 LIPPSTADT  49  2  0 3 4.26% 90+ Days 47 Active 04/2019N

01/02/1992 52371 LOEHNE  32  1  0 2 3.23%  31 Active 12/2018N

05/06/1970 21686 LUEBBECKE ESPELKAMP  39  1  2 1-2.50%  40  28 Active 09/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

10/27/1966 21687 LUEDINGHAUSEN  49  0  0 4 0.00%  51 Active 12/2019N

05/31/1968 21689 MARL  30  0  0 0 2 0.00%  30 Active 12/2019N

03/19/1990 50348 MARL IM REVIER  23  0  1 1-4.17%  22  29 Active 01/2020N

05/09/2016 127488 Marsberg  31  1  0 0 3.33%  30 Active 03/2017N

12/16/1963 21691 MESCHEDE  42  2  0 0 5.00%  42 Active 02/2020N

03/16/1976 31868 MINDEN  53  4  0 0 8.16%  49 Active 05/2020N

12/13/1954 21692 MUENSTER  47  0  0 8 0.00%  45 Active 11/2016N

04/25/1996 58206 MUENSTER ANNETTE VON 

DROSTE-HUELSHOFF
 36  1  0 3 2.86%  34 Active 09/2016N

06/30/1977 34223 MUENSTER LANDOIS  50  2  4 0-3.85%  52  22 Active 09/2016N

06/06/1966 21693 MUENSTER WESTPHALIA  40  0  0 6 0.00%  42 Active 06/2017N

03/19/1990 50319 MUENSTER-JOHANN 

CONRAD SCHLAUN
 38  0  2 0-5.00%  40  22 Active 10/2016N
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04/05/2018 134079 Münsterland-Graf Arnold  23  1  0 0 4.55% 90+ Days 20 Active N

06/22/1964 21694 NEHEIM HUESTEN  44  0  0 6 0.00%  43 Active 12/2019N

06/23/2005 88732 NEUNKIRCHEN BURBACH 

IM FREIEN GRUND
 33  0  0 0 0.00%  33 Active 03/2020N

09/30/1968 21695 NORDWEST 

MUENSTERLAND
 41  0  0 3 0.00%  41 Active 11/2019N

10/27/1980 38982 OERLINGHAUSEN  35  2  0 2 6.06%  33 Active 09/2016N

12/09/2011 115692 OLPE AM BIGGESEE  37  1  1 2 0.00% 90+ Days 37  2 Active 09/2016N

01/12/1959 21696 OLPE KURKOELN  40  0  0 2 0.00%  38 Active 03/2019N

01/18/2000 62714 OLSBERG  33  0  0 1 0.00%  33 Active 10/2016N

04/09/2012 116531 OSTBEVERN  36  2  0 2 5.88%  34 Active 09/2016N

02/13/1960 21697 PADERBORN  46  0  0 2 0.00%  46 Active 01/2017N

01/08/1982 40791 PADERBORN CAROLUS  33  1  1 5 0.00%  34  44 Active 06/2025N

06/30/2001 64544 PADERBORN DREI HASEN  43  0  0 7 0.00%  43 Active 09/2016N

12/11/2006 98139 RAHDEN ESPELKAMP  31  3  0 0 10.71%  28 Active 10/2018Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

04/02/1958 21698 RECKLINGHAUSEN  30  0  1 3-3.23%  30  40 Active 09/2016N

03/09/2001 64054 RHEDA EMS  34  1  0 2 3.03%  33 Active 09/2016N

08/03/1984 44214 RHEIN WIED  16  0  0 0 0.00%  14 Active 03/2020N

06/28/1982 41543 RHEINE  45  2  0 1 4.65% 90+ Days 43 Active 09/2016N

07/18/1985 45299 SCHMALLENBERG-HOCHSA

UERLAND
 41  3  0 0 7.89% 90+ Days 41 Active 09/2018N

10/14/1959 21700 SIEGEN  41  0  0 4 2 0.00%  40 Active 09/2016N

04/12/1991 51542 SIEGEN-RUBENS  37  1  0 0 2.78%  38 Active 05/2019N

02/27/1962 21701 SOEST  43  0  0 0 0.00%  42 Active 09/2016N

06/30/2008 103238 SOEST HELLWEG  27  0  0 5 0.00%  24 Active 09/2016N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

06/22/2021 146867 Sorpesee  22  0  0 9 0.00%  21 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2022, 06/30/2023) 

04/14/1970 21702 STEINFURT  42  2  0 0 5.00%  39 Active 09/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 
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06/06/1957 21703 TECKLENBURG  37  0  1 6-2.63%  39  3 Active 09/2016N

06/21/2017 131403 Verl  30  0  0 3 0.00%  29 Active 11/2018N

04/30/1968 21706 WARBURG  35  0  1 4-2.78%  36  33 Active 09/2016N

08/12/1968 21707 WARENDORF  47  1  0 3 2.17% 90+ Days 47 Active 05/2019N

10/20/1975 31276 WERL  42  1  1 0 0.00%  42  50 Active 09/2016N

08/04/1976 32667 WERSE-EMS  39  1  0 2 2.63%  36 Active 09/2016N

05/30/1961 21709 WESTERWALD  33  1  1 1 0.00%  33  43 Active 03/2017N

02/18/2013 118804 WINTERBERG  18  0  0 1 2 0.00%  18 Active 11/2019N

06/21/1965 21711 WITTGENSTEIN  35  0  1 0-2.78%  33  12 Active 09/2016N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 77  53  24 0  0  0%  10%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.64%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,758  36  6% 3,799 107 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111WR through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs more than two years old

10/03/1967 21650 ALTENA  37  0  0 3 0.00%  40 Active 12/2018N

03/05/1996 57936 BERGKAMEN  52  2  1 1 1.96%  50  15 Active 04/2020N

05/25/1959 21657 BOCHUM  37  0  2 0-5.13%  36  30 Active 01/2017N

09/28/2001 64696 BOCHUM ALLEGRA  31  3  0 0 10.71%  28 Active 12/2019N

03/25/2010 107866 BOCHUM GRAF ENGELBERT  27  0  0 0 0.00%  27 Active 10/2019N

07/22/1991 51920 BOCHUM HELLWEG  40  0  0 1 0.00%  42 Active 01/2020N

05/05/1975 30784 BOCHUM KEMNADE  38  0  1 6-2.56%  39  42 Active 10/2018N

04/24/1967 21658 BOCHUM RUHR  43  1  0 0 2.38%  42 Active 08/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

07/27/2018 135925 Bochum-Harmony  14  1  7 3-30.00%  23  8 Active N

12/08/1966 21664 CASTROP RAUXEL  35  1  0 5 2.94%  34 Active 10/2019N

06/17/1976 32437 CASTROP-RAUXEL PHILLIPP 

VON VIERMUNDT
 27  2  0 1 8.00%  25 Active 12/2016N

11/29/1954 21667 DORTMUND  46  0  0 4 0.00%  46 Active 08/2016N

09/12/2003 77402 DORTMUND - AUXILIA  44  0  0 6 None 0.00%  44 Active 02/2017N

02/27/1990 50247 DORTMUND HANSE  45  0  0 0 0.00%  45 Active 01/2017N

04/14/1997 59398 DORTMUND PHOENIX  41  0  0 3 0.00%  41 Active 04/2020N

05/03/1974 29310 DORTMUND REINOLDUS  46  0  0 3 0.00%  43 Active 12/2016N

02/25/1964 21668 DORTMUND TREMONIA  66  4  0 0 6.45%  62 Active 03/2019N

05/08/2012 116744 DORTMUND UNION  34  0  6 0-15.00%  40  13 Active 07/2019N

06/20/2001 64427 DORTMUND-FLUXA  35  0  1 2-2.78%  36  14 Active 02/2017N

06/28/2001 64536 DORTMUND-ROTHE ERDE  49  1  2 0-2.00%  48  21 Active 10/2019N

12/03/2010 109825 ENNEPE RUHR AUDACIA  14  0  0 8 0.00%  14 Active 12/2019N

06/30/1972 21669 ENNEPE-RUHR  30  1  1 2 0.00% 90+ Days 30  40 Active 01/2019N

05/20/1955 21609 ESSEN ASSINDIA  51  0  1 2-1.92%  53  51 Active 11/2019N

02/03/2003 67215 ESSEN COSMAS ET DAMIAN  33  0  0 5 0.00%  33 Active 09/2019N

06/27/1986 46432 ESSEN LUDGERUS  28  0  2 0-6.67%  31  15 Active 03/2020N

06/18/2021 146774 Essen Metropole Ruhr  28  1  0 0 3.70% 90+ Days 27 Active N
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Charter
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Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111WR through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

04/27/1970 21610 ESSEN RUHRTAL  21  0  1 3-4.55%  22  22 Active 07/2018N

06/30/2000 63469 ESSEN SENTENTIA  32  0  0 4 None 0.00%  30 Active 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

06/17/1976 32434 ESSEN STADTWALD  25  0  0 10 0.00%  26 Active 12/2019N

01/18/1965 21611 ESSEN WERETHINA  43  1  0 0 2.38%  42 Active 04/2020N

02/19/1979 36597 ESSEN-BALDENEY  42  0  1 2-2.33%  42  33 Active 11/2019N

03/12/2020 141157 Essen-Glückauf  19  0  1 2-5.00%  21  1 Active N

03/04/1977 33447 HAAN  35  0  0 8 0.00%  33 Active 11/2015N

02/27/1957 21673 HAGEN  44  0  0 3 0.00%  45 Active 11/2015N

09/12/2011 115069 HAGEN ASTERIA  33  0  0 1 0.00%  34 Active 08/2019N

12/17/1982 42093 HAGEN HARKORT  37  0  0 2 0.00%  36 Active 12/2019N

12/14/1966 21674 HAGEN MARK  34  1  5 0-10.53%  38  26 Active 01/2017N

05/18/1976 32239 HATTINGEN/RUHR  30  0  0 4 0.00%  28 Active 03/2020N

08/27/1979 37480 HEMER  29  1  0 0 3.57%  29 Active 01/2020N

02/25/1972 21678 HERDECKE  31  0  0 6 0.00%  30 Active 06/2019N

04/06/1960 21679 HERNE  32  0  1 1-3.03%  32  33 Active 01/2017N

06/12/2001 64583 HERNE-EMSCHERTAL  37  0  0 3 0.00%  35 Active 09/2019N

04/09/1974 29145 HERTEN  30  0  1 0-3.23%  31  44 Active 10/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

05/10/1990 50540 HILDEN  31  3  1 1 6.90% 90+ Days 29  8 Active 09/2019N

03/29/1960 21681 ISERLOHN  37  0  2 4-5.13%  39  22 Active 11/2019N

06/19/2006 97337 ISERLOHN HEMENDIS  35  3  0 0 9.38% 90+ Days 32 Active 11/2019N

05/05/1975 30785 ISERLOHN LETMATHE  29  0  3 4-9.38%  32  35 Active 12/2016N

11/16/1998 61257 KAMEN WESTFALEN  36  0  3 0-7.69%  39  12 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

04/21/1969 21616 KETTWIG  29  1  0 1 3.57%  28 Active 11/2015Y

05/11/1981 39904 KETTWIG-AUF DER HOEHE  32  0  2 3-5.88%  34  22 Active 10/2018N

08/20/2008 103428 LÜDENSCHEID MINERVA  41  0  1 0-2.38%  39  6 Active 02/2020N

01/27/1978 34982 LUEDENSCHEID MEDARDUS  49  0  1 2 $200.00 -2.00%  50  56 Active 11/2016N
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Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members
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YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111WR through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

03/16/1959 21684 LUEDENSCHEID-LENNETAL  38  0  1 6 2-2.56%  40  4 Active 10/2017N

04/04/1967 21688 LUENEN  42  0  0 7 0.00%  43 Active 11/2016N

11/22/1978 36241 MEINERZHAGEN-KIERSPE  38  0  0 3 0.00%  38 Active 11/2017N

04/07/1967 21690 MENDEN  46  1  1 0 0.00%  45  52 Active 11/2016N

05/09/1968 21627 METTMANN-WÜLFRATH  38  1  0 5 2.70%  37 Active 12/2018N

06/10/1960 21631 MUELHEIM RUHR  35  0  0 5 0.00%  35 Active 11/2019N

06/09/1969 21632 MUELHEIM RUHR HELLWEG  39  0  2 2-4.88%  42  48 Active 01/2020N

03/29/1996 58045 MUELHEIM RUHR-LEINPFAD  33  1  0 1 3.13%  31 Active 03/2020N

01/11/1960 21637 OBERHAUSEN  43  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 42  8 Active 10/2024N

03/03/1981 39559 OBERHAUSEN GLUECKAUF  29  1  0 3 3.57% 90+ Days 27 Active 12/2016N

06/25/1976 32436 PLETTENBERG/ATTENDORN  35  1  2 0-2.78%  39  16 Active 12/2019N

12/06/1958 21638 REMSCHEID  53  0  0 0 0.00%  53 Active 06/2016N

06/21/2004 82701 REMSCHEID WILHELM 

CONRAD ROENTGEN
 42  1  1 2 0.00%  40  12 Active 11/2016N

06/30/1971 21699 SCHWERTE  46  0  1 1-2.13%  46  16 Active 09/2019N

06/08/2004 82559 SCHWERTE CAELESTIA  32  1  0 3 3.23% 90+ Days 30 Active 11/2019N

11/01/2010 109559 SELM FREIHERR VOM STEIN  46  2  0 3 None 4.55% 90+ Days 44 Active 12/2019N

10/03/1961 21643 SOLINGEN  40  1  0 2 None 2.56%  39 Active 12/2016N

02/07/1972 21677 SPROCKHOEVEL  27  0  0 5 0.00%  25 Active 01/2017N

02/19/2019 137414 Stever-Lippe Lady-Lions  21  2  0 0 10.53%  22 Active 04/2019N

06/15/1966 21704 UNNA  48  0  0 1 0.00%  48 Active 06/2016N

06/03/2004 82518 UNNA VIA REGIS  42  0  0 4 0.00%  42 Active 02/2017N

07/20/1960 21644 VELBERT HEILIGENHAUS  49  0  3 0-5.77%  52  16 Active 12/2019N

10/26/1964 21705 WANNE EICKEL  36  1  0 0 2.86% 90+ Days 35 Active 01/2016N

05/21/1969 21708 WATTENSCHEID  36  0  1 4-2.70%  39  49 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

10/21/1963 21646 WERMELSKIRCHEN 

WIPPERFUERTH
 29  1  0 0 3.57%  27 Active 10/2019N

08/31/1981 40318 WERNE AN DER LIPPE  44  1  0 0 2.33%  43 Active 05/2017N

12/26/2001 64882 WERNE IN WESTFALEN  35  1  0 0 2.94%  35 Active 12/2016N
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Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members
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YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111WR through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

01/03/1996 57717 WETTER RUHR  14  0  1 4-6.67%  16  14 Active 01/2017N

05/13/1969 21710 WITTEN  34  0  1 0-2.86%  32  57 Active 11/2016N

09/16/1991 52011 WITTEN MARK  39  0  0 1 0.00%  38 Active 04/2020N

06/16/2005 88663 WITTEN REBECCA HANF  38  1  1 0 0.00%  37  6 Active 12/2019N

10/04/1955 21648 WUPPERTAL  41  3  0 0 7.89%  40 Active 02/2020N

05/17/1982 41373 WUPPERTAL BERGISCH 

LAND
 40  3  0 1 8.11%  38 Active 12/2019Y

06/30/2000 63441 WUPPERTAL BERGISCHER 

LOEWE
 33  0  0 2 0.00%  31 Active 03/2020N

05/20/2003 68838 WUPPERTAL CORONA  20  0  0 1 0.00%  19 Active 02/2020N

02/01/1965 21649 WUPPERTAL MITTE  49  2  1 0 2.08%  48  1 Active 12/2019N

05/25/2010 108470 WUPPERTAL 

SCHWEBEBAHN
 46  0  0 0 0.00%  45 Active 05/2017N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 53  64 -11 0  0  0%  10%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-0.34%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,238  36  4% 3,240 89 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111BS through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

01/30/2024 157001 Augsburg-Friedenstadt  35  4  0 0 None 12.90% 90+ Days 40 Active N

11/04/2025 190230 München Bergblick  20  20  0 1 100.00%  0 Newly 

Chartered

Y

Clubs more than two years old

10/22/1979 37604 ALTOETTING-BURGHAUSEN  45  1  0 1 None 2.27%  46 Active 10/2017N

04/30/1962 21881 AM TEGERNSEE  44  2  0 0 None 4.76%  42 Active 09/2019N

10/07/1997 60001 ASCHHEIM HERZOG 

TASSILO III
 22  1  0 1 None 4.76%  25 Active 12/2018N

10/04/1957 21847 AUGSBURG  43  1  1 1 None 0.00%  43  38 Active N

03/15/1999 61619 AUGSBURG ELIAS HOLL  45  3  0 0 None 7.14%  44 Active 01/2020N

07/28/1972 21848 AUGSBURG RAETIA  44  0  3 0-6.38%  44  29 Active 05/2020Y

04/03/2001 64134 AUGSBURG WESTLICHE 

WÄLDER
 17  0  1 4 None-5.56%  15  22 Active 12/2018N

02/19/1993 54108 BABENHAUSEN 

FUGGERMARKT
 26  2  0 0 None 8.33%  25 Active 05/2019N

06/23/2003 75909 BAD AIBLING-MANGFALLTAL  30  0  0 5 None 0.00%  29 Active N

04/26/2006 97015 BAD ENDORF CHIEMGAU  18  0  3 1-14.29%  24  18 Active 12/2019Y

05/07/1968 21849 BAD REICHENHALL  24  0  1 0-4.00%  26  54 Active 02/2020Y

08/31/1972 21850 BAD TOELZ  35  2  0 1 None 6.06%  33 Active 05/2020N

10/04/1962 21851 BAD WORISHOFEN 

MINDELHEIM
 32  1  1 0 None 0.00%  34  4 Active 12/2019N

08/16/2017 132223 Chieming Grabenstatt Via Julia  20  0  0 1 None 0.00%  23 Active 12/2018N

09/26/2008 103533 Chiemsee-Bedaium  33  0  0 6 None 0.00%  33 Active 01/2017N

09/29/2023 155899 Chiemsee-Westufer  40  5  0 0 None 14.29%  31 Active N

05/21/1976 32292 DACHAU  36  0  0 0 None 0.00%  37 Active 04/2016N

03/08/2000 62900 DIESSEN AM AMMERSEE  24  2  0 0 None 9.09%  24 Active 06/2017N

07/13/1970 21895 DILLINGEN  40  1  0 2 None 2.56%  39 Active 05/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

01/26/1973 21896 DONAUWOERTH  47  2  0 0 None 4.44%  45 Active 03/2019N

09/08/1986 46546 EBERSBERG  47  0  1 3 None-2.08%  46  31 Active 12/2015N
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Current 
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 **

YTD
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YTD
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Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
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Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111BS through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

03/29/2016 127137 Eching  19  1  0 0 None 5.56%  18 Active 04/2020N

06/04/2001 64391 EICHSTAETT  42  0  0 1 None 0.00%  44 Active 11/2019N

03/26/1979 36827 ERDING  43  0  0 9 None 0.00%  43 Active 04/2020N

04/08/2005 86140 FREILASSING SALZBURGER 

LAND
 38  0  2 3 None-5.00%  40  14 Active 12/2019N

06/09/1965 21853 FREISING  45  0  0 4 None 0.00%  42 Active 01/2019N

12/14/1981 40657 FRIEDBERG  37  1  0 1 None 2.78%  35 Active 10/2018N

04/21/1960 21854 FRIEDRICHSHAFEN  23  0  0 0 None 0.00%  28 Active 02/2020N

08/11/2015 125603 Friedrichshafen-Schloss 

Hersberg Cyber
 12  0  0 2 None 0.00%  12 Active N

10/30/1979 37641 FUERSTENFELDBRUCK  27  1  2 0 None-3.57%  29  29 Active 11/2019N

09/01/1962 21855 FUESSEN ALLGAEU  42  0  2 2 None-4.55%  44  46 Active N

05/04/1957 21856 GARMISCH 

PARTENKIRCHEN
 56  3  0 0 None 5.66%  52 Active 09/2018N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

06/30/2000 63440 GARMISCH-PARTENKIRCHE

N WERDENFELS
 27  1  0 0 None 3.85%  26 Active 02/2019N

02/15/1988 48172 GERMERING  32  1  0 0 None 3.23%  32 Active 12/2019N

06/23/2003 68918 GMUND-OBERLAND  22  0  1 0-4.35%  24  5 Active 12/2019Y

01/05/1970 21899 GUENZBURG SCHWABEN  52  2  0 0 None 4.00% 90+ Days 50 Active 06/2014N

10/28/1976 32869 ILLERTISSEN  33  0  0 1 None 0.00%  31 Active 09/2017N

05/13/1964 21858 INGOLSTADT  62  3  0 1 None 5.08% 90+ Days 60 Active 03/2019N

04/21/2003 68707 INGOLSTADT AUF DER 

SCHANZ
 33  0  2 3 None-5.71%  43  8 Active 04/2020N

01/24/2013 118662 INGOLSTADT-HOHE SCHULE  21  3  0 2 None 16.67%  22 Active 03/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/13/1962 21860 KAUFBEUREN  39  3  0 0 None 8.33%  35 Active N

01/22/1960 21861 KEMPTEN ALLGAEU  36  0  0 6 None 0.00%  35 Active 05/2020N

06/30/1975 31044 KEMPTEN CAMBODUNUM  48  0  0 2 None 0.00%  50 Active 11/2016N

10/04/1985 45422 KEMPTEN-BUCHENBERG  45  1  1 5 None 0.00%  45  32 Active 09/2017N

11/06/1967 21862 LANDSBERG AM LECH  36  0  2 0-5.26%  41  42 Active 12/2019Y

10/27/1954 21863 LINDAU  39  0  0 6 None 0.00%  41 Active N
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05/23/1990 50586 MARKTOBERDORF  42  2  0 0 None 5.00%  43 Active 12/2019N

04/05/1985 44874 MARQUARTSTEIN ACHENTAL  27  0  0 11 0.00%  24 Active 08/2019Y

10/20/1958 21864 MEMMINGEN  52  0  1 0 None-1.89%  52  25 Active 10/2019N

02/05/1999 61494 MIESBACH HOLZKIRCHEN  19  1  3 1-9.52%  21  11 Active 11/2019N

09/23/1969 21865 MITTELSCHWABEN  45  1  0 3 None 2.27%  45 Active 11/2019N

02/22/1957 21866 MITTENWALD  30  0  1 1 None-3.23%  30  41 Active 04/2020N

02/21/1980 38082 MUEHLDORF-WALDKRAIBUR

G
 44  1  0 1 None 2.33%  41 Active 05/2016N

03/02/1953 21867 MUENCHEN  48  1  1 2 $100.00 None 0.00%  49  47 Active 12/2019N

02/09/1971 21868 MUENCHEN ARABELLAPARK  23  1  1 1 None 0.00%  24  43 Active 12/2019N

07/22/1968 21870 MUENCHEN BAVARIA  28  0  0 0 None 0.00%  28 Active N

12/12/1983 43251 MUENCHEN BLUTENBURG  29  2  1 0 None 3.57%  28  42 Active 02/2020N

07/07/1988 48824 MUENCHEN CUVILLIES  13  1  0 0 None 8.33%  16 Active 11/2016N

06/27/1978 35801 MUENCHEN 

FRIEDENSENGEL
 27  2  0 0 None 8.00%  23 Active 11/2018N

03/28/1986 45926 MUENCHEN GEISELGASTEIG  24  3  0 1 14.29%  21 N Active 12/2019Y

10/09/2003 77470 MUENCHEN GEORGENSTEIN  30  1  0 1 None 3.45%  31 Active N

07/10/1964 21857 MUENCHEN GRUENWALD  28  3  1 0 None 7.69%  28  39 Active N

07/30/1991 51925 MUENCHEN HEINRICH DER 

LOEWE
 30  2  0 0 None 7.14%  29 Active 06/2016N

06/07/1963 21859 MUENCHEN ISARTAL  17  0  1 0 None-5.56%  18  31 Active 11/2019N

06/27/1996 58505 MUENCHEN KARL-VALENTIN  31  0  1 0 None-3.13%  32  28 Active 12/2016N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/19/1991 51559 MUENCHEN KEFERLOH  24  1  0 2 None 4.35%  22 Active 02/2020N

04/15/1985 44875 MUENCHEN MARIENPLATZ  28  0  0 15 None 0.00%  28 Active N

04/05/2004 78677 MUENCHEN METROPOLITAN  39  0  0 2 None 0.00%  38 Active 12/2014N

06/24/2004 82783 MUENCHEN MULTINATIONAL  28  1  2 0 None-3.45% 90+ Days 32  14 Active 12/2019N

11/29/1972 21872 MUENCHEN NYMPHENBURG  30  4  0 1 None 15.38%  26 Active 10/2019N

03/26/1979 36742 MUENCHEN OLYMPIATURM  15  0  1 4 None-6.25%  16  46 Active 03/2014N

Exc Award (06/30/2021) 

08/09/1976 32666 MUENCHEN OPERA  25  0  2 0 None-7.41%  27  22 Active 12/2019N
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11/18/1998 61268 MUENCHEN PULLACH  38  1  2 0 None-2.56%  41  22 Active 12/2019N

04/02/1966 21871 MUENCHEN SOLLN  25  1  0 2 None 4.17%  24 Active 01/2019N

01/18/1971 21874 MUENCHEN WUERMTAL  25  0  2 3 None-7.41%  33  31 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

06/27/1963 21869 MUENCHEN-ALT-SCHWABIN

G
 36  0  1 1 None-2.70%  37  8 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

08/18/2010 108961 MÜNCHEN KÖNIG OTTO  27  0  2 0 None-6.90%  28  5 Active 12/2019N

05/20/2019 138271 München Mare Nostrum  46  3  1 1 None 4.55%  40  4 Active 12/2019N

05/20/2010 108384 MÜNCHEN MEDITERRANEO  26  0  1 1 None-3.70%  27  6 Active 01/2019N

05/06/2008 101969 München Münchner Kindl  38  1  0 1 None 2.70%  35 Active 10/2019N

02/11/1983 42311 MURNAU STAFFELSEE  30  3  0 2 None 11.11%  27 Active 11/2019N

12/29/1995 57673 NEUBURG AN DER DONAU  44  0  1 0 None-2.22%  46  30 Active 12/2018N

05/23/1986 46214 NEUFAHRN  6  0  0 7 None 0.00%  6 Active 12/2018N

06/30/2003 75927 NEUOETTING - INNSALZACH  39  0  0 0 None 0.00%  39 Active N

09/26/2012 117903 NEU-ULM CAMPUS  28  0  1 5 2-3.45%  29  13 Active 03/2017Y

12/13/1962 21913 NOERDLINGEN  41  2  2 0 None 0.00%  40  46 Active 07/2017N

10/15/1960 21875 OBERALLGAEU  47  2  0 1 None 4.44%  45 Active N

06/16/1983 42831 OBERSTAUFEN 

WESTALLGAEU
 24  0  0 0 None 0.00%  25 Active 02/2019N

04/29/2019 138046 Oy Via Salina  62  5  2 2 None 5.08% 90+ Days 55  4 Active N

12/14/1981 40659 PFAFFENHOFEN 

HALLERTAU
 52  0  0 12 None 0.00%  52 Active 11/2018N

07/17/1959 21852 PRIEN AM CHIEMSEE  7  0  2 4-22.22%  8  8 Active 12/2019Y

05/30/1962 21876 ROSENHEIM  63  0  0 0 None 0.00%  59 Active 11/2018N

05/07/1991 51629 SCHLEISSHEIM  26  0  0 0 None 0.00%  25 Active 04/2020N

07/06/1994 55971 SCHONGAU 

PFAFFENWINKEL
 31  0  0 2 None 0.00%  29 Active 12/2016N

09/03/1991 51990 SCHROBENHAUSEN-AICHAC

H
 45  0  0 2 None 0.00%  43 Active 10/2019N

06/11/1970 21877 SCHWABMUENCHEN 

LECHFLD BUCHLOE
 30  0  1 0 None-3.23%  30  33 Active 11/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 
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02/06/1963 21878 SONTHOFEN  42  2  1 0 None 2.44% 90+ Days 41  2 Active 12/2019N

02/22/1973 21879 STARNBERG  30  2  1 0 None 3.45%  32  31 Active N

06/04/2007 99537 STARNBERGER SEE LUDWIG 

II
 31  0  1 1 None-3.13%  32  5 Active 07/2019N

06/07/1963 21880 STARNBERGER 

SEE-BUZENTAURUS
 27  0  2 0 None-6.90%  31  15 Active N

09/22/1964 21882 TRAUNSTEIN  44  3  0 0 None 7.32% 90+ Days 40 Active N

01/17/2013 118576 ÜBERSEE-FORUM AM 

CHIEMSEE-CYBER
 20  0  2 6 None-9.09%  24  12 Active 01/2024N

12/09/2008 104114 WAGINGER SEE  25  1  0 0 None 4.17%  25 Active N

06/04/1962 21883 WASSERBURG AM INN  33  0  0 1 None 0.00%  35 Active N

05/29/1967 21884 WEILHEIM AMMERSEE  26  0  1 2 None-3.70%  27  16 Active 12/2019N

06/28/2002 66418 WOLFRATSHAUSEN-GERETS

RIED
 14  2  1 0 None 7.69%  13  17 Active 11/2016N

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

05/06/1997KEMPTEN MUESSIGGENGEL 59574 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 122  66  56 0  1  0%  6%  0  0%  0  0  0 1

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 1.59%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,565  33  10% 3,580 108 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

05/16/2025 182289 Duderstadt  27  0  0 1 None 0.00%  0 Active N

Clubs more than two years old

06/21/1962 21484 ALFELD  44  0  0 0 0.00%  45 Active 11/2017N

04/28/1982 41203 BAD BEVENSEN  36  0  4 0-10.00%  39  19 Active 02/2017N

04/16/2013 119195 BAD EILSEN 

WESERBERGLAND
 11  0  0 0 0.00%  12 Active 11/2019N

05/17/1979 37080 BAD GANDERSHEIM-SEESEN  36  3  2 0 2.86%  35  30 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

08/27/2007 100097 BAD HARZBURG WALBURGA  25  1  0 0 4.17%  23 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

07/01/1964 21485 BAD PYRMONT  29  1  0 1 3.57% 90+ Days 29 Active N

12/16/1954 21486 BRAUNSCHWEIG  38  0  0 0 0.00%  39 Active 04/2020N

04/09/1970 21487 BRAUNSCHWEIG ALTE WIEK  40  0  2 1-4.76%  43  23 Active 09/2016N

11/17/1980 39071 BRAUNSCHWEIG 

DANKWARDERODE
 46  0  2 2-4.17%  47  45 Active 06/2017Y

05/05/1997 59458 BRAUNSCHWEIG DIE 

LEONIDEN
 25  2  0 0 8.70% 90+ Days 24 Active 03/2019N

02/10/2003 67335 BRAUNSCHWEIG 

KLINTERKLATER
 43  0  1 5-2.27%  43  22 Active 03/2020N

04/26/2010 108170 BRAUNSCHWEIG 

LÖWENHERZ
 47  0  1 0-2.08%  48  5 Active 12/2019N

07/23/2013 120033 Braunschweig-Eulenspiegel  28  0  1 6-3.45%  29  9 Active 02/2019N

06/14/1971 21493 BURGDORF-ISERNHAGEN  35  2  1 1 2.94%  34  48 Active 12/2015N

10/01/1958 21494 CELLE  43  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 42  26 Active 12/2016N

01/24/1975 30187 CELLE ALLERTAL  35  0  0 0 0.00%  35 Active 11/2014N

06/01/2010 108540 CELLE RESIDENZSTADT  31  0  0 1 0.00%  29 Active 01/2020N

06/23/2010 108728 DEISTER CALENBERGER 

LAND
 19  0  0 0 0.00%  17 Active 05/2017N

06/28/2007 99762 DEISTER FONTANA  29  0  0 0 0.00%  29 Active 09/2019N

06/23/1961 21497 EINBECK  37  0  0 0 0.00%  37 Active 10/2019N

05/13/2003 68770 GARBSEN  25  0  2 1-7.41%  24  19 Active 09/2017N
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02/05/1971 21501 GIFHORN  38  0  0 0 0.00%  37 Active 04/2020N

08/17/2011 111670 GIFHORN SÜDHEIDE  17  0  1 0-5.56%  21  1 Active 04/2017N

05/02/1957 21502 GOETTINGEN  39  0  1 0-2.50%  40  55 Active 02/2014N

05/25/1993 54512 GOETTINGEN BETTINA VON 

ARNIM
 27  0  4 0-12.90%  32  12 Active 06/2015N

09/19/1974 29811 GOETTINGEN HAINBERG  48  0  0 1 0.00%  49 Active 08/2019N

03/31/1983 42442 GOSLAR KAISERPFALZ  50  1  0 0 2.04%  49 Active 04/2020N

09/09/1996 58680 GOSLAR RAMMELSBERG  33  0  2 0-5.71%  36  29 Active N

04/20/2012 116622 GOSLAR 'UNITAS MUNDI"  29  1  0 5 $170.98  3.57% 90+ Days 28 Active 11/2020N

03/25/1957 21521 GOSLAR-BAD HARZBURG  35  0  0 5 0.00%  36 Active 11/2017N

04/22/2021 145926 Göttingen Carl Friedrich Gauss  34  1  0 1 3.03% 90+ Days 34 Active Y

09/01/2021 147940 Gottingen Interminati  26  0  0 1 $50.00  0.00%  27 Active N

08/23/2012 117704 GÖTTINGEN-GÖTTINGER 7  33  2  0 0 6.45%  30 Active 08/2019N

04/23/1959 21505 HAMELN  44  0  1 5-2.22%  45  27 Active 09/2017N

06/26/2013 119785 Hameln Weserbergland  22  4  0 0 2 22.22%  18 Active 08/2019N

12/31/2020 144653 Hameln-Pyrmont Lumina 2020  17  5  0 0 2 41.67%  19 Active 06/2025N

05/09/1955 21507 HANNOVER  55  0  2 0-3.51%  58  9 Active 12/2014N

06/22/2004 82718 HANNOVER AEGIDIUS  21  1  0 0 5.00%  21 Active 09/2017N

07/26/1989 49770 HANNOVER EILENRIEDE  35  0  0 0 0.00%  34 Active 12/2015N

03/09/2010 107740 HANNOVER EXPO  32  0  0 0 0.00%  33 Active 03/2020N

06/30/2003 76001 HANNOVER 

HERMES-CALENBERG
 34  1  0 0 3.03%  32 Active 02/2020N

08/20/1963 21508 HANNOVER 

HERRENHAUSEN
 39  0  0 0 0.00%  38 Active 12/2018N

01/15/2014 121147 Hannover Hohes Ufer  26  0  0 0 0.00%  26 Active N

11/18/2015 126218 Hannover Kurfürstin Sophie  30  2  1 0 3.45%  27  2 Active 08/2016N

07/06/1995 57212 HANNOVER LEIBNIZ  20  0  0 4 0.00%  20 Active 11/2019Y

05/16/1980 38480 HANNOVER LEINETAL  22  0  0 0 0.00%  23 Active N

09/23/1988 48905 HANNOVER MASCHSEE  25  0  1 0 2-3.85%  25  28 Active 11/2019N

06/10/1966 21509 HANNOVER TIERGARTEN  33  1  1 0 0.00%  33  6 Active 01/2016N
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06/04/1993 54562 HANNOVER VIKTORIA LUISE  18  0  0 0 0.00%  18 Active 12/2015N

08/23/1999 62317 HANNOVER 

WILHELM-BUSCH
 30  1  0 0 3.45% 90+ Days 29 Active 03/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

05/19/2021 146221 Hannover-Kirchrode  39  3  0 0 8.33%  37 Active N

10/30/2002 66771 HANNOVER-WIETZEAUE  34  0  0 0 0.00%  35 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

01/27/1971 21510 HELMSTEDT  43  7  0 0 19.44% 90+ Days 38 Active 03/2017N

10/18/1983 43098 HERMANNSBURG BERGEN  37  2  1 0 2.78%  38  17 Active 12/2016N

10/17/1955 21511 HILDESHEIM  42  1  0 1 2.44% 90+ Days 42 Active 03/2017N

06/04/1967 21512 HILDESHEIM MARIENBURG  38  2  0 2 5.56%  39 Active 12/2018N

06/05/1973 21513 HILDESHEIM ROSE  44  0  0 0 0.00%  42 Active 02/2019N

10/12/1960 21514 HOLZMINDEN  42  2  0 4 5.00%  40 Active N

07/08/1994 55972 ISERNHAGEN-BURGWEDEL  36  2  1 0 2.86%  35  31 Active 12/2016N

05/08/1997 59515 KOENIGSLUTTER KAISER 

LOTHAR
 35  2  1 0 2.94%  35  29 Active 03/2020N

06/17/1977 34128 LANGENHAGEN  20  0  0 0 0.00%  21 Active 01/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

10/23/1984 44307 Lehrte-Sehnde im Großen 

Freien
 32  0  1 3-3.03%  33  10 Active N

04/29/1983 42569 LÜCHOW-DANNENBERG  40  1  0 0 2.56%  40 Active N

06/30/2003 76000 MEINE-PAPENTEICH  33  1  0 3 3.13% 90+ Days 33 Active 03/2020N

11/01/1971 21518 MUNSTER-BISPINGEN  38  1  0 2 2.70%  36 Active 11/2019N

07/30/1987 47653 NEUSTADT AM 

RUEBENBERGE
 30  0  2 0-6.25%  30  38 Active 05/2017N

10/18/2023 156271 Niedersachsen-Hannover 

Media
 13  0  1 2-7.14%  18  2 Active(1) N

01/09/1962 21522 NORTHEIM  38  2  0 0 5.56% 90+ Days 36 Active 12/2016N

12/18/1967 21523 OBERHARZ  35  0  0 9 0.00%  33 Active N

03/12/1963 21531 PEINE  51  1  0 0 2.00% 90+ Days 49 Active 03/2017N

03/13/1959 21532 PORTA WESTFALICA  46  0  1 2-2.13%  40  35 Active 06/2025N

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2024) 

05/16/1994 55701 PORTA WESTFALICA-JUDICA  31  1  0 2 3.33%  29 Active 12/2016N
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02/15/1988 48173 RINTELN  27  0  0 7 0.00%  28 Active 03/2015N

03/18/1974 28154 SALZGITTER  38  0  0 0 0.00%  38 Active 05/2019N

08/23/2019 139418 Salzgitter Lionsz  18  6  1 0 38.46% 90+ Days 17  5 Active Y

05/18/1998 60779 SALZGITTER SCHLOSS 

SALDER
 35  0  0 0 0.00%  34 Active 10/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

11/22/1974 29965 SCHAUMBURG  37  0  0 4 0.00%  37 Active 11/2016N

07/06/1993 54725 SEESEN-OSTERODE 

ROSWITHA VON 
 23  0  1 0-4.17%  23  3 Active 04/2017Y

06/21/1978 35803 SPRINGE  30  0  0 0 0.00%  29 Active 04/2017N

07/14/1981 40256 STADTHAGEN  15  0  0 0 0.00%  16 Active 11/2019N

01/23/1963 21534 STEINHUDER MEER  39  1  2 2-2.50%  40  13 Active 11/2019N

12/13/1960 21528 SUEDHARZ  34  0  3 0-8.11%  40  29 Active 08/2019Y

06/24/1971 21535 UELZEN  38  0  0 2 0.00%  39 Active 01/2020N

10/24/1967 21536 USLAR  38  1  0 2 2.70% 90+ Days 36 Active 03/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/30/2000 63379 WEDEMARK  17  0  0 1 0.00%  18 Active 01/2020N

12/20/1983 43252 WIENHAUSEN FLOTWEDEL  36  2  0 1 5.88% 90+ Days 32 Active 04/2017N

03/16/1967 21539 WITTINGEN  34  1  1 2 0.00%  33  0 Active 08/2017N

11/26/1964 21540 WOLFENBUETTEL  39  2  1 0 2.63%  37  12 Active 05/2020N

04/18/2011 110852 WOLFENBÜTTEL HERZOG 

AUGUST
 28  2  3 0-3.45%  29  8 Active 08/2019N

04/08/1970 21541 WOLFSBURG  42  0  0 0 0.00%  41 Active 12/2019N

05/18/1977 33880 WOLFSBURG HOFFMANN 

VON FALLERSLEBEN
 37  0  1 0 3-2.63%  38  30 Active N

03/31/2003 67534 WOLFSBURG NEW 

GENERATION
 25  0  6 0-19.35%  33  7 Active 03/2017N

03/04/1996 57943 WOLFSBURG VORSFELDE  28  0  0 0 0.00%  27 Active 06/2017Y

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 73  58  15 0  0  0%  15%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.49%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,065  33  10% 3,096 94 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111NH through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SW through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

06/19/2025 182686 Bad Saulgau  33  4  0 1 2 13.79%  0 Active N

07/30/2025 187745 Bühl-Blaue Königin  27  27  0 0 100.00% 90+ Days 0 Active Y

03/27/2024 157564 Ettenheim-Nördlicher Breisgau  25  2  7 0 $300.00 -16.67%  34  1 Active N

04/04/2025 181724 Freiburg-Aurora  21  2  1 0 2 5.00%  0  0 Active N

04/02/2025 181573 Lahr Schwarzwald  26  0  0 0 $50.00 None 0.00%  0 Active N

Clubs more than two years old

10/11/1979 37602 ACHERN  39  2  0 0 $100.00  5.41% 90+ Days 38 Active 12/2019N

03/19/1984 43648 BAD KROZINGEN-STAUFEN  38  0  0 1 0.00%  38 Active 12/2019N

09/13/2007 100182 BAD SAECKINGEN  27  0  1 1-3.57%  27  6 Active 03/2020Y

07/15/1985 45300 BREISACH KAISERSTUHL 

TUNIBERG
 38  2  0 0 $20.00  5.56%  38 Active 01/2019N

04/28/1997 59430 BUEHL-BADEN  22  2  0 0 2 10.00%  20 Active N

02/08/2006 95269 DONAU NECKAR  27  2  1 0 3.85% 90+ Days 25  20 Active 05/2020N

07/23/1984 44182 DONAUESCHINGEN  39  1  0 4 2.63%  39 Active 01/2017N

05/16/2012 116803 DREISAMTAL  22  1  1 0 0.00%  18  5 Active 08/2019N

01/16/1984 43377 EMMENDINGEN  37  0  0 1 0.00%  38 Active 03/2020N

11/22/1954 21803 FREIBURG  42  2  2 1 None 0.00% 90+ Days 44  2 Active 03/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

07/29/1977 34315 FREIBURG ALT FREIBURG  40  1  2 1-2.44% 90+ Days 43  39 Active 05/2020N

05/21/1998 60799 FREIBURG OBERLINDEN  42  0  0 1 0.00%  42 Active 04/2020Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

04/13/1994 55546 FREIBURG-MUNZINGEN  23  0  0 0 0.00%  22 Active 02/2020Y

02/28/1981 39438 GENGENBACH  23  1  0 5 4.55%  22 Active N

06/20/1974 29524 HOCHSCHWARZWALD  41  1  2 0-2.38%  41  15 Active 05/2020N

05/07/2008 101675 KAISERSTUHL-BREISGAU  27  3  0 1 12.50%  25 Active 05/2020N

10/23/1984 44308 KEHL HANAUERLAND  26  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 12/2019N

01/14/1967 21813 KINZIGTAL  40  0  0 2 0.00%  40 N Active 07/2019N
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SW through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

03/31/1955 21814 KONSTANZ  54  0  2 0-3.57%  58  38 Active N

01/07/1998 60266 KONSTANZ ZUR KATZ  25  1  0 0 4.17%  25 Active 08/2019N

05/11/1977 33879 LAHR-ORTENAU  27  3  1 0 8.00% 90+ Days 33  4 Active 11/2019N

05/12/1958 21817 LOERRACH  39  1  0 5 2.63%  38 Active 07/2018N

05/07/2020 141518 Markgräflerland  22  1  1 3 0.00% 90+ Days 24  5 Active N

08/13/2008 103430 MÜLLHEIM NEUENBURG  39  1  0 0 2.63%  37 Active 12/2019N

05/14/1999 61926 OBERKIRCH 

SCHAUENBURG
 44  0  0 1 0.00%  43 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

11/08/1960 21824 OFFENBURG  55  0  1 3-1.79%  57  55 Active 09/2019N

08/11/1998 61081 OFFENBURG SIMPLICIUS  32  1  0 1 3.23%  34 Active 04/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

05/20/1963 21827 RADOLFZELL SINGEN  37  1  1 0 0.00%  36  11 Active 05/2020N

11/15/1956 21831 ROTTWEIL  46  2  2 0 0.00%  46  45 Active 06/2019N

06/20/1996 58467 SCHLIENGEN IM 

MARKGRAEFLERLAND
 27  0  0 3 0.00%  26 Active 09/2018N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/08/1992 53878 SCHWENNINGEN  47  0  0 1 0.00%  46 Active N

08/14/1973 21810 SIGMARINGEN-HOHENZOLL

ERN
 32  1  0 0 3.23%  35 Active 12/2019N

05/03/1989 49515 SINGEN HEGAU  50  2  1 2 2.04%  49  47 Active 03/2015Y

01/09/1984 43378 STOCKACH  42  2  0 0 5.00%  40 Active 06/2022N

02/11/1960 21840 TUTTLINGEN  53  1  1 0 0.00%  54  21 Active 12/2019N

03/20/1961 21841 UEBERLINGEN  43  0  0 0 0.00%  41 Active 12/2019N

01/16/1959 21844 VILLINGEN  51  0  0 6 0.00%  48 Active 01/2020Y

12/09/2014 123756 Villingen-Schwenningen Mitte  32  1  0 4 3.23% 90+ Days 29 Active 01/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

07/02/1986 46483 WALDKIRCH ELZTAL  33  0  0 0 0.00%  35 Active 12/2016N

09/21/1959 21846 WALDSHUT  56  0  0 1 0.00%  56 Active 01/2020N

01/11/2006 93607 WEIL AM RHEIN  29  1  0 3 None 3.57%  30 Active 11/2019N

12/14/2001 64868 ZELL AM HARMERSBACH  36  0  0 6 None 0.00%  35 Active 11/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SW through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

06/25/1980TRIBERG SCHWARZWALD 38677 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 72  27  45 0  1  0%  17%  0  0%  0  0  0 1

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 2.76%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 1,577  36  0% 1,676 47 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SM through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs more than two years old

06/14/1982 41544 AALEN  43  0  0 4 0.00%  44 Active 12/2019N

04/30/2003 68714 AALEN KOCHER JAGST  42  0  0 3 $200.00  0.00%  40 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

04/24/1964 21794 BACKNANG  42  1  1 0 0.00%  41  1 Active 08/2018N

10/01/1987 47750 BAD BUCHAU FEDERSEE  32  1  1 3 0.00%  32  38 Active 11/2019N

05/13/1964 21795 BAD MERGENTHEIM  51  0  2 1-3.77%  52  34 Active 12/2015N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

12/10/1981 40655 BAD WIMPFEN  41  0  2 0-4.65%  44  34 Active 01/2019N

06/05/1961 21796 BALINGEN  35  0  0 5 0.00%  35 Active 02/2020N

12/20/2012 118499 BALINGEN HILARITAS  21  0  1 1-4.55%  22  13 Active 11/2017N

04/06/1959 21797 BIBERACH  57  0  0 0 0.00%  55 Active 08/2018N

06/25/1976 32439 BIETIGHEIM-BISSINGEN  39  0  0 0 0.00%  38 Active 02/2020N

04/28/2010 108206 BLAUBEUREN LAICHINGER 

ALB
 15  0  0 6 0.00%  20 Active 10/2019N

11/13/1978 36242 BLAUBEUREN-LAICHINGEN  39  0  4 2-9.30%  44  16 Active 05/2019N

04/11/2012 116330 BÖBLINGEN-SCHÖNBUCH  28  0  0 0 0.00%  26 Active 04/2020N

06/29/1965 21798 BOEBLINGEN 

SINDELFINGEN
 31  1  3 0-6.06%  36  26 Active 11/2019N

04/21/1987 47259 BOTTWARTAL  42  2  1 0 2.44%  39  3 Active 04/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

11/20/1967 21800 CRAILSHEIM  54  0  0 6 0.00%  53 Active 01/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

03/11/1976 31816 EHINGEN/ALB-DONAU  56  1  0 5 1.82%  55 Active 01/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/03/1979 36916 ERBACH DONAU  27  1  0 0 2 3.85%  26 Active 11/2019N

04/26/1978 35398 ERMSTAL  39  1  0 3 2.63% 90+ Days 38 Active 01/2019N

12/16/1960 21801 ESSLINGEN AM NECKAR  41  1  1 0 0.00%  42  34 Active 11/2019N

03/18/1970 21802 ESSLINGEN BURG  32  1  0 0 3.23%  32 Active 01/2019N

04/26/1999 61837 ESSLINGEN POSTMICHEL  34  1  0 5 3.03%  33 Active 05/2019N

06/30/2005 88859 FELLBACH  23  0  2 2-8.00%  25  14 Active 12/2019N

MBR0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt

Printed On  1/7/2026   8:33:18PMPage 75 of 108Copyright 2026 LCI, Inc.



Charter
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Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SM through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

01/11/1995 56411 FILDERSTADT  29  0  0 7 0.00%  29 Active 01/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

10/11/1979 37603 GEISLINGEN STEIGE  47  0  0 7 0.00%  47 Active 12/2019N

04/23/1990 50452 GIENGEN-HEIDENHEIM  43  2  0 2 4.88%  39 Active 10/2019N

06/21/2016 128037 Gmünd-Stauferland  19  1  0 2 5.56%  16 Active 10/2016N

02/19/1962 21805 GOEPPINGEN  41  0  2 1 $100.00 -4.65%  43  52 Active 04/2020N

06/28/1993 54677 GUEGLINGEN ZABERGAEU  33  2  2 0 0.00%  32  26 Active 04/2020N

05/12/1964 21808 HEIDENHEIM AN DER 

BRENZ
 36  3  1 1 5.88% 90+ Days 35  61 Active 03/2020N

05/12/1999 61927 HEIDENHEIM STEINHEIM  25  0  2 1-7.41%  25  14 Active 12/2019N

04/21/1961 21807 HEILBRONN  61  0  0 9 0.00%  61 Active 12/2018N

06/28/1974 29522 HEILBRONN FRANKEN  62  1  0 2 1.64%  59 Active 12/2019N

12/26/1996 58944 HEILBRONN-WARTBERG  46  1  1 1 0.00%  46  3 Active 01/2020N

03/18/1982 41046 HERRENBERG  23  0  2 2 2-8.00%  23  10 Active 11/2019N

04/26/1978 35493 HOHENLOHE  61  2  0 0 3.39% 90+ Days 58 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2019) 

04/06/2000 63034 HOHENLOHE-KUENZELSAU  54  0  0 2 0.00%  53 Active 12/2019N

10/16/2002 66718 HOHENLOHER LAND  32  1  0 0 3.23%  30 Active 02/2020N

05/07/1976 32240 HOHENZOLLERN-HECHINGE

N
 31  0  0 6 0.00%  31 Active 09/2018N

05/07/1976 32241 HORB-SULZ  27  0  0 5 0.00%  29 Active 12/2019N

05/29/2003 68882 JOHANNES KEPLER  31  0  0 5 0.00%  31 Active 11/2019N

06/09/1995 57054 KORNWESTHEIM  38  2  1 0 2.70% 90+ Days 37  0 Active 12/2019N

01/29/1999 61463 LAUPHEIM  44  3  1 0 4.76% 90+ Days 42  21 Active 12/2019N

10/07/1974 29860 LEONBERG  28  1  2 1-3.45% 90+ Days 29  33 Active 12/2014N

11/19/1965 21816 LEUTKIRCH  34  1  0 0 3.03%  33 Active 12/2019N

03/11/1986 45927 Limes Rems  31  0  0 7 0.00%  32 N Active 11/2017Y

12/17/2002 67054 LIMES-OSTALB  39  0  0 0 0.00%  39 Active 02/2020N

07/15/1969 21819 LUDWIGSBURG FAVORITE  40  0  0 0 0.00%  39 Active 05/2020N
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Count

 **
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SM through December 2025

YTD
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***
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Reported 
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(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
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VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

04/26/1963 21818 LUDWIGSBURG MONREPOS  48  3  1 0 4.35%  45  3 Active 12/2019N

01/02/1998 60247 MUNDERKINGEN- EHINGEN  47  2  1 0 2.17%  48  18 Active 02/2020N

12/27/2000 63877 NECKAR ALB REUTLINGEN  42  0  0 0 0.00%  39 Active 06/2019N

03/17/1998 60496 NECKARSULM  16  0  0 1 0.00%  18 Active 12/2018N

08/25/2008 103426 NETZWERK SÜD  21  0  0 0 0.00%  20 Active 07/2019N

12/13/1963 21823 NÜERTINGEN KIRCHHEIM  42  0  2 2-4.55%  45  7 Active 12/2019N

12/23/2004 84592 NUERTINGEN TECK 

NEUFFEN
 23  1  0 1 4.55% 90+ Days 24 Active 02/2020N

03/31/1997 59303 OSTALB-IPF  46  0  0 8 0.00%  45 Active 12/2019N

10/12/1987 47765 PLOCHINGEN  28  2  0 5 7.69%  26 Active 11/2018N

04/18/1962 21829 RAVENSBURG  62  2  3 0-1.59%  65  30 Active 12/2019N

03/31/1981 39640 REMSTAL  41  1  0 5 2.50%  42 Active 11/2019N

06/12/1959 21830 REUTLINGEN  51  0  1 0-1.92%  52  16 Active 01/2017N

12/09/2013 120919 Rottenburg  16  2  2 5 0.00%  16  12 Active 12/2019N

12/22/1997 60217 SCHORNDORF  41  1  0 0 2.50%  41 Active 01/2020N

06/27/2008 102948 SCHOZACHTAL  14  0  0 0 0.00%  15 Active 02/2020N

11/16/1962 21832 SCHWAEBISCH GMUEND  45  0  1 6 2-2.17%  47  32 Active 01/2020N

11/14/1960 21833 SCHWAEBISCH HALL  63  3  2 0 1.61%  61  18 Active 02/2020N

02/14/1989 49204 SOLITUDE LEONBERG 

DITZINGEN GERLINGEN S
 22  1  0 0 4.76% 90+ Days 21 Active 11/2019N

02/02/1952 21834 STUTTGART  59  1  1 0 0.00%  56  26 Active 11/2016N

05/15/2013 119377 STUTTGART 0711  32  0  1 1-3.03%  33  5 Active 03/2019N

10/25/1993 54987 STUTTGART AIRPORT  40  0  0 0 0.00%  40 Active 11/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

11/06/2008 103887 STUTTGART ALTE 

WEINSTEIGE
 34  0  2 1-5.56%  34  9 Active 11/2019N

05/10/1988 48553 STUTTGART ALTES SCHLOSS  34  1  0 1 3.03%  33 Active 11/2019N

06/20/2006 97343 STUTTGART CITY  42  0  0 2 0.00%  43 Active 03/2019N

11/02/1972 21835 STUTTGART FERNSEHTURM  19  0  0 2 0.00%  20 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

12/29/2003 77727 STUTTGART FONTANA  19  1  1 1 0.00%  19  20 Active 11/2019N
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01/07/2010 107206 STUTTGART 

LITERATURHAUS
 14  0  0 1 0.00%  16 Active 02/2019N

04/13/1964 21836 STUTTGART NECKAR  29  0  1 1-3.33%  30  29 Active 04/2020N

06/07/1990 50652 STUTTGART ROSENSTEIN  34  0  1 0-2.86%  35  35 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

03/15/1984 43649 STUTTGART 

SCHLOSSGARTEN
 21  0  0 1 0.00%  24 Active 12/2019N

06/28/1991 51843 STUTTGART VILLA BERG  19  1  0 1 5.56%  19 Active 09/2019N

11/20/1967 21837 STUTTGART WIRTENBERG  38  1  0 0 2.70%  37 Active 02/2020N

06/28/2001 64458 STUTTGART-GRAF ZEPPELIN  23  0  0 7 0.00%  24 Active 03/2020N

05/29/2002 65405 STUTTGART-KILLESBERG  16  0  0 16 0.00%  16 Active 03/2017N

12/03/1996 58886 TAUBERBISCHOFSHEIM  35  0  0 3 0.00%  34 Active 10/2019N

05/10/2011 110974 TETTNANG MONTFORT  38  0  0 1 0.00%  39 Active 09/2019N

01/05/1959 21839 TUEBINGEN  59  3  1 0 3.51% 90+ Days 55  24 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2020) 

05/24/2022 150944 Ulm Einstein  20  0  0 5 0.00%  19 Active N

03/30/1998 60585 ULM NEU-ULM ALB-DONAU  42  1  0 5 2.44%  44 Active 11/2019N

11/08/1954 21842 ULM-NEU ULM  68  3  0 0 4.62% 90+ Days 67 Active 09/2019N

04/23/1973 21843 ULM-NEU ULM SCHWABEN  70  3  0 0 4.48%  67 Active 10/2019N

08/31/2001 64666 VAIHINGEN AN DER ENZ  30  0  2 1-6.25%  34  21 Active 03/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

11/21/1967 21845 WAIBLINGEN  43  1  1 1 0.00%  43  44 Active 12/2014N

06/19/1984 44068 WANGEN-ISNY L C  46  1  0 0 2.22%  44 Active 03/2017N

06/11/1991 51751 WEINGARTEN  36  0  0 7 0.00%  38 Active 12/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

11/30/2004 84482 WERTHEIM  34  2  2 0 0.00% 90+ Days 33  6 Active 05/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

10/11/1995 57424 WINNENDEN  37  0  0 2 0.00%  37 Active 08/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

03/03/2010 107712 WINTERBACH  26  0  0 0 0.00%  25 Active 02/2019N
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Name
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 **

YTD
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Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SM through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 68  58  10 0  0  0%  11%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.28%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,538  37  10% 3,544 96 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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YTD
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Months 
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YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SN through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

02/13/2024 157108 ElzNeckar  25  1  0 0 4.17% 90+ Days 21 Active N

03/27/2024 157823 Mannheim 22  25  0  0 2 0.00%  25 Active N

05/28/2024 158056 Schwarzwald-Web serve  25  0  0 2 0.00%  26 Active(1) N

Clubs more than two years old

01/24/1983 42205 BAD WILDBAD  20  0  0 1 0.00%  20 Active 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2021) 

11/15/1956 21793 BADEN BADEN  42  3  1 0 5.00%  39  3 Active 07/2019N

04/03/1995 56774 BADEN-BADEN 

HOHENBADEN
 38  0  0 0 0.00%  37 Active 02/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2021) 

04/03/1995 56820 BADEN-BADEN 

LICHTENTALER ALLEE
 26  0  0 3 0.00%  26 Active 10/2019N

03/16/2000 62901 BRETTEN STROMBERG  34  0  0 0 0.00%  32 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

05/14/1959 21799 BRUCHSAL  43  2  1 0 2.38% 90+ Days 39  56 Active 02/2020N

06/30/1995 57141 BRUCHSAL SCHLOSS  42  2  1 1 2.44%  43  23 Active 12/2019N

04/09/1991 51511 BUCHEN  44  0  0 4 0.00%  43 Active 11/2016N

12/19/2011 115733 CHURPFALZ  27  0  0 3 0.00%  26 Active 05/2017Y

08/08/1974 29748 EBERBACH/NECKAR  40  2  0 0 5.26%  38 Active 12/2016N

04/04/1994 55507 ETTLINGEN  40  4  3 0 2.56%  38  15 Active 12/2019N

06/07/2017 130881 Frauenalb-Nordschwarzwald  23  0  1 4-4.17%  24  8 Active 10/2017N

10/20/1954 21804 FREUDENSTADT  38  0  3 1-7.32%  41  7 Active 11/2017N

12/06/2005 90293 GERNSBACH MURGTAL  19  0  0 2 0.00%  19 Active 12/2019Y

10/21/1954 21806 HEIDELBERG  29  2  3 0-3.33% 90+ Days 32  27 Active 05/2020N

12/18/2000 63860 HEIDELBERG ALTSTADT  46  1  0 0 2.22% 90+ Days 45 Active 09/2019Y

04/17/2006 96942 HEIDELBERG CAMPUS  8  0  0 22 None 0.00%  8 Active 12/2019N

01/10/1983 42203 HEIDELBERG MITTLERE 

BERGSTRASSE
 34  3  0 1 9.68%  33 Active 04/2020N

12/23/1991 52330 HEIDELBERG PALATINA  49  1  0 0 2.08%  47 Active 12/2019N
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President 
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SN through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Exc Award (06/30/2021) 

11/29/1958 21809 HIRSAU  43  0  1 0-2.27%  43  64 Active 03/2020N

Exc Award (06/30/2021) 

08/24/2004 84057 HOCKENHEIM  29  0  1 0-3.33%  30  21 Active 10/2017N

10/18/1954 21811 KARLSRUHE  56  2  2 1 0.00%  56  21 Active 01/2020N

04/15/2019 138003 Karlsruhe Active Friends  24  1  0 1 4.35%  22 Active 12/2019N

05/05/1966 21812 KARLSRUHE BADEN  39  0  0 5 0.00%  38 Active 12/2019N

05/31/1974 29416 KARLSRUHE FAECHER  39  1  0 0 2.63%  38 Active 11/2019N

01/24/2011 110167 KARLSRUHE SCHLOSS  53  7  0 0 15.22% 90+ Days 35 Active 12/2017N

06/26/1989 49736 KARLSRUHE TURMBERG  33  0  3 1-8.33%  39  25 Active 12/2017N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

07/30/1998 61062 KARLSRUHE ZIRKEL  35  2  0 0 6.06%  33 Active 12/2019N

07/30/2012 117484 KARLSRUHE-FIDELITAS  42  3  2 0 2.44% 90+ Days 41  9 Active 12/2019N

05/09/2013 119331 KARLSRUHE-MITTE  30  0  0 0 0.00%  29 Active 12/2017N

06/07/2017 130880 Karlsruhe-Residenz  13  0  6 6 2-31.58%  30  8 Active 11/2019Y

01/11/2006 93608 KLEINER ODENWALD  34  0  0 0 0.00%  34 Active 09/2019N

07/16/1970 21815 KRAICHGAU  25  0  0 4 0.00%  24 Active 12/2019N

12/29/2020 144659 Kraichgau-Hugelland  13  1  2 0-7.14%  13  5 Active N

03/24/1993 54265 LEIMEN  28  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 05/2020N

03/25/2002 65170 MADONNENLAND  26  1  0 0 4.00%  25 Active 09/2019Y

05/20/1954 21820 MANNHEIM  34  1  1 2 0.00%  34  41 Active 07/2016N

12/02/1981 40656 MANNHEIM QUADRATE  38  0  0 8 0.00%  39 Active 09/2017Y

06/19/1974 29523 MANNHEIM RHEIN-NECKAR  41  2  3 1-2.38%  41  16 Active 12/2019N

01/17/1989 49153 MANNHEIM ROSENGARTEN  43  0  1 0-2.27%  44  16 Active 02/2020N

06/27/2005 88884 MANNHEIM SCHLOSS  6  0  6 3-50.00%  16  6 Active 12/2016N

03/31/2016 127192 Metropolregion Rhein-Neckar  18  0  0 0 0.00%  19 Active 11/2019N

06/12/1959 21821 MOSBACH  43  0  2 1-4.44%  46  31 Active 11/2019N

03/12/1969 21822 MUEHLACKER  41  0  3 0-6.82%  43  26 Active 10/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2021) 
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YTD
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Update

YTD 
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President 
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Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111SN through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

12/11/1984 44465 NECKARGEMUEND  31  0  2 3-6.06%  34  19 Active 12/2019N

06/08/2023 154216 Neuenbürg-Schloss  21  0  0 2 0.00%  22 Active N

05/04/1957 21825 PFORZHEIM  45  1  0 1 2.27%  44 Active 12/2019N

10/12/1972 21826 PFORZHEIM ENZ  36  2  0 0 5.88%  36 Active 12/2019N

05/14/2014 122215 Pforzheim Johannes Reuchlin  36  1  1 0 0.00%  35  6 Active 11/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2021) 

04/26/2022 150492 Pforzheim-Bertha Benz  36  1  0 1 2.86%  34 Active N

04/19/1961 21828 RASTATT  34  3  1 0 6.25%  31  42 Active 12/2016N

12/13/1993 55122 REMCHINGEN-PFINZTAL  26  0  1 2-3.70%  28  2 Active 12/2019N

12/02/1988 49068 SCHWETZINGEN  43  0  1 0-2.27%  44  27 Active 12/2019N

04/30/2004 78918 STUTENSEE HARDT  19  0  0 1 0.00%  20 Active 05/2019N

06/23/1983 42834 WAGHAUSEL EREMITAGE  28  1  1 4 0.00%  27  42 Active 04/2017N

01/28/1983 42204 WALDBRONN  37  0  0 0 0.00%  37 Active 12/2019N

09/24/2007 100223 WALLDORF ASTORIA  41  0  0 0 0.00%  39 Active 08/2019N

06/29/1971 21838 WIESLOCH  38  1  3 2-5.00% 90+ Days 40  40 Active 12/2019N

03/28/2001 64111 WIMSHEIM HECKENGAEU  19  0  0 6 0.00%  18 Active 09/2019N

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 52  56 -4 0  0  0%  11%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-0.20%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 2,031  33  13% 2,033 62 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111ON through December 2025

YTD
Net
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***

Account
Balance

Member 
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Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs more than two years old

04/21/1995 56852 ALTLANDSBERG  23  0  0 5 0.00%  21 Active 12/2016N

08/22/2002 66571 ANKLAM OTTO LILIENTHAL  25  0  0 7 0.00%  25 Active 12/2016N

01/18/2000 62715 BAD DOBERAN  0  0  0 6 None 0.00%  24 Cancelled(6*) 01/2020N

06/22/1954 21544 BERLIN  60  4  0 0 7.14%  59 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/03/2010 109629 BERLIN AIRPORT  16  1  1 1 0.00%  16  7 Active 02/2019N

02/15/2005 84847 BERLIN ALBERT EINSTEIN  12  0  0 1 0.00%  14 Active 11/2019N

04/08/2005 86139 BERLIN BELLEVUE 

CHARLOTTENBURG
 10  0  0 0 2 0.00%  10 Active 07/2019N

05/28/2014 122288 Berlin Benefit  29  1  2 0-3.33%  33  11 Active 01/2020N

11/04/1992 53783 BERLIN BRANDENBURGER 

TOR
 15  0  0 3 3 0.00%  16 Active 12/2015N

05/03/1974 29309 BERLIN DAHLEM  36  1  0 0 2.86%  33 Active 12/2016N

05/19/2000 63184 BERLIN EUROPA-CENTER  21  0  0 5 3 0.00%  21 Active Y

11/22/1996 58860 BERLIN GENDARMENMARKT  25  0  3 0-10.71%  27  15 Active 12/2019N

11/30/2001 64808 BERLIN 

GLIENICKER-BRUECKE
 20  3  0 0 17.65% 90+ Days 21 Active 03/2020N

11/07/1970 21547 BERLIN GRUNEWALD  24  0  0 1 0.00%  25 Active 03/2020N

06/21/1978 35798 BERLIN HALENSEE  28  1  1 1 0.00%  28  13 Active 03/2017N

06/27/1995 57160 BERLIN INTERCONTINENTAL  37  0  0 0 0.00%  37 Active 12/2019N

12/22/1989 50064 BERLIN 

KURFUERSTENDAMM
 36  2  0 1 5.88%  35 Active 10/2018N

02/06/2004 78251 BERLIN LEIPZIGER PLATZ  31  0  0 3 0.00%  31 Active 03/2016N

01/11/1999 61405 BERLIN METROPOLIS  25  1  0 5 4.17%  24 Active 09/2016N

12/17/1996 58931 BERLIN MITTE  33  2  0 1 2 6.45%  32 Active 05/2019N

01/11/1999 61406 BERLIN PARISER PLATZ  26  0  2 0-7.14%  28  27 Active 11/2019N

09/18/1996 58702 BERLIN POTSDAMER PLATZ  13  1  0 5 8.33%  16 Active 02/2020N

07/13/1989 49766 BERLIN SANSSOUCI  9  0  1 0-10.00%  11  24 Active 12/2017N

05/18/1995 56950 BERLIN SAVIGNY  15  1  0 0 7.14%  14 Active 12/2019N

03/09/2001 64062 BERLIN SOPHIE CHARLOTTE  31  1  5 0-11.43%  30  8 Active 05/2020N
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Reported 
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Quo in Past 2 

Years

12/05/1961 21546 BERLIN SPREE  24  0  0 0 0.00%  25 Active 12/2015N

06/21/1994 55845 BERLIN WANNSEE  20  0  0 7 0.00%  20 Active 12/2016N

12/26/2002 67041 BERLIN-COSMOPOLITAN  14  4  3 0 7.69% 90+ Days 16  23 Active 03/2017N

06/26/2015 125229 Berliner Ring  18  0  0 0 2 0.00%  18 Active 03/2020N

06/01/1999 62039 BERLIN-HOHENSCHOENHAU

SEN
 19  0  0 9 0.00%  20 Active 11/2016N

04/10/2018 134357 Berlin-Next  15  0  3 1-16.67%  18  8 Active N

06/03/1996 58371 BERLIN-PREUßEN VON 

HUMBOLDT
 28  0  2 2-6.67%  28  6 Active 03/2020N

06/20/2012 117167 BERLIN-SPANDAU  33  0  0 29 0.00%  33 Active 12/2019Y

09/18/2003 77407 BERLIN-WUHLETAL  18  0  0 2 0.00%  19 Active N

09/29/2014 123201 Bernau-Barnim  22  0  2 0-8.33%  24  11 Active 06/2017N

05/23/1994 55752 BRANDENBURG AN DER 

HAVEL
 44  3  3 2 0.00%  44  24 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

05/23/1994 55753 COTTBUS  35  1  1 0 0.00%  34  18 Active 11/2018N

07/31/2007 99721 COTTBUS LAUSITZ  23  0  1 1-4.17%  24  3 Active 01/2020N

04/03/1997 59317 EBERSWALDE  20  0  0 30 0.00%  20 Active 03/2017Y

02/01/1996 57818 ELSTERWERDA BAD 

LIEBENWERDA
 26  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 24  30 Active 12/2018N

05/19/2000 63183 FINSTERWALDE 

NIEDERLAUSITZ
 18  0  0 0 0.00%  18 Active 09/2017N

06/12/1995 57050 FINSTERWALDE 

SAENGERSTADT
 27  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 12/2016N

02/26/1996 57883 FRANKFURT ODER  34  0  0 1 0.00%  35 Active 12/2019N

06/14/2006 97307 FRANKFURT ODER 

VIADRINA
 22  0  0 0 0.00%  22 Active 03/2016N

05/31/2016 127734 Greifswald Baltic  30  1  0 1 None 3.45%  27 Active 01/2019N

06/25/1993 54670 GREIFSWALD HANSESTADT  36  0  0 8 0.00%  37 Active 09/2016Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2019) 

12/05/2006 98109 KLEINMACHNOW  26  1  0 1 $50.00  4.00%  23 Active 12/2015N

12/06/2002 66911 KOENIGS WUSTERHAUSEN  22  0  1 1-4.35%  23  11 Active 02/2018N

05/06/2008 101855 KÜHLUNGSBORN  20  2  3 2-4.76%  21  8 Active 01/2017N

08/23/2017 132288 Loitz-Peenetal  17  1  0 5 6.25%  16 Active 12/2018N
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04/15/1998 60659 LUDWIGSLUST  22  0  0 8 0.00%  21 Active 06/2015N

04/03/1996 58076 LUEBBEN SPREEWALD  28  1  0 0 3.70%  26 Active 12/2019N

03/29/1996 58058 Müritz  31  0  1 0-3.13%  31  12 Active 02/2020Y

01/16/1995 56444 NEUBRANDENBURG 

MECKLENBURG VOR
 15  0  2 0 2-11.76%  19  5 Active 05/2017N

03/06/1997 59217 NEURUPPIN  40  0  0 3 0.00%  42 Active 12/2018N

04/08/2002 65205 NEURUPPIN-EFFI BRIEST  23  0  0 1 0.00%  25 Active 12/2018N

12/21/1992 53912 NEUSTRELITZ 

MECKLENBURG-STRELITZ
 19  0  1 5-5.00%  19  19 Active 12/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018) 

07/17/1995 57211 ORANIENBURG  25  0  0 0 0.00%  26 Active 12/2018N

04/04/2001 64161 OSTHAVELLAND  23  0  1 0-4.17%  20  5 Active 01/2020N

01/22/1993 53998 PARCHIM  20  0  1 2-4.76%  21  33 Active 12/2018Y

02/22/1994 55326 PERLEBERG  24  0  0 9 0.00%  24 Active 03/2020N

11/12/1990 51056 POTSDAM  35  1  0 2 None 2.94%  36 Active 12/2018N

03/18/1992 52755 POTSDAM SANSSOUCI  38  2  0 0 5.56%  34 Active 09/2018N

03/23/1999 61660 PRENZLAU  25  2  0 1 8.70%  24 Active 02/2023N

07/27/1993 54791 RIBNITZ-DAMGARTEN  30  0  1 0-3.23%  30  10 Active 09/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

12/04/1992 53879 ROSTOCK - SIEBEN TÜRME  23  0  5 6 3-17.86%  31  12 Active(1) 12/2016N

03/28/1995 56740 SCHWEDT ODER  22  2  0 0 10.00%  23 Active 11/2019N

01/02/1991 51259 SCHWERIN  39  0  7 0-15.22%  46  17 Active 03/2022N

09/07/2004 84258 SCHWERIN FUERST NIKLOT  16  0  0 16 0.00%  16 Active 01/2017N

06/09/1995 57053 SENFTENBERG  22  2  1 0 4.76%  21  4 Active 04/2020N

07/15/1999 62265 STRALSUND-HANSESTADT  26  0  1 0-3.70%  28  9 Active 09/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

12/30/2020 144721 Stralsund-WaterKant  25  3  0 0 13.64%  21 Active N

05/10/1996 58250 STRAUSBERG  25  1  1 1 0.00%  25  21 Active 03/2020N

04/28/1993 54405 TORGELOW 

UECKER-RANDOW
 14  0  0 0 0.00%  15 Active 01/2017N

12/03/1997 60120 USEDOM  16  0  0 1 0.00%  17 Active 02/2019N
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111ON through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

01/17/2006 95072 WANDLITZ BARNIMERLAND  22  1  0 0 4.76% 90+ Days 21 Active 10/2019N

03/15/1996 58025 WARNEMUENDE  20  1  1 0 0.00%  20  24 N Active 12/2019N

06/30/1991 51874 WISMAR  18  2  1 5 5.88%  18  6 Active 12/2016N

04/13/1999 61789 WOLGAST "PHILIPP OTTO 

RUNGE"
 18  0  1 0-5.26%  19  27 Active 04/2017N

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

06/21/1978BERLIN ALEXANDERPLATZ 35797 08/29/2024Cancelled(6*)

02/09/2011BERLIN PHILHARMONIE 110317 07/29/2024Cancelled(6*)

05/07/2019Falkensee 138187 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

05/25/1993UECKERMUENDE 

STETTINER HAFF

 54511 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 51  60 -9 1 -1  0%  5%  0  0%  1  124  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 100%-0.47%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 1,967  25  27% 1,915 78 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Club
Name
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YTD
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YTD
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Months 
Since 
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Update
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Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111OS through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

05/21/2025 182286 Dresden Erich Kästner  20  0  0 1 2 0.00%  0 Active N

02/26/2024 157563 Meissner Land  22  0  0 0 0.00%  22 Active N

Clubs more than two years old

05/09/1994 55658 ANNABERG  24  1  1 0 None 0.00%  24  26 Active 10/2015N

03/28/1994 55469 AUERBACH VOGTLAND  22  0  0 12 2 0.00%  22 Active 04/2014Y

01/22/1993 53997 AUE-SCHWARZENBERG  23  2  1 0 4.55%  21  2 Active 12/2019N

01/16/1995 56443 BAUTZEN  35  1  0 4 2.94%  35 Active 01/2014Y

06/10/2010 108584 BAUTZEN LUSATIA  22  0  0 6 0.00%  23 Active 08/2019Y

12/09/2003 77921 BORSDORF PARTHENAUE  20  0  0 1 0.00%  18 Active 03/2020Y

01/06/1992 52370 CHEMNITZ  32  1  0 0 3.23%  32 Active 10/2019N

03/18/1992 52729 CHEMNITZ AGRICOLA  16  0  1 6-5.88%  19  23 Active 05/2019N

10/07/2009 106697 CHEMNITZ COSMOPOLITAN  22  0  0 13 None 0.00%  22 Active 01/2020N

05/17/2017 130638 Chemnitz Rabenstein  24  0  0 0 0.00%  24 Active 01/2020Y

09/24/2007 100222 CHEMNITZ RICHARD 

HARTMANN
 17  0  0 6 0.00%  17 Active 06/2019N

02/01/1995 56497 CHEMNITZ SCHMIDT 

ROTTLUFF
 18  0  0 6 2 0.00%  19 Active 01/2020N

08/30/1999 62327 CHEMNITZ 

WASSERSCHLOSS 
 15  0  0 2 0.00%  15 Active N

01/07/2008 100947 CRIMMITSCHAU WERDAU  24  0  4 2-14.29%  29  17 Active 09/2021N

09/01/1993 54848 DELITZSCH  29  0  0 4 0.00%  28 Active N

10/20/1995 57451 DIPPOLDISWALDE  17  1  2 0-5.56%  18  30 Active 12/2018N

04/19/1994 55556 DOEBELN  34  1  0 5 2 3.03%  32 Active 02/2016N

09/19/1990 50972 DRESDEN  22  0  0 7 0.00%  23 Active 08/2019N

11/10/1998 61245 DRESDEN AGENDA 21  20  2  0 3 11.11% 90+ Days 17 Active 11/2019N

02/11/1991 51327 DRESDEN CARUS  23  0  0 1 2 0.00%  23 Active 03/2016N

05/07/1991 51654 DRESDEN CENTRUM  30  0  0 0 0.00%  28 Active 12/2019N

04/19/1994 55557 DRESDEN COSEL  22  0  1 0-4.35%  23  16 Active N
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Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
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Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

08/28/1992 53622 DRESDEN ELBFLORENZ  25  0  1 4 2-3.85%  27  21 Active 02/2020N

04/14/1997 59352 DRESDEN 

INTER-KONTINENTAL
 22  0  1 1-4.35%  24  28 Active 11/2016N

01/28/1999 61464 DRESDEN KAETHE 

KOLLWITZ
 30  0  0 5 0.00%  29 Active 11/2019N

02/22/2005 84871 DRESDEN NEW CENTURY  24  0  0 10 0.00%  22 Active 01/2020N

03/28/1994 55471 DRESDEN SEMPER  32  0  0 8 0.00%  32 Active N

10/22/1996 58782 DRESDEN 

WALDSCHLOESSCHEN
 25  0  0 9 0.00%  26 Active 08/2019N

06/29/1995 57140 EILENBURG  20  0  2 3 2-9.09%  23  20 Active 11/2015Y

06/23/1994 55874 FLOEHA AUGUSTUSBURG  28  0  0 1 0.00%  28 Active N

06/10/1994 55823 FREIBERG  40  0  1 0-2.44%  43  13 Active 09/2019N

09/14/1993 54872 FREITAL  13  0  0 8 3 0.00%  16 Active 10/2019Y

04/26/1994 55587 GLAUCHAU  42  0  0 3 0.00%  42 Active 12/2018N

05/24/1993 54509 GOERLITZ  32  0  0 1 0.00%  32 Active 11/2017N

03/28/1994 55472 GRIMMA  20  2  0 4 None 11.11% 90+ Days 18 Active N

12/13/1993 55121 HOYERSWERDA  21  0  0 2 0.00%  20 Active 01/2020N

06/02/2000 63251 KOENIGSBRUECK  15  0  1 0 2-6.25% 90+ Days 16  26 Active 12/2019N

06/27/1997 59852 LEIPZIG COSMOPOLITAN  27  1  0 5 $250.00  3.85%  26 Active Y

01/29/1996 57780 LEIPZIG JOHANN 

SEBASTIAN BACH
 16  0  0 1 2 0.00%  14 Active 11/2018Y

02/01/1995 56498 LEIPZIG LEIPZIGER RING  26  0  1 0-3.70%  27  6 Active 12/2015Y

06/15/1992 53407 LEIPZIG SAXONIA  20  1  1 4 2 0.00% 90+ Days 19  26 Active N

08/05/1991 51948 LEIPZIG TILIA LIPSIENSIS  33  0  0 2 0.00%  32 Active 10/2018N

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

05/02/2008 101676 LEIPZIG-FELIX 

MENDELSOHN BARTHOLDY
 16  0  0 8 0.00%  16 Active 11/2019N

01/29/1996 57803 LEISNIG  10  0  0 21 None 0.00%  10 Active 05/2016N

04/20/1993 54370 LIMBACH FIDELITER  12  0  0 9 0.00%  12 Active 05/2017N

02/20/1996 57885 LIMBACH-OBERFROHNA  25  0  0 2 0.00%  25 Active 07/2019N

09/20/2022 152555 Limbach-Oberfrohna "Johann 

Esche"
 20  0  0 3 0.00%  20 Active N

04/12/1995 56802 MARIENBERG-OLBERNHAU  20  0  0 0 0.00%  19 Active N
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01/14/1992 52395 MARKKLEEBERG  30  1  0 0 3.45% 90+ Days 29 Active 12/2016N

07/01/1997 59861 MARKNEUKIRCHEN  16  0  1 5-5.88%  19  28 Active 12/2019N

05/13/1991 51655 MEISSEN  17  0  0 8 2 0.00%  18 Active 03/2020N

01/29/1996 57781 MEISSEN DOMSTADT  21  1  0 3 5.00% 90+ Days 21 Active 03/2020N

04/19/1994 55629 MITTWEID  BURGSTADT  28  1  0 1 3.70%  24 Active 03/2020N

08/08/2008 103338 MORITZBURG  10  1  3 1-16.67% 90+ Days 10  16 Active Y

06/03/1997 59672 NIESKY LAUSITZER NEISSE  23  0  0 8 0.00%  24 Active 12/2018N

01/29/1996 57795 OSCHATZ  19  2  0 2 11.76% 90+ Days 18 Active 12/2016N

03/08/1994 55413 PIRNA  20  0  0 18 None 0.00%  20 Active 04/2017N

01/29/1996 57796 PLAUEN SPITZE  18  0  0 30 5 0.00%  18 Active 12/2018Y

04/25/1996 58190 RADEBERG  33  1  0 0 3.13%  32 Active 04/2021N

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

04/21/1995 56854 RADEBEUL  37  0  0 7 0.00%  37 Active 10/2019N

06/10/1994 55824 REICHENBACH  17  0  0 6 2 0.00%  16 Active N

10/26/1994 56186 RIESA  24  0  0 2 0.00%  26 Active 11/2019N

01/29/1996 57797 SEBNITZ  18  0  3 5-14.29%  21  22 Active 01/2020N

06/22/2011 111422 THARANDT  24  0  2 1-7.69%  24  10 Active 01/2020N

01/29/1996 57782 TORGAU  25  0  0 1 0.00%  27 Active 11/2019N

04/19/2011 110701 WEINBÖHLA  18  1  0 1 5.88%  19 Active 09/2018N

10/27/2000 63655 WURZEN GRAF LINDENAU  16  0  1 5-5.88%  16  11 Active 11/2015N

05/23/1994 55754 ZITTAU  14  1  0 0 7.69%  15 Active 11/2018N

01/11/2005 84685 ZSCHOPAU  21  0  0 8 3 0.00%  23 Active 12/2019N

02/19/1993 54107 ZWICKAU  22  1  1 0 3 0.00%  22  33 Active 11/2019Y

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

05/05/1999MEERANE 61874 04/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

01/29/1996WURZEN 57798 03/29/2025Cancelled(6*)
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111OS through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 23  29 -6 0  0  0%  11%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-0.36%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 1,631  23  29% 1,638 72 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

02/02/2024 156878 Sachsen-Anhalt Thüringen "Wir 

inklusiv"
 27  0  1 0-3.57%  28  2 Active(1) N

Clubs more than two years old

02/14/1992 52536 ALTENBURG  40  0  0 6 0.00%  40 Active N

12/01/1992 53857 APOLDA  16  0  0 7 0.00%  16 Active 03/2016N

03/29/1996 58057 ARNSTADT-ILMENAU  29  1  0 0 3.57%  27 Active N

06/28/1991 51844 BAD FRANKENHAUSEN 

KYFFHAEUSER
 20  0  0 10 0.00%  18 Active 09/2016N

01/18/2000 62716 BAD LANGENSALZA  27  0  0 7 0.00%  29 Active 12/2015N

04/12/1995 56801 BAD SALZUNGEN 

RHOEN-WERRA
 29  0  0 1 0.00%  30 Active 12/2015N

05/02/2000 63127 BITTERFELD  23  3  1 2 9.52%  22  5 Active 10/2018N

11/09/1995 57478 BLANKENBURG HARZ  25  1  0 0 4.17%  21 Active N

10/26/1994 56181 DESSAU ANHALT  36  0  0 6 0.00%  36 Active 03/2020N

03/18/1992 52692 EISENACH WARTBURG  27  0  1 5-3.57%  30  2 Active 04/2020N

05/13/1996 58249 EISENBERG  16  1  0 1 6.67%  15 Active 10/2018N

04/18/1996 58133 ERFURT AMPLONIUS  26  1  0 1 4.00%  22 Active 07/2016N

04/01/1992 52791 ERFURT MEISTER 

EKKEHARD
 40  0  2 2-4.76%  40  24 Active 11/2019N

04/27/1992 52976 ERFURT THURINGIA  22  0  0 1 0.00%  25 Active 05/2020N

05/13/1996 58284 ERFURT VIA REGIA  25  1  0 4 None 4.17%  24 Active N

07/30/1993 54802 GERA  25  2  1 0 3 4.17%  21  32 Active 07/2013N

04/07/1993 54319 GOTHA  30  0  1 1-3.23%  32  32 Active 10/2019N

06/28/2002 66405 GREIZ  43  1  0 0 3 2.38%  42 Active 03/2016Y

04/12/1990 50441 HALBERSTADT  31  1  2 2-3.13% 90+ Days 32  9 Active N

11/29/1999 62515 HALDENSLEBEN  18  0  0 10 0.00%  17 Active Y

02/02/1991 51270 HALLE AN DER SAALE  31  0  0 1 0.00%  28 Active N

06/30/2011 111585 HALLE AUGUST HERMANN 

FRANCKE
 32  0  0 6 0.00%  32 Active N

04/08/1996 58086 HALLE DOROTHEA 

ERXLEBEN
 26  0  0 3 0.00%  26 Active 03/2020N
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05/07/1993 54435 HALLE FUNF TUERME  21  1  0 0 5.00%  20 Active 12/2018N

07/27/1993 54790 HALLE SAALKREIS  26  0  2 0-7.14%  28  15 Active N

06/21/1994 55846 HETTSTEDT  23  0  0 6 0.00%  23 Active 12/2016N

02/21/1996 57884 HILDBURGHAUSEN  21  0  0 15 None 0.00%  21 Active N

06/03/1992 53231 JENA  39  1  0 0 2.63% 90+ Days 37 Active 12/2019N

11/11/1999 62487 JENA JOHANN-FRIEDRICH  41  1  0 2 2.50% 90+ Days 41 Active 10/2015N

06/17/2015 125162 Jena Paradies  16  0  0 19 None 0.00%  16 Active N

Exc Award (06/30/2021) 

10/22/2009 106799 JERICHOWER LAND  20  1  0 0 5.26% 90+ Days 19 Active 12/2015N

04/20/1993 54371 LUTHERSTADT EISLEBEN  23  0  2 2-8.00%  25  32 Active 04/2020N

06/09/1995 57051 LUTHERSTADT-WITTENBERG  33  0  1 0-2.94%  33  24 Active 07/2016N

06/06/1990 50687 MAGDEBURG  20  0  1 3-4.76%  22  10 Active 03/2020Y

08/05/2019 139406 Magdeburg Editha  25  0  1 1-3.85%  25  2 Active N

05/08/1997 59516 MAGDEBURG KAISER-OTTO I  48  1  0 0 2.13%  47 Active 11/2018N

07/07/1993 54724 MEININGEN  34  1  0 0 2 3.03%  34 Active 11/2015Y

06/29/1992 53456 MERSEBURG  28  0  0 9 0.00%  28 Active N

04/28/1993 54407 MUEHLHAUSEN  36  0  0 4 0.00%  34 Active 11/2019N

06/24/1994 55949 NAUMBURG SAALE  32  2  1 0 3.23%  31  3 Active 12/2015N

02/16/1994 55308 NORDHAUSEN  33  2  2 0 0.00%  33  30 Active 06/2016N

10/29/2003 77678 OHREKREIS  21  0  1 1-4.55%  22  22 Active 04/2016Y

04/28/1997 59431 OSCHERSLEBEN  24  0  0 0 2 0.00%  19 Active 06/2017N

12/04/2009 106973 OSCHERSLEBEN DIE BORDE  29  0  0 3 0.00%  30 Active 03/2016N

06/17/1993 54614 POESSNECK  25  1  1 0 0.00%  27  32 Active 08/2019Y

09/02/1993 54849 QUEDLINBURG  32  0  0 4 0.00%  33 Active 12/2015N

03/23/1998 60545 QUERFURT  18  0  0 2 0.00%  19 Active 12/2016N

03/18/1992 52730 RUDOLSTADT 

HEIDECKSBURG
 43  1  0 0 2.38%  42 Active N

06/21/1994 55855 SAALFELD  26  0  0 7 0.00%  24 Active N

10/30/1995 57454 SALZWEDEL  29  0  0 0 0.00%  30 Active 04/2020N
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Members 

Avg.Length 
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VP 
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Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 
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06/28/2005 88779 SALZWEDEL ALTMARK  18  0  0 0 0.00%  18 Active 09/2017N

06/09/1995 57052 SANGERHAUSEN 

ROSENSTADT
 28  0  0 3 0.00%  27 Active N

01/16/1995 56451 SCHLEUSINGEN  25  0  0 9 0.00%  25 Active 03/2016N

09/02/1993 54850 SCHMALKALDEN  21  0  1 3-4.55%  21  32 Active 02/2017N

04/07/1995 56779 SCHOENEBECK BAD 

SALZELMEN
 24  0  1 2-4.00%  26  11 Active Y

04/01/1992 52863 SONDERSHAUSEN  25  0  0 6 0.00%  27 Active 11/2015N

06/30/1995 57161 SONNEBERG  26  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 25  31 Active 07/2019N

07/07/1995 57234 STENDAL  49  0  0 8 0.00%  43 Active N

04/19/2012 116603 STENDAL "MARIE JUDITH 

FAUCHER"
 21  0  0 0 0.00%  21 Active 12/2019N

04/10/2013 119145 SUHL ZELLA MEHLIS  26  0  0 4 0.00%  25 Active 12/2019N

06/29/1992 53457 WEIMAR CLASSIC  26  2  1 1 4.00% 90+ Days 25  25 Active 12/2019N

06/13/1996 58418 WEISSENFELS  24  0  1 4-4.00%  24  29 Active 10/2013N

06/30/1992 53458 WERNIGERODE  31  0  0 7 0.00%  30 Active 12/2015N

01/16/1995 56452 WERNIGERODE ANNA ZU 

STOLBERG
 19  0  0 2 2 0.00%  19 Active 09/2016N

06/19/1996 58468 WORBIS-HEILIGENSTADT 

EICHSFELD
 26  0  0 6 0.00%  26 Active N

05/13/1996 58285 ZEITZ  28  0  0 3 2 0.00%  29 Active 10/2019N

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

10/03/2006 97789 ZERBST ANHALT  25  0  0 13 0.00%  25 Active 03/2016N

Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

03/18/1993BERNBURG 54248 05/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 27  26  1 0  0  1%  9%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.05%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 1,852  28  10% 1,872 68 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age
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Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 111OM through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs less than two years old

06/23/2025 182341 Zentralkärnten Carinthia 

Centralis
 49  24  3 0 2 75.00%  0  0 N Active 12/2025Y

Clubs more than two years old

03/30/2011 110587 ALTHOFEN HEMMALAND  60  1  0 0 2 1.69%  60 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2023, 

06/30/2024) 

09/26/1980 38917 ANIF  29  0  1 0 2-3.33%  30  24 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

03/02/1992 52604 BAD ST. LEONHARD 

OBDACH
 41  0  0 0 0.00%  41 N Active(1) 10/2020Y

02/04/1987 46931 BLEIBURG KULTURSTADT  40  0  0 0 2 0.00%  37 N Active(1) 12/2024Y

06/17/1987 47489 BLUDENZ  32  0  0 0 0.00%  31 N Active(1) 05/2023Y

05/12/1976 32243 BREGENZ  45  3  4 0-2.17%  46  32 N Active(1) 10/2025Y

03/18/2009 104704 BREGENZERWALD  30  3  0 0 11.11%  24 R Active(1) 04/2025Y

04/18/1989 49420 DOBRATSCH  34  1  0 0 2 3.03%  32 N Active(1) 05/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

05/29/2012 116968 DRAUTAL  22  1  2 0-4.35%  25  9 N Active(1) 10/2025Y

07/25/1972 22067 FELDKIRCH MONTFORT  31  0  2 0-6.06%  33  38 R Active(1) 04/2022Y

01/31/1979 36491 FELDKIRCHEN 

OSSIACHERSEE
 25  0  0 0 0.00%  24 N Active(1) 08/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

01/21/1980 37966 FRIESACH BURGENSTADT  43  1  0 0 2.38%  41 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

07/27/1981 40257 FUSCHLSEE MONDSEE  29  0  0 0 0.00%  30 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

03/13/1964 22049 GASTEIN  41  0  1 0-2.38%  42  9 N Active(1) 10/2025Y

03/14/1970 22054 GROßGMAIN  20  5  0 0 2 33.33%  18 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

12/13/2012 118448 HALL ARMADA  19  0  0 0 0.00%  19 R Active 12/2018Y

06/10/1983 42841 HALL IN TIROL  26  0  3 0-10.34%  26  29 N Active(1) 11/2025Y

11/24/1965 22055 HALLEIN  44  0  4 0 2-8.33%  47  7 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

10/05/1977 34548 HERMAGOR  43  0  0 0 0.00%  41 N Active(1) Y

02/12/1992 52502 HOHENEMS  36  0  0 0 0.00%  33 N Active(1) 12/2025Y
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06/02/1959 22074 HOHENSALZBURG  73  0  0 0 0.00%  70 N Active(1) 10/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018, 06/30/2023) 

05/02/1956 22056 INNSBRUCK  15  0  3 0 3-16.67%  18  36 R Active(1) Y

06/30/2008 103239 INNSBRUCK GOLDENES 

DACHL
 13  2  0 0 18.18%  11 R Active(1) 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

11/26/1986 46654 INNSBRUCK IGLS  17  1  0 0 2 6.25%  16 N Active(1) Y

01/26/2015 124060 Innsbruck Nordkette  24  2  1 0 4.35%  24  7 R Active(1) 12/2025Y

05/12/2008 102046 INNSBRUCK 

TRIUMPHPFORTE
 18  0  0 0 0.00%  19 R Active(1) 03/2025Y

01/05/1994 55182 INNSBRUCK VICTORIA  17  1  1 0 2 0.00%  15  1 N Active(1) 02/2025Y

08/08/2006 97612 JENBACH ACHENSEE  24  0  1 0 2-4.00%  26  17 R Active(1) 12/2025Y

02/13/2003 67374 KAPRUN  32  0  1 0-3.03%  35  10 N Active(1) 05/2024Y

06/20/1958 22059 KITZBÜHEL  29  0  1 0-3.33%  32  24 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

03/04/1954 22060 KLAGENFURT  43  1  1 0 2 0.00%  45  52 N Active(1) 05/2023Y

04/03/2002 65222 KLAGENFURT ARTECON  40  3  3 0 0.00%  40  10 N Active(1) 11/2019Y

04/25/1978 35400 KLAGENFURT CARINTHIA  32  1  2 0-3.03%  35  48 Active(1) 02/2025Y

05/02/2001 64248 KLAGENFURT MAGEREGG  30  3  0 0 11.11%  26 N Active(1) 12/2024Y

06/08/1999 62059 KLAGENFURT NOREIA  21  0  0 0 0.00%  21 N Active(1) Y

04/04/2011 110711 KLAGENFURT ST GEORG  15  0  0 0 0.00%  17 R Active(1) 09/2024Y

06/20/1988 48729 KLOPEINERSEE 

VÖLKERMARKT
 24  1  2 0-4.00%  24  6 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

08/23/2001 64668 KRAMSACH TIROLER 

SEENLAND
 33  0  0 0 0.00%  31 N Active(1) 12/2023Y

02/10/1993 54071 KUFSTEIN  46  0  0 0 2 0.00%  46 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

06/21/1982 41547 LANDECK SCHROFENSTEIN  35  0  0 0 0.00%  35 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

02/19/1975 30284 LAVANTTAL  29  0  0 0 0.00%  29 N Active(1) Y

12/13/1969 22061 LIENZ  41  1  0 0 2 2.50%  38 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

03/24/1971 22065 LUNGAU  44  1  0 0 3 2.33%  45 N Active 09/2019Y

12/19/1996 58962 MAGDALENSBERG 

"CIRCULUM VIRUNUM"
 30  1  2 0 2-3.23%  32  18 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

11/01/2000 63711 MARIA WÖRTH  23  1  0 0 4.55%  22 N Active(1) 05/2023Y
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11/11/1974 29926 MATTSEE TRUMERSEEN  37  0  2 0-5.13%  39  16 N Active(1) 08/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020) 

05/16/1995 56913 MILLSTÄTTERSEE 

NOCKBERGE
 34  1  0 0 2 3.03%  33 R Active(1) 11/2024Y

03/29/2007 98899 MITTELKÄRNTEN ANIMA 

CARINTHIAE
 20  0  0 0 0.00%  23 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

03/07/1972 22066 MITTERSILL  33  0  1 0-2.94%  33  55 Active(1) 12/2018Y

06/26/1990 50759 NEUMARKT - 

STRASSWALCHEN
 24  0  1 0-4.00%  26  14 N Active(1) 11/2025Y

03/29/1996 58046 OBERVELLACH REGION 

MOLLTAL
 26  0  1 0-3.70%  27  30 N Active(1) 04/2024Y

11/20/2007 100507 OLYMPIAREGION SEEFELD  34  0  0 0 2 0.00%  34 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

04/04/1978 35402 PONGAU HÖCH  31  0  0 0 0.00%  32 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

04/24/2000 63067 PONGAU MILLENNIUM  38  0  0 0 2 0.00%  38 N Active(1) 12/2018Y

04/28/1972 22069 REUTTE AUSSERFERN 

TIROL
 65  1  0 0 1.56%  64 N Active(1) 05/2025Y

06/15/2010 108613 RHEINTAL amKUMMA  33  0  0 0 0.00%  34 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

06/20/1978 35805 SAALFELDEN  60  0  0 0 0.00%  55 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

05/27/1983 42691 SALINA TENNENGAU  21  0  0 0 0.00%  22 R Active(1) 11/2021Y

02/27/1976 31761 SALZACH OBERNDORF 

LAUFEN
 34  1  0 0 2 3.03%  35 N Active(1) 07/2020Y

05/08/1956 22072 SALZBURG  61  0  0 0 2 0.00%  59 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2020, 06/30/2024) 

06/11/1986 46326 SALZBURG AIGEN 

ELSBETHEN
 19  0  0 0 0.00%  19 N Active(1) 05/2022Y

12/28/1999 62599 SALZBURG AMADEA  51  0  0 0 0.00%  51 N Active(1) 02/2025Y

06/29/1971 22073 SALZBURG HELLBRUNN  36  1  0 0 2 2.86%  38 N Active(1) 04/2020Y

01/21/1983 42207 SALZBURG MIRABELL  43  0  0 0 0.00%  44 N Active(1) 11/2023Y

03/11/2011 110544 SALZBURG PAPAGENI  26  0  0 0 0.00%  27 R Active(1) 06/2025Y

03/31/2017 130546 Salzburg Paracelsus  26  0  0 0 2 0.00%  26 N Active(1) 05/2022Y

02/26/1970 22075 SCHWAZ TYROL  49  1  1 0 0.00%  49  14 N Active(1) 05/2020Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/11/1984 44070 SEEKIRCHEN WALLERSEE  38  1  1 0 2 0.00%  40  41 N Active(1) 12/2025Y

06/11/1986 46327 SILLIAN INNICHEN  29  0  0 0 0.00%  28 IP Active(1) 06/2025Y
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02/15/2008 101243 SILVRETTA VORARLBERG  33  0  0 0 0.00%  35 R Active(1) 11/2025Y

06/10/1959 22076 SPITTAL  46  0  0 0 0.00%  44 N Active(1) 06/2025Y

03/13/1958 22070 ST. JOHANN IM PONGAU  37  0  0 0 0.00%  36 N Active(1) 04/2021Y

04/25/1969 22071 ST. VEIT AN DER GLAN  52  3  0 0 6.12%  53 N Active(1) 06/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/27/1990 50760 STUBAI - WIPPTAL  18  1  2 0 2-5.26%  21  16 N Active(1) 12/2025N

06/23/2021 146924 Tirol Kaiser Maximilian  29  2  1 0 3 3.57%  31  1 R Active(1) 12/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

11/26/1973 22057 TYROL AMBRAS  20  0  0 0 0.00%  22 N Active(1) 04/2025Y

04/02/2009 105104 VELDEN AM WÖRTHERSEE  27  0  1 0-3.57%  28  17 R Active(1) 01/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

05/15/1957 22081 VILLACH  56  3  0 0 2 5.66%  53 N Active(1) 05/2024Y

03/23/1956 22083 VORARLBERG  65  0  0 0 0.00%  65 N Active(1) 04/2022N

06/24/1994 55876 VORARLBERG FORTUNA  16  3  0 0 10 23.08%  12 R Active(1) 03/2025Y

05/07/2014 122094 Vorarlberg Rheindelta-Hofsteig  20  0  0 0 0.00%  22 N Active(1) 03/2025Y

06/01/2005 88504 WALS SIEZENHEIM  60  0  2 0-3.23%  60  20 N Active(1) 03/2025Y

06/05/2009 105691 WATTENS  26  1  2 0-3.70%  28  17 R Active(1) 07/2022Y

04/07/1961 22080 WEST TYROL  35  6  1 0 16.67%  32  41 N Active(1) Y

01/01/1968 22085 WÖRGL TYROL  36  0  3 0 $50.00 -7.69%  39  25 N Active(1) 10/2025Y

06/15/1976 32440 WÖRTHERSEE  31  0  2 0-6.06%  32  28 N Active(1) 11/2025Y

05/02/1957 22086 ZELL AM SEE  50  0  1 0 2-1.96%  50  14 N Active 06/2025Y

12/01/1987 47921 ZILLERTAL  36  0  0 0 2 0.00%  34 Active(1) 06/2025Y

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 83  60  23 0  0  0%  0%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0% 0.76%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,005  34  11% 3,048 89 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age
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VP 
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Quo in Past 2 

Years

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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Clubs more than two years old

04/24/1968 22087 AMSTETTEN  41  0  2 0 $1,279.82 -4.65%  43  34 N Active Y

06/26/1965 22088 BAD VÖSLAU BADEN  11  0  0 0 $335.19 2 0.00%  11 R Active Y

02/19/1970 22089 BADEN HELENENTAL  50  0  0 0 $1,523.59 2 0.00%  50 N Active Y

04/26/2002 65276 BADEN ST. HELENA  39  0  0 0 $1,249.35  0.00%  39 N Active 08/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/10/1997 59673 BIEDERMANNSDORF  29  0  1 0 $883.68 -3.33%  30  19 N Active(1) 10/2025Y

04/23/1990 50454 BRUCK AN DER LEITHA  14  0  2 0 $426.61 -12.50%  16  35 Active Y

12/27/1972 22091 DEUTSCH WAGRAM  23  0  2 0 $731.32 -8.00%  25  53 IP Active Y

02/26/1999 61558 EBREICHSDORF  19  0  0 0 $578.96 2 0.00%  19 N Active Y

06/01/1969 22108 EISENSTADT  19  0  1 0 $1,359.28 -5.00%  21  0 N Active Y

12/17/2004 84547 GÄNSERNDORF  34  1  3 0 $1,157.93 -5.56%  36  19 N Active Y

01/19/2011 110145 GUNTRAMSDORF 

THERMENREGION
 22  0  0 0 $670.38  0.00%  22 N Active Y

03/22/1977 33571 GÜSSING JENNERSDORF  15  0  0 0 $457.08 2 0.00%  17 N Active Y

06/24/1986 46328 HAINBURG  27  0  2 0 $853.21 -6.90%  29  28 N Active Y

12/26/1974 30056 HINTERBRÜHL  24  1  0 0 $700.85  4.35% 90+ Days 24 R Active Y

02/01/1995 56499 HOLLABRUNN WEINLAND  48  1  0 0 $1,432.18  2.13% 90+ Days 45 N Active Y

06/15/1987 47438 HORN  42  0  0 0 $1,279.82 2 0.00%  41 R Active Y

05/16/1994 55702 KIRCHSCHLAG BUCKLIGE 

WELT
 23  1  2 0 $700.85 2-4.17%  23  31 N Active 12/2025Y

04/12/1976 32022 KLOSTERNEUBURG 

BABENBERG
 45  0  1 0 $1,837.58 -2.17%  45  10 N Active 10/2023Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018) 

03/16/2007 98805 KLOSTERNEUBURG FUTURA  18  0  0 0 $548.49 2 0.00%  18 R Active Y

01/26/1959 22098 KREMS DONAU  58  0  1 0 $1,797.84 -1.69%  53  58 N Active 12/2023Y

06/01/1969 22099 KREUZENSTEIN  43  0  2 0 $1,371.23 -4.44%  46  41 N Active Y

05/19/1967 22103 MARCHFELD  32  2  1 0 $914.15 2 3.23%  31  4 R Active Y

09/29/1978 36071 MATTERSBURG  12  0  0 0 $365.66  0.00%  14 Active Y

06/23/1975 30975 MITTELBURGENLAND  37  5  0 0 $2,066.51 2 15.63%  32 N Active Y
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12/10/1959 22105 MÖDLING  30  0  0 0 $914.15  0.00%  30 N Active(1) 12/2024Y

04/26/2002 65281 MOSTVIERTEL  37  0  0 0 $1,127.46 2 0.00%  37 N Active 11/2025Y

09/17/2021 148328 Neuhofen Wiege Österreichs  32  0  1 0 $1,217.69 -3.03%  32  4 N Active Y

11/29/1969 22112 NEUNKIRCHEN 

SCHWARZATAL
 32  0  3 0 $2,282.70 -8.57%  34  22 N Active 06/2025Y

06/30/1972 22107 NEUSIEDLERSEE  44  0  4 0 $1,340.76 -8.33%  49  30 N Active Y

03/23/1971 22109 PERCHTOLDSDORF  23  2  0 0 $639.91  9.52% 90+ Days 20 R Active Y

08/14/1973 22110 PÖCHLARN MELK  46  1  0 0 $1,371.23 2 2.22%  42 N Active 12/2018Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

11/12/2007 100516 PURKERSDORF  36  0  1 0 $1,096.99 -2.70%  38  12 N Active Y

06/15/1961 22111 ST. PÖLTEN  58  1  0 0 $1,736.89 2 1.75%  61 N Active Y

09/12/1996 58694 ST. PÖLTEN JAKOB 

PRANDTAUER
 56  2  1 0 $1,615.01 2 1.82%  54  9 N Active 03/2025Y

11/30/1956 22113 SÜDBURGENLAND  41  0  0 0 $1,249.35  0.00%  44 N Active(2) Y

01/31/2007 98450 TULLN  49  0  0 0 $1,493.12  0.00%  47 R Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

12/31/1981 40661 VIENNA COSMOPOLITAN  0  0  0 6 None 0.00%  2 Active N

06/30/1983 42843 WAIDHOFEN EISENWURZEN  48  0  0 0 $1,462.65  0.00%  51 N Active 11/2025Y

04/24/1984 43778 WALDVIERTEL  31  0  1 0 $944.63 2-3.13%  31  3 N Active Y

08/22/2007 100055 WEINVIERTEL JUNO  21  0  1 0 $670.38 2-4.55%  24  8 R Active Y

06/22/2000 63341 WEINVIERTEL NORD  41  0  0 0 $1,249.35  0.00%  41 R Active Y

02/27/1954 22120 WIEN (HOST)  33  0  1 0 $1,005.57 2-2.94%  33  8 N Active Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

02/22/1974 28061 WIEN ALBERTINA  11  0  1 0 $335.19 -8.33%  12  3 R Active 07/2023Y

06/05/1989 49574 WIEN AMBASSADOR  25  0  4 0 $853.21 2-13.79%  30  20 R Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

02/19/1968 22114 WIEN BELVEDERE  30  0  0 0 $914.15  0.00%  31 N Active 12/2022Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

04/15/2015 124535 Wien Chronos  21  2  2 0 $639.91  0.00%  20  2 N Active Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

01/14/1991 51185 WIEN CITY  21  0  0 0 $639.91 2 0.00%  21 R Active Y
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04/07/1995 56780 WIEN 

CONCORDIA-EXCELSIOR
 26  1  0 0 $792.27  4.00%  25 N Active Y

06/11/1997 59674 WIEN DONAU  26  0  2 0 $792.27 -7.14%  26  28 N Active 10/2025Y

09/20/1961 22119 WIEN EUROPA  56  1  0 0 $1,481.72 2 1.82%  59 N Active 12/2025Y

04/19/2001 64227 WIEN FLORIDUS  17  0  0 0 $518.02  0.00%  16 R Active Y

09/04/2007 100144 WIEN FOCUS  24  0  1 0 $761.80 2-4.00%  27  9 N Active Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

04/25/1972 22117 WIEN GLORIETTE  20  0  5 0 $609.44 2-20.00%  23  19 R Active 12/2025Y

06/17/1999 62121 WIEN IMPULS  37  3  0 0 $1,127.46 3 8.82% 90+ Days 35 N Active 12/2025Y

12/15/1978 36338 WIEN JOHANN STRAUß  11  0  0 0 $304.72 2 0.00%  12 R Active Y

04/08/1974 29148 WIEN MARC AUREL  50  1  2 0 $2,879.67 2-1.96% 90+ Days 47  11 R Active 12/2024Y

01/18/2007 98311 WIEN MOZART  36  0  0 0 $1,096.99 2 0.00%  34 R Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

12/16/1959 22121 WIEN OPERA  21  0  0 0 $639.91 2 0.00%  21 N Active Y

10/24/1995 57455 WIEN OSTARRICHI  41  0  0 0 $6,249.35  0.00%  42 N Active Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2018, 

06/30/2019, 06/30/2023) 

04/27/1979 36996 WIEN PRINZ EUGEN  27  2  0 0 $761.80 2 8.00%  25 N Active Y

06/11/1968 22116 WIEN SCHÖNBRUNN  17  0  1 0 $518.02 -5.56%  21  7 R Active 01/2024Y

04/30/2004 78919 WIEN 

SCHWARZENBERG-HOFBUR
 29  2  1 0 $883.68  3.57% 90+ Days 32  2 N Active 11/2020Y

05/31/2005 88525 WIEN ST ROCHUS  10  1  4 0 $274.25 2-23.08% 90+ Days 13  15 N Active 07/2012Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

10/24/1963 22118 WIEN ST. STEPHAN  20  0  0 0 $609.44 3 0.00%  19 R Active 09/2022Y

12/30/1975 31481 WIEN VINDOBONA  31  0  0 0 $944.63  0.00%  27 N Active Y

05/02/1957 22123 WIENER NEUSTADT  30  1  0 0 $883.68  3.45%  29 N Active 11/2025Y

01/10/2023 153196 Wiener Neustadt Herzog 

Leopold
 28  0  0 0 $822.74  0.00%  28 N Active 08/2025Y

12/04/1991 52231 WIENERWALD  26  0  0 0 $792.27  0.00%  25 N Active Y

06/16/1972 22124 WIESELBURG  62  1  0 0 $1,858.78 2 1.64%  61 N Active 08/2025Y
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Clubs Cancelled Previous Fiscal Year - Clubs Cancelled within last 12 months may be reinstated

Charter
Date

Club
Name

Club  
Number

Current 
Status*

Cancellation
Date

12/16/1971BURG LIECHTENSTEIN 22104 06/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

05/13/1999WIEN ARTE 61928 08/29/2024Cancelled(6*)

01/15/2009WIEN CLASSIC 104430 05/29/2025Cancelled(6*)

01/11/2005WIEN HIETZING 84556 07/29/2024Cancelled(6*)

06/12/1978WIEN KAHLENBERG 

LAUDON

 35806 12/30/2024Cancelled(6*)

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 32  56 -24 0  0  1%  10%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-1.11%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 2,161  31  19% 2,136 69 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.

MBR0087_ClubHealthAssessment.rpt

Printed On  1/7/2026   8:33:18PMPage 103 of 108Copyright 2026 LCI, Inc.



Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 114 M through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Clubs less than two years old

05/29/2024 171690 Wels Puchberg  30  4  1 0 3 11.11% 90+ Days 26  1 R Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2025) 

Clubs more than two years old

04/30/1982 41204 AICHFELD MURBODEN  27  1  6 0-15.63% 90+ Days 33  10 N Active 04/2025Y

05/21/2014 122044 Almtal  20  1  0 0 2 5.26% 90+ Days 18 N Active Y

04/30/1982 41205 AUSSEERLAND  45  0  0 0 2 0.00%  44 N Active 12/2025Y

02/07/1972 22048 BAD HALL  42  1  0 0 2 2.44%  41 N Active 04/2025Y

05/24/1960 22050 BAD ISCHL  43  1  0 0 2 2.38% 90+ Days 42 N Active 01/2022Y

04/19/1996 58116 BAD LEONFELDEN  37  0  0 0 2 0.00%  35 N Active 11/2025Y

05/14/1980 38481 BAD RADKERSBURG - 

MURECK
 38  0  0 0 0.00%  37 N Active 04/2025Y

06/28/1982 41546 BRAUNAU  46  0  0 0 0.00%  46 N Active 12/2025Y

03/27/1957 22090 BRUCK AN DER MUR  48  3  1 0 4.35%  47  36 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2022, 

06/30/2023) 

12/06/2013 120827 Dachstein Welterbe  36  1  0 0 2.86% 90+ Days 34 R Active 03/2023Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2023) 

07/03/1979 37440 DEUTSCHLANDSBERG  27  0  1 0-3.57%  27  46 N Active 11/2025Y

12/06/2010 109778 EFERDING  27  0  0 0 0.00% 90+ Days 29 N Active 07/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

08/14/1972 22051 ENNS ST. VALENTIN  17  1  5 0 2-19.05%  31  35 Active 10/2025Y

03/18/1969 22092 FELDBACH  52  0  1 0 2-1.89%  52  46 N Active 04/2025Y

12/24/1980 39199 FREISTADT  47  0  0 0 2 0.00%  47 N Active 10/2025Y

03/17/2011 110342 FROHNLEITEN  25  1  0 0 4.17% 90+ Days 23 N Active 12/2025Y

05/19/1957 22093 FÜRSTENFELD  55  4  0 0 7.84%  52 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2014, 06/30/2017, 

06/30/2018, 06/30/2019, 06/30/2021, 

06/30/2024) 

06/29/2009 105779 GALLNEUKIRCHEN  42  1  0 0 2 2.44% 90+ Days 40 N Active 11/2025Y

06/28/1982 41548 GLEISDORF  41  0  2 0-4.65%  42  9 N Active 12/2023Y
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Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

12/29/1958 22052 GMUNDEN  56  0  0 0 0.00% 90+ Days 53 N Active 12/2025Y

12/06/1952 22094 GRAZ  45  0  2 0-4.26%  48  48 N Active 06/2025Y

09/09/2020 142853 Graz Agathos  28  0  1 0-3.45%  29  4 N Active 12/2025Y

03/21/1989 49327 GRAZ ERZHERZOG JOHANN  43  0  1 0 2-2.27%  39  0 N Active Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/30/1997 59854 GRAZ FORUM  28  0  1 0-3.45%  29  7 N Active 04/2025Y

05/14/1970 22095 GRAZ JOANNEUM  18  3  3 0 0.00% 90+ Days 24  10 N Active(1) 11/2023Y

06/29/1992 53459 GRAZ PANTHERA  20  0  1 0 2-4.76%  21  13 R Active 05/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/30/2010 108854 GRAZ SCHLOSSBERG  29  0  0 0 2 0.00% 90+ Days 28 N Active 06/2025Y

06/16/1970 22096 GRAZ STYRIA  24  1  1 0 2 0.00% 90+ Days 25  5 R Active 06/2025Y

08/31/1981 40319 HARTBERG  41  1  0 0 2.50%  41 N Active 12/2025Y

03/18/1959 22053 HAUSRUCK  41  0  0 0 0.00%  39 N Active 06/2025Y

02/04/1957 22097 JUDENBURG - KNITTELFELD  23  0  2 0-8.00%  27  11 R Active 05/2025Y

01/15/1974 22058 KIRCHDORF A. D. KREMS  33  0  0 0 0.00%  33 N Active 06/2024Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

12/03/2009 106939 KIRCHDORF AMBRA  40  0  0 0 0.00%  42 N Active 05/2025Y

03/04/1996 57937 KREMSMÜNSTER  35  1  1 0 2 0.00%  36  5 R Active 10/2025Y

09/17/2007 100214 LAAKIRCHEN  38  2  1 0 2.70%  36  8 N Active 12/2025Y

03/06/1958 22100 LEIBNITZ  48  0  0 0 0.00%  47 N Active 05/2025Y

12/21/1956 22101 LEOBEN  39  0  1 0 2-2.50%  40  32 N Active 12/2025Y

01/17/2012 115877 LEOBEN GÖSS  36  1  0 0 2 2.86% 90+ Days 35 N Active 12/2025Y

04/15/2016 127270 Lichtenberg GIS  27  0  1 0-3.57%  30  9 N Active 01/2025Y

06/13/1969 22102 LIEZEN  45  1  0 0 2.27% 90+ Days 45 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

02/02/2002 64965 LIEZEN ANASIA  37  0  0 0 0.00% 90+ Days 37 N Active 11/2025Y

04/20/1956 22062 LINZ  49  1  0 0 3 2.08%  48 N Active Y

03/20/2000 62931 LINZ 2000  36  0  1 0 2-2.70%  34  10 N Active Y

06/14/2017 131196 Linz Aliter  29  2  0 0 7.41%  28 N Active 06/2023Y
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Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

04/25/2016 127342 Linz Biophilia  41  0  3 0 2-6.82%  45  22 N Active 10/2025Y

01/31/1985 44562 LINZ CITY  49  0  1 0-2.00% 90+ Days 51  14 N Active 11/2025Y

04/01/1971 22063 LINZ DANUBIUS  35  0  0 0 0.00%  39 N Active 12/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017, 06/30/2019) 

04/18/1978 35401 LINZ DELTA  31  0  0 0 2 0.00% 90+ Days 33 Active 03/2023Y

Exc Award (06/30/2017) 

11/01/1988 49005 LINZ JOHANNES KEPLER  39  0  0 0 0.00%  38 N Active 05/2023Y

06/28/1989 49702 LINZ KUERNBERG  21  1  1 0 0.00% 90+ Days 20  25 R Active Y

05/05/2004 82378 LINZ LAND ATHENA  20  0  1 0-4.76%  19  18 N Active 12/2025Y

05/31/1979 37173 LINZ MITTE  28  0  2 0-6.67%  30  37 N Active 01/2025Y

12/01/1965 22064 LINZ NIBELUNGEN  39  0  0 0 0.00%  38 N Active Y

06/30/1990 50805 LINZ PRIMAVERA  37  0  0 0 2 0.00%  38 N Active 09/2025Y

06/29/1983 42842 MARCHTRENK WELSER 

HEIDE
 29  2  0 0 7.41% 90+ Days 23 N Active 12/2025Y

06/01/1982 41549 MARIAZELLERLAND  26  0  0 0 2 0.00%  27 Active 09/2024Y

06/26/2000 63395 MATTIGTAL  31  0  0 0 2 0.00%  30 N Active 06/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2018) 

06/29/1973 22106 MURAU  43  0  1 0 2-2.27%  45  4 N Active Y

05/23/1990 50588 MÜRZTAL  35  0  0 0 0.00%  34 N Active 12/2025Y

11/30/1979 37743 NEUHOFEN KREMSTAL  34  0  0 0 0.00%  36 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023, 06/30/2024) 

04/17/2014 121869 Ottensheim Pesenbachthal  22  0  1 0-4.35%  24  8 N Active 11/2025Y

02/11/2020 140892 Pasching  32  5  3 0 2 6.67% 90+ Days 31  6 N Active 12/2025Y

05/22/1970 22068 PERG  41  2  2 0 0.00% 90+ Days 39  18 N Active 10/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2024) 

01/25/2019 135351 Perg Leandra  29  0  3 0-9.38%  28  7 N Active 07/2025Y

12/06/1993 55095 PERG MACHLAND  50  0  0 0 0.00%  50 N Active 10/2025Y

10/30/1995 57459 PEUERBACH  38  0  0 0 0.00% 90+ Days 35 N Active Y

09/06/2011 112155 PREGARTEN AISTTAL  39  3  0 0 8.33% 90+ Days 35 N Active 10/2025Y

04/07/1981 39727 RIED IM INNKREIS  56  0  3 0-5.08%  54  44 N Active 02/2023Y
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02/01/1996 57819 ROHRBACH BÖHMERWALD  36  0  0 0 0.00%  33 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

12/09/1974 30019 SCHÄRDING PRAMTAL  47  2  0 0 2 4.44%  45 N Active 06/2025Y

11/30/1979 37744 SCHLADMING  43  3  0 0 2 7.50% 90+ Days 39 N Active 12/2025Y

10/31/1985 45423 SCHWANENSTADT  40  0  0 0 0.00%  41 N Active 09/2025Y

06/13/1985 45163 SIERNING  41  0  0 0 0.00%  40 N Active 12/2025Y

12/13/1958 22077 STEYR  32  0  0 0 0.00%  32 N Active 09/2023Y

05/20/1970 22078 STEYR INNERBERG  34  3  1 0 6.25% 90+ Days 34  10 N Active Y

07/14/1989 49772 STEYR OMNIA  27  3  0 0 2 12.50% 90+ Days 24 N Active 06/2025Y

12/12/1977 34775 STEYR ST. ULRICH  32  1  0 0 3.23% 90+ Days 32 N Active 11/2025Y

06/14/2004 82603 STEYRTAL  32  0  0 0 0.00%  32 N Active 06/2025Y

09/21/2010 109265 THERMENLAND  41  0  0 0 0.00%  40 N Active 03/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2016, 06/30/2022) 

03/25/2003 67457 TRAUN  35  0  0 0 0.00%  37 N Active 11/2025Y

Exc Award (06/30/2023) 

06/07/2010 108551 TRAUNSEE ALLEGRA  33  1  1 0 0.00%  31  8 N Active 12/2025Y

06/13/2013 119640 Veste Riegersburg  31  0  1 0 2-3.13% 90+ Days 31  12 N Active 09/2025Y

01/25/1959 22082 VÖCKLABRUCK  44  0  0 0 0.00%  44 Active 09/2024Y

12/24/1980 39200 WEIZ  37  0  1 0-2.63%  37  11 N Active 06/2025Y

06/03/1957 22084 WELS  37  0  0 0 0.00%  39 N Active 04/2023Y

12/11/1986 46748 WELS LAND TRAUNAU  43  0  0 0 $100.00  0.00%  43 N Active 11/2025Y

01/09/2004 78084 WELS LEONESSA  25  1  1 0 0.00%  24  1 N Active 09/2025Y

02/11/1974 28060 WELS POLLHEIM  35  1  4 0-7.89%  37  36 N Active 01/2023Y

03/25/2014 121429 Wels Thalheim  50  1  0 0 2.04% 90+ Days 48 N Active 12/2025Y

05/23/1974 29390 WEYER  30  0  0 0 0.00%  30 N Active 07/2025Y

12/29/1993 55163 WILHERING DONAUTAL  35  1  0 0 2.94% 90+ Days 33 N Active 08/2025Y

04/19/1996 58124 WINDISCHGARSTEN PYHRN 

PRIEL
 31  1  0 0 3.33%  28 N Active 12/2025Y
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Charter
Date

Club  
Number

Club
Name

Current 
Member 
Count

 **

YTD
Members

Added

YTD
Members
Dropped

Months 
Since 

Membership 
Update

YTD 
Donations

Status Membership

Current 
President 
Repeated 

Term

Reports Finance LCIF

Club Health Assessment for District 114 M through December 2025

YTD
Net

Growth%
***

Account
Balance

Member 
Count 1 

Year Ago

Last Date 
Reported 
Service 

(mm/yyyy)

Dropped 
Members 

Avg.Length 
of Service

VP 
Reported 

*****

  Current 
Officers 

Reported 
****

Times in Status 
Quo in Past 2 

Years

Members
Lost

Due to
Cancellation

Number
of

Cancelled
Clubs

% Status Quo
Clubs

in Financial
Suspension

Number
of Clubs

in
Status Quo

% of Clubs
with 

balance
90+ days

% No
Officer

Report in
12 Months

% of Clubs
with less than 

20
members

Average
Member
Count

Per Club

YTD
Net

Growth
%

YTD
Net

Growth
YTD
Drop

YTD
Add

Current
Total

Members
Count

YTD
Net

Club
Gain

YTD
Cancelled

Clubs
Count

YTD
New

Clubs
Count

Current
Total
Clubs
Count

 63  64 -1 0  0  0%  32%  0  0%  0  0  0 0

% of Clubs
Cancelled for 
Non-Financial

Reasons

 0%-0.03%

Member
Count 12 
Months

Ago

 3,336  36  2% 3,349 93 

Average
Cancelled

Club
Age

*** Red denotates 20% + loss.

** Red denotates below 15 active members.

* - P - Priority Club. Cancellation Reasons: 1-Objectives/conduct, 2-Non-active club, 5-Non-existing club, 6-Disbanding, 7-Merger, 8-Financial Suspension, 9-District/Multiple District Dues. 

**** Y - all 3 (President, Secretary, Treasurer) club officers reported, N - not all 3 reported.

***** Abbreviation: N-New, IP-Immediate Past, R-Repeat.
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